
BEFORE THE 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 080677-El 
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

AND SUBSIDIARIES 

MINIMUM FILING REQUIREMENTS 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR 

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULES 

VOLUME 4 OF 5 

MFR E-13a TO MFR E-19c 
SECTION E - RATE SCHEDULES 



INDEX 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULES 

MFR E-I 3a to E-I 9c 
SECTION E - RATE SCHEDULES 

SCHEDULE 

E-13a 

E-13b 

DESCRIPTION PERIOD PAGES 

REVENUE FROM SALE OF ELECTRICITY BY RATE SCHEDULE 

REVENUES BY RATE SCHEDULE - SERVICE CHARGES (ACCOUNT 451) 

201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR 1 

201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR 1 

E - 1 3 ~  

E-13d 

E - I 4  

E - I 5  

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS 201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR 39 

REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - LIGHTING SCHEDULE CALCULATION 2011 SUBSEQUENT YEAR 12 

PROPOSED TARIFF SHEETS A N D  SUPPORT FOR CHARGES 201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR 81 

PROJECTED BILLING DETERMINANTS - DERIVATION 201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR 1 

E - I 6  

E - I 7  

E - I 8  

E-19a 

CUSTOMERS BY VOLTAGE LEVEL 201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR 1 

LOAD RESEARCH DATA 201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR 1 

MONTHLY PEAKS 201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR 2 

DEMAND A N D  ENERGY LOSSES 201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR 1 

E-19b 

E-19c 

ENERGY LOSSES 201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR 3 

DEMAND LOSSES 201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR 3 



Schedule E-138 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERWCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER h LIGHT COMPANY 

DOCKET NO.: 080677-El 

REMNUE FROM SALE OF ELECTRlCrrY BY RATE SCHEDULE Page 1 of 1 

EXPLANATION: Compare jurisdictional revenue exduding service charges by rate schedule Type of Data Shown: 
X Proj. SubsequentYr Ended lZ l3 l l l l  

PriorYearEnded I I 
Historical Test Year Ended I I 

under p e n t  and proposed rates for the test year. If any customers are to be transferred from one schedule to 
another, the revenue and bling determinant information shall be shown separately for the transfer 
group and not be induded under either the new or old dassification. 

- - 
AND SUBSlDlARlES - 

Witness: Renae 6. Deaton 

Dcrease 
(4) (5) 

Dollars Percent 
(1) (2) (3) 

Base Revenue Base Revenue Line Rate 
No. at Present Rates' at Proposed Rates (3) - (2) (4) I (2) 

CILC-ID $51.679.970 $86.51 9.548 $34.639.578 67.4% 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 

CILC-1G 
CILC-IT 
cs-1 
cs-2 
CST-1 
CST-2 
GS-1 
GSCU-I 
GSPI  
GSDT-1 
GSLD-1 
GSLD-2 
GSLD-3 
GSLDT-I 
GSLDT-2 
GSLDT-3 
GST-1 
HLFT-1 
HLFT-2 
HLFT-3 
MET 
OL-1 
o s 2  
R S I  
RST-1 
SDTR-1A 
SDTR-1 B 
SDTR-2A 
SDTR-2B 
SDTR-3A 
SDTR-3B 
SL-1 
SL-2 
SST-1 
SST-1 D 
SST-3D 
WES 

$4,487,872 
$15,739,262 
$4,087,460 

$860,837 
$953,393 

$1,017,042 
0296,932,378 

$1,469,975 

$1 1.085.1 I 1  
$125.014.482 
$12,142,152 

$654.972 
518,251,368 
$8.131.521 
$3,858,474 

$912,228 
$33,617.653 

$1 14,441.288 
$24.123.075 
$2,808,275 

$1 1,716.7M 
t 7 7 2 , ~ 7  

$2,323,857,090 
$223.936 

$15,794,495 
$139.638 

$15,439,255 
$505,907 

$1,045,707 
$633,807 

$70,736,238 
$978.804 

$3,782,762 
$23,077 

$232,897 
$3,525 

~750.521.n7 

$5,865,721 
$26,974,978 
$6,604,484 
51,416,716 
$1,497.943 
$1,534,806 

$332,798,673 
$1,497.627 

$1,032,208,945 
$15.305.727 

$197.505.564 
$18,688,962 

5887,346 
$28.863.778 
$12,841.264 
$5.365.450 
$1 #I 12,331 

$43.829.775 
$190,870,901 
$37,048,425 
$3.916.434 

$12,227,043 
$1,322,912 

$2,951,848,884 
$320.297 

$22,707.639 
$215.315 

$24,443.413 
$869,387 

$1,571,360 
$1,012.821 

$05,272.266 
$978,004 

$3.782,351 
$34,409 

$347,222 
$7.045 

$1,377,849 
$1 1.235.716 
$2,517,024 

$555.880 
$544,550 
$517,766 

$35,864.295 
$27,652 

$281.687.168 
$4.220.616 

$72,491,082 
$6,546,610 

$232,374 
$1 0.61 2.41 0 
$4.709.744 
$1,526,976 

$200,103 
$10,212,121 
$76,429,613 
512,925,350 
$1,108,159 

$51 0,309 
$550,245 

$628,191.774 
$92.361 

$6,9 13.144 
$75.677 

$9,004,158 
$363,481 
$525,653 
$379.01 3 

514,536,028 
$0 

($411) 
$11.331 

$114,326 
$4,320 

30.7% 
71.4% 
61.6% 
64.6% 
57.1% 
50.9% 
12.1% 
1.9% 

37.5% 
38.1 % 
58.0% 
53.9% 
35.5% 
58.1 % 
57.9% 
39.6% 
21.9% 
30.4% 
66.8% 
53.6% 
39.5% 
4.4% 

71 2% 
27.0% 
40.5% 
43.8% 
54.2% 
58.3% 
71.8% 
50.3% 
59.8% 
20.5% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

49.1% 
49.1% 

1226% 

Total Retail Adjusted Base Revenue $3.928.481.105 $5,160,1 35,349 $1,231,654,244 31.4% 

The revenues shown above ere based on current approved rates adjusted fiw the West County Units I h 2 Generation Base Rate Adjustment 
(GBRA) increases approved by the Commission on December 22,2008 in Order No. PSCO&0825-PCO-EI. 

Supwing Schedules: E-I 3c Recap Schedules: 
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Schedule E-13~ 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERWCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page I of 39 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule. calculate revenues under present and proposed rates 
for the test year. If any customers are to be transfenad frwn one schedule to another, 
show revenue8 separately for the transfer group. COrracUon fadon are usad for hlstorlc - PriorYearEnded I I 
test years only. The total base revenue by class must equal that shown in Schedule E- 
13a. The bllllng unb mud equal those shown in Schedule E-15. ProvMe total number of 
bills. mwh's. and Mlllng kwh f a  each rate schedule cmdudlng standard and time of use 
cwtomers) and transfer gmup. 

Type of Data Shown: 
A Pmj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/11 

- Historical Test Year Ended / I 
Whess: Renae 8. Deaton 

AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKETNO. 080677-E1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

Page 
No. Rateschedule 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

Index Page 
OL-1 
0 5 2  
RS-1 
RST-1 
ClLGl D 
CILGIT 
ClLC-I G 
GSLDl 
GSLD-2 
GSLDT-I 
GSLDT-2 

GST-I 
GSDT-1 
CS-2 
GSDl 
CS-1 
CST-1 
CST-2 
WlES-I 
MET 
SST-1T 
SL-2 
SL-I 
GSLDT-3 
GSLD-3 
HLFT-2 
HLFT-3 
GSCU-I 
HLFf-1 
SDTR-2A 
SDTR-3A 
SDTR-1A 

GS-1 

Pase 
No. 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

Rate Schedule 

SDTR-2B 
SDTR-3B 
SDTR-1 B 
SST-I D 
55t3d 

SUpportlng Schedules: E-14, E-15 Recap Schedules: t-13a 



Schedule E-13c BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE -CALCULATIONS Page2of39 
2011 SUBSEQUENTYEAR ADJUSTMENT 

Type of Data Shown: 
- X Pmj. SubsequentYr Ended 12/31/11 

PriorYearEnded I I 
Historical Test Year Ended I / 

FLORIDA PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER L LIGHT COMPANY 

WLANATION: By rate schedule, calculate revenues under present and proposed rates for the test 
year. If any customers are to be transferred fmm one schedule to another, show revenues separately 
for the transfer group. Correction factors are used for historic test years only. The total base revenue 
by dass must equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. The billing units musl equal those shown in 

- 
AND SUBSIDIARIES - 

Witness: Renae 8. Deaton S M u l e  E-15. Provide total number of bills, mm's, and billing kwh for each rate schedule 
(induding standard and time of use customers) and transfer group. DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

(2) (3) (4) 
RATE SCHEDULE OL-1 

11 

(1) 

Line Type of Present Revenue Calculation Pmposed Revenue Calculation Percent 
No. Charges Units Cha rge/Un[t f Revenue Units ChargeNnit f Revenue Increase 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
31 
38 

Total Revenue f 11,716,734 

For detail data on this lighting tariff, please refer to MFR E-13d. 
CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEcx2 (PSC4&0825-PCO-E1) 

S 12,227,043 4.4% 

Supporting Schedules: E-14, E-I5 Recap SChedUleS: E-I 3a 



Schedule E-13c 
201 1 SUBSEQUENTYEAR ADJUSTMENT 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 3 of 39 

FLORIDA PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule. calculate revenues under present and proposed rates for the 
test year. If any customers are to be transferred fmm one schedule to another, show revenue 
separately for the transfer group. Corredion factors are used for historic test years only. The 

equal those shown In Schedule E-15. Prwide total number of bilk. mWh's. and bllling kWh for 
each rate schedule (lnduding standard and time of use customers) and transfer group. 

Type of Data S h w :  
- X Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31111 

PriorYearEnded I I 
- Historical Test Year Ended I I 
Wmess: Renae 8. Deaton 

total base revenue by dass must equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. The billing units must - 

(1 ) (2) (3) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) 
(4) RATE SCHEDULE OS2 

19 
Present Revenue Calculation Proposed Revenue Calculation Percent 

Units ChargdUnlt S Revenue Increase 
Une Type of 
No. Charges Units ChargeNnH $Revenue 

2 
3 Customer 
4 
5 Non-Fuel Energy 
6 
7 Total 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
18 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
n 

2.248 s 9.08 S 20,412 

12.068.905 S 0.06233 $ 752.255 

$ 772,667 

2,248 $ 111.15 $ 249,865 

12068.905 S 0.08891 5 1.073.046 

$ 1,322,912 71.2% 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEW (PSCOS0825-PCO-EI) 

SUppOtilng SchedUleS: t-14. E-15 Recap Schedules: E13a 



Schedule E-13~ 
2011 SUBSEQUENTYEAR ADJUSTMENT 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 4 of 39 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY FLORIDA POWER (L LIGHT COMPANY 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule, calculate revenues under present and proposed 
rates for the test year. If any customers are to be transferred from one schedule to 
another, show revenues separately far the transfer gmup. C o d o n  fadon are 
used for historic test yean only. The total base revenue by dass must equal that 
shown in M u l e  E-13a. The billing units must equal those shown in Schedule E- 
15. Ptwide total number of bilk. mwh's. and billing kwh for each rate schedule 
(lnduding standard and time of use customers) and transfer group. 

AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKETNO. 080677-EI 

Type of Data Shown: 

- PriorYearEnded I I 

Witness: Renae 6. Deaton 

Proj. SubsequentYr Endedl2/3ll l l  

HstwicalTestYearEnded I I - 

Line Type of Present Revenue Calculation 
No. charges Units ChargelUnlt S Revenue 

Proposed Revenue Calculation 
Units ChargeNnlt , $Revenue 

1 
2 
3 Customer 48,630,084 $ 5.69 S 276,705,178 
4 
5 Non-FuelEnergy 
6 Fitstl,WOkWh 35,942,310,112 S 0.03631 $ 1,305.065.280 
7 AlladditlonalkWh 15,674.766.099 S 0.04733 $ 741,886,632 
8 Totalkwh 51.617.075.21 1 
9 
10 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

-11 Total $ 2323.657.090 

48,630,084 $ 6.90 $ 335,547.580 

35,942,310,112 $ 0.04765 $ 1,712.651,071 
15,674.765.099 S 0.05765 S 903.650.208 
51.617.075.211 

3 9 5 1 . 8 4 8 . 8 6 4 .  27.0% 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
28 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

39 
40 

3a 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEWZ (PSGO80825-PCO-EI) 

Recap schedules: E-13a Supporting Schedules: E-14, k-15 



Schedule E-13c 
2011 SUBSEQUENTYEAR ADJUSTMENT 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 5 of 39 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERWCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. 080677-EI 

EXPLANATION By rate sdwdule. calculate revenues under present and proposed rates for the Type of Data Shown: 
X Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/1~ 

PriorYearEnded I I 
Historical Test Year Ended I I 

test year. If any customers are to be transferred from one schedule to another. show revenues 
separately for the transfer group. Correction factors are used for historic test years only. The 
total base revenue by class must equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. The billing units must 

- 
- 
- 
Witness: Renae E. Deaton equal those shown in Schedule E-15. Provide total number of bills, mwh's. and billing kWh for 

each rate schedule (Indudlng standard and Ume of use customers) and transfer group. 

40.5% 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) 
RATE SCHEDULE r5t-1 

45 
Line Type of Present Revenue Calculation Proposed Revenue Calculation Percent 
No. Charges Unlts ChargeNnit $Revenue Units ChargeNnit $Revenue l-Se 

1 
2 
3 Customer 2.508 s 
4 
5 Non-Fuel Energy 
6 OnPeak 1,408,674 S 0.07618 S 107,313 1.408.674 S 0.08124 S 114,441 
7 OffPeak 4.189.505 S 0.02338 S 97,951 4,189.505 S 0.03778 5 158,280 
8 
9 
10 
11 Total 5 227,936 S 320,297 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

9.04 S 22.672 2,508 $ 18.97 S 47,577 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEW (PSW84825-PCO-EI) 

S~pp~rtlng Sched~les: E-14, E-I5 Recap Schedules: E-13a 



BASE RMNUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - cAcumnoNs Page 6 of 39 Schedule E-I 3c 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBUC SERWCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 UGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. 080677II 

EXPLANATION: By rate xhedule, calculate revenues under present and proposed rates for the 
test year. If any customers are to be transferred from one schedule to another, show revenues 
separately for the transfer group. correcbo ' n factors am used for historic test years only. The total 
base revenue by dass must equal that shown In Schedule E-13a. The billing units must equal 
those shown in Schedule E-15. Prarida total number of bills. mwh's. and billing kWh for each rate 
schedule (including standard and time of use customers) and transfer group. 

Type of Data Shorm: 

X P a .  Subsequent Yr Ended 
- PriorYearEnded I I 

Historical Test Year Ended I I - 

WITNESS: Renae B Deaton 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) 
RATE SCHEDULE ClLGlD 

54 
UfW Type of Present Revenue Calculation Proposed Revenue Calculation Percent 
No. Charges unlts ChargeNnit Revenue UnltS ChargeNW S Revenue Increase 

2 
3 Customer 
4 
5 NmFuelEnergy 
6 OnPeak 
7 OffPeak 
8 
9 Demand 
10 MaxDernand 
11 Load Contrd On-Peak 
12 FirmOn-Peak 
13 
14 Transformation Credit 

4.176 $ 605.45 $ 2,528,359 

812,566,382 S 0.00727 f 5,907,358 
2,214,768.609 S 0.00727 $ 16.101.388 

6.953.766 S 2.46 S 17,106,264 
4.942.943 $ 1.17 S 5,783,243 

851,687 S 5.91 S 5,033,470 

2.000.237 S (0.39) $ (780,092) 

S 51.679.970 
15 
16 Total 
t 7  
I 8  
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEW (PSW80825-PCO-EI) 

4.176 S 

812,566.382 S 
2,214,766,609 S 

6,953,766 S 
4,942,943 S 

851,687 S 

2.000.237 $ 

208.00 s 868,608 

0.01327 S 10,782,756 
0.01327 $ 29,389,979 

4.14 f 20,700,591 
1.00 S 9,292.733 
9.46 $ 8,056,959 

(0.33) S (660,078) 

S 86.519.548 67.4% 

Recap Schedules: E-13a Supporting Schedules: E-14, k-15 



Schedule €-I% BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Paga7of39 
2011 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 UGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKETNO. 080677-EI 

EXPIANATION: By rate schedule, calculate revenues under present and p-ed rates for the test 
year. If any arstome~ are to be transfwed fmm ow schedule to another, show revenues separately 
for the transfer group. Corredion fadon are used for hlstoric test only. The total base revenud - PrbrYearEnded I I 
by dass mud equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. The billing unL must equal Itme shown in 
Schedule E-15. Pmvide total number of MIS. mWh's. and billing kWh for each rate schedule (lndudlng 
standard and time of use customers) and transfer garp. 

Type of Data Shown: 
-X, Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended l Z 3 l L l l  

Historical Test Year Ended I I 
k%ess: Renae B. Deah  

Une 
No. 

55 
Tvpe of PmeM Revenue Cakulatbn Proposed Revenue Calalatlon 
Charges Units Chargdllnit 5Revenw Units ChargdnR 5Revenw 

Percent 
Increase 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
I 9  
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Customer 

W u e l  Enetgy 
On Peak 
OiY Peak 

Demand 
Max Demand 

Load Control On-Peak 

Firm ORPeak 

Total 

216 5 3 m . 0 8  5 687,483 

393.105.834 5 0.00536 5 2,107.047 
1.131.858,4gB 5 0.00536 5 6,066,762 

702,591 S - 5 

2104.868 5 1.16 5 2.441.647 

702,si 5 630 5 4428,323 

15,739,262 

CURREKT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEM ( P S ~ P C O - E I )  

216 5 2,606.00 S 562,896 

393,105,834 5 0.01071 5 4.210.163 
1,131,858,499 5 0.01070 5 12.110.886 

702.591 5 - 5  

2104.868 5 1.79 5 3,767.714 

702,591 5 9.00 5 6.323.319 

5 26.874.978 71 A% 



Schedule E-13c 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 8 of 39 

FLORIDA PUBUC SERWCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER LL LIGHT COMPANY 

EXPIANATION: By rate schedule, calculate revenues under present and proposed rates for the test 
year. If any customers are to be transferred from one schedule to another, show revenues separately 
for the transfer group. CorrecEion factors are used for historic test years only. The total base revenue 
by dass must equal that shown In Schedule E-13a. The billing units must equal those shown in 
Schedule E-15. Provide @tal number of bills, mwh's. and billing kwh for each rate schedule 
(hdudlng standard and time of use customers) and transfer group. 

Type of Data Shown: 
Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31111 
PriorYearEnded I I - - Historical Test Year Ended I I 

Wtness: Renae B. Deaton 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. 0806TI-EI 

Ull9 
No. 

Type of 
Charges 

Present Revenue Caladation 
Units ChargeNnit $Revenue 

-- 
Proposed Revenue Calculation Percent 

UnltS ChargeNnit $Revenue Increase 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Customer 

Non-Fuel Energy 
On Peak 
off Peak 

Demand 
Max Demand 
Load Control &Peak 
Firm OwPeak 

Transformation Credit 

Total 

1,308 $ 805.45 $ 791,929 

52.878,737 $ 0.01046 553.112 
142,976,950 $ 0.01046 $ 1.495.539 . 

488.825 $ 239 $ 1,168.292 
395.631 $ 1.13 447,063 
8.362 S 4.84 S 40,472 

21.881 $ (0.39) S (8.534) 

$ 4,487,872 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PSW80825PCO-EI) 

1.308 $ 140.00 $ 183.120 

52,878.737 0.01472 S 778.375 
142,976,950 $ 0.01472 $ 2,104,621 

488,825 S 
395,631 

8,362 S 

21.881 s 

4.13 S 2,018,047 
1.80 $ 712.136 
9.07 $ 75,843 

(0.33) $ (7221) 

$ 5.865.721 30.7% 

Recap Schedules: E-13a Supporting Scheduks: t-14. E-I5 



Schedule E-13c 
mi I SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 9 of 39 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER h UGHT COMPANY 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule, calculate revenuss under present and proposed rates for 
the test year. Many customers are to be transfarred horn one schedule to another, show 
revenues separately for the transfer group. Corredion factors are used for historic test years 
only. The total base revenue by class must equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. The billing 
units must equal those shown In Schedule E-15. P d e  totd number of bills. mwh's. and 
Mlling kWh for each rate schedule (induding standard and time of use customers) and 
transfer group. 

AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKETNO. 080677-El 

Type of Data Shown: 
A Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/3111~ 
- PriorYearEnded I I 
- HstoricalTestYearEnded I I 
witness: Renae 8. Deaton 

PRESENT R M N U E  CALCULATION PROPOSED REVENUE CALCULATION 
UNITS CHARGOUNIT SREVENUE UNITS CHARGOUNIT SREVENUE 

PERCENT 
INCREASE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
I 9  
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

2a 

Customer 

Non-Fuel Energy 

Demand 

Transformation Credit 

Subtotal 

CDR Credit 

Adder 

Credit 

Total 

18.888 s 
4,332622.821 $ 

11.740.087 S 

130,444 t 

240 $ 

152,566 $ 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEMZ (PSG084825-PCoII) 

41.37 $ 773.123 18,688 s 
0.01175 $ 50,908.318 4,332622,821 S 

6.30 $ 73,962,548 11,740,087 s 
(0.39) $ (50,873) 130.444 s 

$ 125,593,116 

564.07 S 135.377 

(4.68) S (?'14.010) 

240 S 

152.566 $ 

60.04 $ 1.122.028 

0.01523 $ 65,985,846 

11.16 $ 131,019,371 

(0.33) S (43,047) 

S 198,084.197 

564.07 $ 135.377 

(4.68) $ (714,010) 

S 197.505.564 58.0% 

Supporting Schedules: E-14, E-I5 Recap Schedules E-13a 



Page 10 of 39 Schedule E-13c BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS 
201 I SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERWCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & UGHT COMPANY 

U(PLANATI0N By rate schedule, calculate revenues under present and proposed 
rates for the test year. If any customers are to be transferred frun one schedule to 
another, show revenues separately far the transfer gmup. Correction factors are used 
for historic test yean only. The total base revenue by dass must equal that shown in 
Schedule E-13a. The billing unlts must equal those shown in Schedule E-15. Pmvide 
total number of bills, mwh's. and buling kWh for each rate schedule (including standard 
and time of use customers) and transfer group. 

AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

Type of Data Shown: 

- PrbrYearEnded / I 

Wtness: Renae B. Deaton 

Pro]. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/11 

Hlstorkal Test Year Ended I / - 

PRESENT REVENUE CALCULATION PROPOSED REVENUE CALCULATION 
UNITS CHARGENNIT SREMNUE UNITS CHARGENNIT S REVENUE 

PERCENT 
INCREASE 

1 
2 
3 Customer 
4 -  
5 Non-FuelEnergy 
6 
7 Demand 
8 
9 TransfomatkmCredit 
10 
11 Subtotal 
12 

408 t 171.54 $ 69.988 408 s 226.94 $ 92.592 

472,692,801 $ . 0.01172 S 5,539,960 472,692,801 S 0.01354 S 6,400,261 

1.163.462 $ 6.30 $ 7,329.811 1,163,462 S 11.16 S 12,984,236 

158,007 S (0.39) S (61.623) 158,007 S (0.33) $ (52,142) 

s iza78.136 19.424.946 

485 433.91 S 20,828 

161.712 $ (4.68) s (156.812) 

53.9% 

13 CDRCredIt 
14 

16 

18 
19 Total $ 12,142,152 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Supportlng Schedules E-14, E-15 

15 Adder 45 433.91 S 20.828 

17 Credit 161,712 f (4.68) s (756,812) 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEW (PSG08-0825-PCMI) 

Recap Schedules: E-13a 



BASE R M N U E  BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 11 of 39 Schedule E-13c 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERWCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: RORlDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY 

EXPLANAllON By rate schedule, caladate revenues under present and proposed rates for the test 
year. If any customers are to be transferred from one schedule to another, show revenues 
separately for the transfer group. Correctbn fadorr are used for historic test years only. The total 
base revenue by class must equal that shown h Schedule E-1 3a. The billing units must equal those 
shown In Schedule E-15. Provide total number of bills, mwh's, and billing kWh for each rate 
schedule (indudhg standard and time of use customers) and lransfer group. 

AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKETNO. 080677-EI 

Type of Data Shown: 

- PriorYearEnded / / 

Wtness: Renae B. Deaton 

X Pro]. SubsequentYr Ended 12/31/11 - 
Historlml Test Year Ended / / - 

PRESENT RNENUE CALCULATION PROPOSED REMNUE CALCULATION 
UNITS CHARGOUNIT $REVENUE UNITS CHARGOUNIT $REVENUE 

PERCENT 
INCREASE 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

Customer 

Non-Fuel Energy 
On Peak 
Off Peak 

Demand 

Transfmatbn Credit 

Subtotal 

CDR Credlt 

Adder 

Credit 

Total 

2,858 s 41.37 S 118,235 2.858 $ 60.04 f 171,594 

174.239.427 L 
582,128,570 S 

1.657.105 f 

34.301 t 

158 S 

118.444 5 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEW (PSC08-082WCO-El) 

0.02328 5 4.056.294 174.239.427 $ 
0.00707 5 4,115.649 582,128,570 S 

6.30 $ 10,439,762 1.657.105 S 

(0.39) f (13,377) 34,301 S 

S 18.716.562 

564.07 f 89.123 158 5 

(4.68) S (554.317) 118,444 s 
S 18,251,368 

0.02542 f 4,429.166 
0.01073 f 6,246,240 

11.16 S 18,493,292 

(0.33) f (11,319) 

f 29,328.973 

564.07 f 89.123 

(4.68) S (554.317) 

S 28.863.778 58.1% 

Recap Schedules: E-13a Supporting Schedules: E-14, E-I5 



Schedule E-13c BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page12of39 
201 I SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERWCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY. FLORIDA POWER tl LIGHT COMPANY 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule, calculate revenues under present and pmposed rates for the 

separately for the transfer gmup. Corredion factors are used for historic test years only. The total 

those shown in Schedule E-15. Provide total number of bills, mWh's. and bllllng kWh for each rate 
schedule (induding standard and time of use customers) and transfer group. 

Type of Data Shown: 

- PriorYearEnded I I 

Wmess: Renae B. Deatm 

X Pmj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/11 

Historical Test Year Ended I I 

test year. If any oustomers are to be transferred from one m u l e  to another, show revenues 

base revenue by dass must equal that shown In Schedule E-I 3a. The billing units must equal 

- 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKETNO. 08067741 

- 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) 
RATE SCHEDULE GSLDT-2 

65 
PRESENT REVENUE cALcuLAnoN 
UNITS CHARGENNIT S REVENUE UNITS CHARGENNIT S R M N U E  

PROPOSED REVENUE CALCULATION Line NPEOF 
No. CHARGES 

PERCENT 
INCREASE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

ir  

27 

Customer 

Non-Fuel Energy 
On Peak 
Off Peak 

Demand 

Transforation Credit 

Subtotal 

CDR Credit 

Adder 

Credit 

Total 

455 s 

73,715,035 S 
292,925.096 S 

786.435 s 
108.014 S 

171.54 . S 78.051 

0.02445 S 1,802,333 
0.00661 S 1,936,235 

6.30 S 4,954.541 

(0.39) S (42.125) 

t 8,729,033 

68 S 433.91 S 29.506 

133.978 S (4.68) $ (627.018) 

S 8.131321 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEW (Psc-oaoamcMi)  

455 s 

73,715,035 $ 
292,925,096 S 

786.435 S 

108.014 $ 

68 S 

133.978 s 

226.94 103,258 

0.02426 S 1,788,327 
0.00958 s 2,808,222 

11.16 S 8,776,615 

(0.33) s (35.645) 

S 13.438.777 

29.506 433.91 S 

(4.68) S (627,018) 

s 1z841.264 57.9% 

Supporting Schedules: E-14, E-I5 Recap Schedules: E-13a 



Schedule E-I 3c 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 13 of 39 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule, calculate revenues under present and proposed rates for the test 
year. If any customers are to be transferred from one schedule to another, show revenues separately 
fw the transfer grwp. Correction factom are used for historic test years only. The total base revenue 
by class must equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. The bllllng units must equal those shown In 
Schedule E-15. Provide total number of bills, mwh's. and billing kwh for each tale schedule 
(including standard and time of use customers) and transfer group. 

AND SUBSIDWES 

DOCKET NO. OBO677-EI 

Type d Data Shown: 
X Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 1213111 1 

PriorYearEnded I I 
Historical Test Year Ended I I 

- 
- 
- 
Witness: Renae B. baton 

Line MPEOF 
No. CHARGES 

PRESENT REVENUE CALCULATION PROPOSED REVWUE CALCULATION 
UNITS CHARGENNFT $REVENUE UNITS CHARGENNIT $ R M N U E  

PERCENT 
INCREASE 

2 
3 Customer 5,055,486 S 9.08 S 45,903.813 5,055,486 f 7.62 f 38,522,803 
4 
5 Non-FuelEnergy 5.993.191.555 S 0.04189 S 251,054,794 5,993,191.555 S 0.04911 S 294,325,637 
6 
7 Demand 5 - s  5 - f  
8 
9 Unmetered Service Credit 8.628 S (3.04) S (26229) 8.628 f (6.00) f (51,768) 
I O  
11 Total 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
M 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEW (PSW8-082&CO-EI) 

$ 296.932.378 12.1% 

Suppating Sched~ks: t-14, t-15 Recap Schedules: t-13a 



Page 14 of 39 Schedule E-13c BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - cALcumnoNs 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBUC SERVlCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY 

WLANATION By rate schedule. calculate revenues under present and proposed rates forthe 
test year. If any custaners are to be transfened from one schedule to another. show revenues 
separately for the transfer group. Correction factors are used for historic test years only. The total 
base revenue by dass must equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. The billing units must equal 
those shown in Schedule E-15. Pmvide total number of MHs, mWh's. and billing kwh for each 
rate schedule (induding standard and time of use customers) and transfer grwp. 

Type of Data Shown: . - X Pro]. SubsequentYr Ended 12/31/11 
- PriorYearEnded I I 
- Historical Test Year Ended / / 
WltneSs: ReMe B. Deatofl 

AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKETNO. 080677-El 

Proposed Revenue Calculation 
Units ChargeNnit $Revenue 

Present Revenue Calculation 
UnL ChargeNnit $Revenue 

1 
2 
3 Customer 
4 
5 Non-FuelEnergy 
6 OnPeak 
7 Offpeak 
8 
9 Demand 
10 
11 Total 
12 
13 
14 
15 
18 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

7,408 S 1242 S 92,007 

5,338,776 f 0.08189 f 437,192 
18,223,151 $ 0.02361 S 383.029 

5 f 

-2,228 

37 
38 CURREKT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PSC480825-PCO-EI) 

7.408 S 14.70 f 108,898 

5,338,776 f 0.07798 f 416.318 
16.223.157 $ 0.03619 f 587.116 

f - s  
f 1,112,331 21.9% 

Recap Schedules: E-13a Supporting Schedules: E-14. t-15 



Schedule E-1% EASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS PagelSof39 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

Type of Data Shown: 
A Pmj.SubsequentYrEnded 12/31/11 
- RiorYearEnded I I 
- HistoricalTestYearEnded I I 
witness: Renae E. Deaton 

FLORIDA PUBUC SERVlCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 UGHT COMPANY 

EXPUNATION: By rata schedule. calculate revenues undw present and pmposed rates for the 
test year. If any custunera are to be transferred from one schedule to another. show revenues 
separately for the transfer grwp. Cortedon f&tws am used for historic test years only. The total 
base raverue by dass must equal that shown In Schedule E-13a. The biRing units must equal those 
shown In Schedule E-15. Provide total number of bills. mWh’s. and bllling kWh fa each rate 
schedule (indudiw standard and time of use customea) and transfer gmup. 

AND SUESlDlARlES 

DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

PRESENT REVENUE CALCULATlON PROPOSED REVENUE CALCULATION 
UNITS CHARGENNIT $REVENUE UNITS CHARGENNIT $REVENUE 

PERCENT 
INCREASE 

2 
3 Customer 
4 
5 Non-FuelEnergy 
6 OnPeak 
7 OffPeak 
8 
9 Demand 
10 
11 TransfomationCredR 
12 
13 Subtotal 
14 
15 CDRCredt 
16 
17 Adder 
18 
19 Credit 
20 
21 Total 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

20.272 s 

59.305.829 s 
213.869.460 S 

1.128.198 s 
8,810 s 

21 s 
662 s 

41.07 S 848,789 

0.03466 s 2.055.540 
0.00953 S 2038.176 

5.44 S 6,137,397 

(0.39) 5 (3.436) 

f 11.075.466 

563.58 $ 11.835 

(4.68) S (3.190) 

s 11.085.111 

20,272 s 25.55 S 517.950 

59,305,829 f 0.02675 S 1.566.431 
213,869,460 S 0.01206 S 2.579.266 

1.128.198 s 9.41 S 10.616.343 

8,810 s (0.33) s (2 .W)  

$15.291.082 

21 $ 563.56 s 11.835 

682 s (4.66) S (3,190) 

5 15.305.727 

38.1% 

35 CURRENT RATES As APPROVED FOR WCEW (PSGOE0825-PCO€l) 

B~ppaUng  schedule^: E-14, E-15 R-P Schedules : t-13a 



BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE -CALCULATIONS Page 16 of 39 Schedule E-13c 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 UGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKETNO. 080677-El 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule, calculate remues under present and proposed rates lor the 
test year. If any wsbmers are to be transferred from one schedule to another, show revenues 

total base revenue by dass must equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. The billing units must 
equal those shown In Schedule E-15. Provide total number of bills. mWh's, and billing kWh for 
each rate schedule (induding standard and time of use customers) and transfer group. 

Tvpa of Data Shorn: 
- X Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 1113111 I 

PriorYearEnded I I 
- Histotical Test Year Ended I I 
Witness: Renae 8. Deaton 

separately for the transfer group. Correction facton are used for historic test years only. The - 

(1 ) (2) (3) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) 
(4) RATE SCHEDULE CS-2 

71 
Present Revenue Calwlatbn Proposed Revenue Calculation 

Units ChargeNnit $Revenue Units ChargaNntt S Revenue 
Percent 
Increase 

Type of 
cham 

Une 
No. 

1 
2 

4 
5 NowFuelEnergy 30834,785 f 0.01172 S 361.384 30,834,785 f 0.01354 S 417.503 

3 Customer 24 S 171.54 f 4.117 24 f 226.94 f 5,447 

6 
7 Demand 101.464 $ 6.30 S 639,223 

88,595 5 (0.39) S (34,552) 

63.567 S (1.72) S (109,335) 

S 860.837 

8 
9 TransfmatknCredk 
10 
11 Curtailable Credit 
12 
13 Total 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
3 0 '  
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PS~80825PcO-El) 

101,464 f 11.16 f 1,132,338 

88.595 s 
63.567 S 

(0.33) S (29.236) 

(1.72) f (109,335) 

1,416.716 64.6% 

Recap Schedules: E-13a S~pp~r t ing Sched~les: E-14, E-15 



Schedule E-13c 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 UGHT COMPANY 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCUiATlONS Page 17 of 39 

Type of Data Shown: 

- PrlorYearEnded I I 

Whess: Renae 8. Deaton 

EXPIANATION: By rate schedule, calculate revenues under present and pmposed rates for the test 

for the transfer group. correcbo ' n factors are used for historic test pars only. The total base revenue 

Schedule E-15. Provide total number of bills. mwh's. and billing MNh for each rate schedule (including 
standard and time of use arstaners) and transfer grwp. 

X Pmj. SubsequentYr Ended 12/31111 year. If any customers are to be transferred from one schedule to another, show revenues separately 

by class must equal that shown in Schedule E-I 3a. The billing unb  must equal those shown in 

- 
Hlstorlml Test Year Ended I I AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKETNO. 080677-El 

- 

Line TYPEOF 
NO. CHARGES 

PRESENT REVEMJE CALCULATlON 
UNITS CHARGENNIT $REVENUE 

72 
PROPOSED REVENUE CALCULAllON 

UNITS CHARGEKINIT $REVENUE 
PERCENT 
INCREASE 

2 
3 Customer 
4 
5 Nm-FuelEnergy 
6 
7 Demand 
R 
9 TransfonnatbnCredk 
10 
11 Subtotal 
12 
13 CDRCredit 
14 
15 Adder 
16 
17 Credit 
18 
I 9  Total 
20 

1,245,825 S 35.31 S 43,990,081 

23.203.627.846 S 0.01485 S 344,573,874 

5.44 S 362,206,896 

76.277 S (0.39) f (29,748) 

S 750,741,102 

210 S 570.14 S 119,729 

72,448 S (4.68) S (339.054) 

S 750,521.777 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 CURRENT RATES AS APPROMD FOR WCEW (PSc-osO8wPCOrl) 

1.245.825 S 18.32 S 22,823,514 

23,203,827,846 S 0.01651 S 383,091,896 

66,582,150 5 9.41 S 626,538,032 

76.277 $ (0.33) $ (25,171) 

S 1.032.428.270 

210 f 570.14 S 1 19.729 

72,448 S (4.68) S (339.054) 

$ 1.032.208.945 37.5% 

S~pp~rGng Sched~les: E-14, E-15 Recap Schedules: E-13a 



sched~le E-13c 
M i  1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - cALcuunoNs Page 18 of 39 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER EL. LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKETNO. 080677-El 

Type of Data Shown: 
- X Pmj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/11 
- PrlorYearEnded / / 

HistoricalTestYearEnded / / 
Witness: Renae B. Deaton 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule, qlatlate revenues under present and pmposed rates for the 
test year. If any customers are to be transferred from one schedule to another, show revenues 
separately for the transfer group. Correction factors are wed for historic test years only. The total 

those shown In Schedule E-15. Provide total number of bills. mWh's. and billing kwh for eadr rate 
schedule (lnduding standard and time of use customers) and transfer group. 

base revenue by dass must equal that shown In Schedule E-13a The billing units must equal - 

UW 
No. 

Type of 
Charges 

Present Revenue Calculation 
Units ChargeNnlt $Revenue 

.- 
Proposed Revenue Calculatlon Percent 

Units Chargelllnk $Revenue Increase 

S 4,087,460 

1 
2 
3 Customer 566 $ 111.00 S 62,826 
4 
5 NmFudEnergy 147,002,751 $ 0.01176 S 1,728.752 
6 
7 Demand 418.337 $ 6.30 $ 2.635.523 
8 
9 Transformation Credii 44,174 $ (0.39) $ (17.228) 
10 
11 Curtailable Credit 187,454 S (1.72) $ (322,414) 
12 
13 Total 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
38 
39 
40 CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEW (PSGO8-0825-PCO-EI) 

566 5 60.04 $ 33,983 

147,002,751 $ 0.01523 $ 2,238,852 

418,337 $ 11.16 5 4,668,641 

44,174 $ (0.33) S (14,577) 

187.450 S (1.72) $ (322,414) 

$ 6.604.484 61.6% 

Recap Schedules: E-13a Supporbng Scheduh: E-14, E-15 



Schedule E-13c 
2011 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBUC SERVlCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 UGHT COWANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

BASE RMNUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 19 of 39 

MPLANATION: By rate schedule. calcubte revenues under present and proposed rates for 
the test year. If any customen, are to be transferred from one schedule to another, show 
revewes separately for the transfer group. Comdion fadad are used for hlstorlc test 
years only. The total base revenue by dass mu& equal that shorm In Schedule E-l3a. 
Tha bllling units must equal those shown in Schedule E-15. Provide total number of bills. 
mwh's. and Mlllng kWh for each rate schedule (Including standard and time of use 
a m t m m )  and transfer grwp. 

Type of Data Shown: 

- Prlor Year Ended -1-1- 

Wh~ess: Renae 8. Deaton 

X Pmj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12131H I 

Historical Test Year Ended I I 

- 
- 

DOCKETNO. O r n - E l  

h e  
No. 

. .  
Resent Revenue Calcvlatlon Ptuposed Revenue Calculation 

Unils Chargdnil $Revenue Units Charge/Unit $Revenue 
Percant 
Increase 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

Customer 

Non-Fud E ~ g y  
on Peak 
Off Peak 

Demand. 

Transfmation CredH 

Cu~lable credit 

TOtd 

108 $ 1ll .W s 11.988 

7,304,963 S 0.02329 $ 170.133 
34,707.572 S 0.00707 $ 245,383 

83,827 S 6.30 S 528.110 

1.094 $ (0.39) $ (427) 

1.043 $ (1.72) $ (1.794) 

$ 953,393 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PSco80825PcO-EI) 

lo8 s 60.04 $ 6.484 

7.304.963 $ 0.02542 S 165.692 
34,707,572 0.01073 $ 372.412 

63.827 S 

1.094 s 
1.043 s 

11.16 S 935.509 

(0.33) S (=I) 

(1.72) S (1,794) 

S 1.43943 57.1% 

supporthgschadul ES: t-14. E-I5 Recap Schedules: E-I 3a 



Schedule E-I X 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 20 of 39 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDVWES 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule, calculate revenues under present and proposed rates for 
the test year. If any customers are to be transferred from one schedule to another, show 

years only. The total base revenue by dass must equal that shown In Schedule E-13a. 
The billing units must equal those shown in Schedule E-15. Provide total number of bills, 
mWh's, and billing lcwh for each rate schedule (Including standard and time of use 
wstomers) and transfer gmp. 

Typed Data Shown: 
- X Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/11 

PriorYearEnded I I 
- Historlcal Test Year Ended I I 
Witness: R e m  B. Deaton 

revenues separate& for the transfer group. Correction factors are wed for historic test - 

DOCKETNO. 080677-EI 

Pmposed Revenue Calculati& 
Units ChwgeNntt $Revenue 

Percent 
lnmase 

2 
3 Customer 
4 
5 Non-FuelEnergy 
6 OnPaak 
7 OffPeak 
8 .  
9 Demand 
10 
11 Transfonnatbn Credit 
12 
13 Curkitailable Credit 

36 f 171.54 S 6,175 

12.551.807 S 0.02449 S 307.394 
38,239,233 S 0.00661 f 252.761 

83,328 S 6.30 S 524,966 

1,893 $ (0.39) f (738) 

42.742 S (1.72) S (73.516) 
14 
15 Total f 1,017,042 
16 
17 
18 
I 9  
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 CURRENT RATES AS APPROMD FOR WCEW (PSC-OHW!WCO-EI) 

36 f 226.94 f 8,170 

12.551.807 S 0.02426 s 304.507 
38,239,233 f 0.00958 f 366.332 

11.16 f 929.940 83.328 f 

1.893 S (0.33) S (625) 

(1.72) S (73,516) 

f 1,534,808 

42742 S 
50.9% 



Page 21 of 39 Schedule E-I X 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS 

Type of Data Shown: 

- PriorYearEnded I I 

Wltness: Renae B. Deaton 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule. calculate revenues under present and proposed rates for 
the test year. If any customers are to be transfed from one schedule to another, show 
revenues separately for the transfer group. Correction fadas are used for historic test 
years only. The totel base revenue by dass must equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. 
The billing units must equal those shown in Schedule E-15. Praride total nwnber of bllls, 
mwh's, and Mlllng kWh f o r  each rate schedule (induding standard and time of use 
customers) and transfer group. 

X Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/11 

Historical Test Year Ended I I 

- 
AND SUBSIDIARIES - 

DOCKETNO. 0808ll-El 

(1) (2) (3) (5) (6) Q) (8) (9) 
(4) RATE SCHEDULE WlESi 

re 
UW Type of Present Revenue Calculation 
No. charges Units Char@Jnil $Revenue 

Proposed Revenue Calculation 
Units ChargelClnit $ Revenue 

Percent 
Increase 

2 
3 Customer 
4 
5 N~n-F~lEnergy 
6 
7 
8 
9 Total 
10 

912 s - t - 
18,240 $ 0.19326 S 3.525 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

ir  

27 

37 CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEW ( ~ s c o & o ~ ~ c ~ c o ~ ~ )  

912 $ - s  
18.240 $ 0.43011 S 7.845 

5 7845 122.6% 

Supporting Schedules: E-14, E-I5 Recap Schedules: t-I 3a 



Page 22 of 39 Schedule E-; X 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS . 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 UGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

EXPLANATION.: By rate schedule, calculate revenues under present and proposed rates for 
the test year. If any customers are to be transferred from one schedule to another, show 

Type of Data Shown: 
- X Pa.  Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/11 

PriorYearEnded I I 
Historical Teat Year Ended I I 

revenues separate for the transfer group. Correction fadors are used for historic test 
years only. The total base revenue by dass must equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. 

- 
- 
witness: Renae B. Deaton The billing units must equal those shom in Schedule E-15. Provide total number of bills, 

m W s .  and billing kwh for each rate schedule (induding standard and time of use 
customers) and transfer gmup. 

DOCKETNO. 080677-El 

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) V) (8) (9) 
RATE SCHEDULE MET 

80 
UIW Type of Present Revenue Calculation Proposed Revenue Calculation Percent 
No. Charges Units C h a m n i t  $Revenue Unlts C h a ~ ~ U d t  $Revenue Increase 

1 
2 
3 Customer 276 $ 216.95 S 59.878 276 5 447.77 S 123.585 
4 
5 Non-FuelEnergy 91,381,326 S 0.00477 S 435,889 91,381.326 S 0.01219 S 1,113,938 
6 
7 Demand 219,403 $ 10.54 $ 2,312.508 219,403 $ 1221 f 2.678.911 
8 
9 Total 
10 

f 2.808.275 $ -3,916,434 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEW (PScoso825pCO-EI) 

39.5% 

Supporting Schedules: E-14, E-I5 Recap Schedules: E-13a 



Schedule E-13c BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - cALcuv\noNs Page 23 of 39 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER a UGHT COMPANY 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule, calculate revenues under present and proposed rates for 
the test year, If any customers are to be transferred fmm one schedule to another, show 

Type of Data Shown: 
Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 17131111 
PriorYearEnded I I 
Historical Test Year Ended I I 

revenues separately for the transfer group. Correction factors are used for historic test 
years only. The total base revenue by dass must equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. 
The billing units must equal those shown in Schedule E-15. Provide total number of bills, 
mWh's. and Mlling kWh for each rate schedule (Indudlng standard and the of use 
customers) and transfer gmup. 

- 
AND SUBSIDIARIES - 

Witness: Renaa E. Deaton 
DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

_-  
Une Type of Present Revenue Calculation 
No. Charges UnL ChargeNnlt $Revenue 

Proposed Revenue Calculation 
Units ChargeAJnIl $Revenue 

Percent 
Increase 

1 
2 
3 Customer 156 S 428.86 S 66,902 156 f 1,974.23 S 307.980 
4 
5 Non-FuelEnergy 
6 OnPeak 23.930.688 S 0.00692 S 165.W 23.930.688 S 0.00719 S 172.062 
7 offpeak 105239,974 S 0.00692 S 728,261 105,239,974 5 0.00719 S 756,675 
8 
9 Demand(1) 
10 DlsttibutlonCSD 1,913,580 S - f 1.913.560 - 5  
11 ReSeNiItionlkw 387.148 S 0.77 f 298,105 387,149 S 0.54 S 209,060 
12 DaNyDemand 4.820.543 $ 0.36 S 1.735.395 4,820,543 S 0.37 S 1.783.601 
13 CSD-MaxOn-Peak 1,024,024 S 0.77 S 788.498 1,024.024 S 0.54 S 552.973 
14 
15 Total S 3,782,762 S 3.782.351 
16 
17 
I 8  
I 9  
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

(1) Demand for standby senrice Is the Contrad Standby Demand Umes the charge for distrRutlon demand + the greater of (1) the sum of the dally demand charges or (2) the reservation 
demand charge times the on peak standby demand + the reservation demand charge times the dlfference belween the Contract Standby Demand and the maximum on peak demand 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEC#2 (PSG084825QCOEI) 

0.0% 

Supporting Schedules: E-14, t-15 Recap Schedules: t-13a 



Page 24 of 39 Schedule E-13c 
201 I SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERWCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER h LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

Type of Data Shown: 
- X Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/11 
- PrlorYearEnded I I 

Histodcal Test Year Ended / / 
W m s :  Renae 6. Deaton 

EXPLANATION By rate schedule. calculate revenues under present and proposed rates for 
the test year. If any customers are to be transferred from one schedule to another, show 
revenues separately for the transfer group. C o r d o n  factors are used for historic test 

The billing units must equal those shown in Schedule E-15. Provide total number of bills, 
m W s .  and Mmng kwh for each rate schedule (including standard and time of use 
customers) and transfer group. 

years only. The total base revenue by dass must equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. - 

DOCKETNO. 080677-El 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) V) (8) (9) 
RATE SCHEDULE SL-2 

86 
UM T).p of Present Revenue Calculation Proposed Revenue Calculation Percent 
No. charges Unlts Charge~Unil $Revenue Units ChargeNnlt $Revenue Increase 

1 
2 
3 
4 TotalRevenue 
5 
6 
7 
0 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 For detail data on this Hghting tariff, please refer to MFR E-13d. 
16 CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEW (PSCO&O825PCO-EI) 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

978,804 978.804 0.0% 

Supporting Schedules: E-14, t - I5  Recap Schedules: E-I 3a 



Schedule E-13c 
201 I SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER &LIGHT COMPANY 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 25 of 39 

Type of Data Shown: 

- PriorYearEnded / / 

Witness: Renae 6. baton  

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule. calculate revenues under present and proposed rates for 

revenues separately for the transfer group. Cwection fadors are used for histotic test 

The Mlllng units must equal those shown In Schedule E-15. Provide total number of bills, 
mwh's. and billing kWb for each rate schedule (including standard and time of use 
customers) and transfer group. 

X Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/11 

Hlrtorlcal Test Year Ended / / 

the test year. If any customers are to be transferred from one schedule to another, show 

yeam only. me total base revenue by dass must equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. 

- 
AND SUBSlDlARlES - 

DOCKETNO. 080677-EI 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) 
RATE SCHEDULE SL-I 

87 
Un.3 Type of Present Revenue Calculation Pmposed Revenue Calculation Percent 
No. charges Units Chargdllntl $Revenue Units ChargaNnt $Revenue Increase 

1 
2 
3 
4 TotalRevenue 70,736,238 85.272.266 20.5% 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 For detail data m this llghting tariff, please refer to MFR E-13d. 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEC#2 (PSW8-0825-PCO-El) 

S~ppwt iw  schedules: t-14. E-I5 Recap Schedules: E-1 3a 



Page 26 of 39 Schedule E-1% 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS 

Type of Data Shown: 
- X Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/11 
- PriorYearEnded I I 
- Historlcal Test Year Ended / / 
Witness: Renae B. Deaton 

EXPIANATION: By rate schedule. calculate revenues under present and proposed rates for 
the test year. If any customers are to be transfed from one schedule to another, show 
revenues separately for the transfer group. corredion fadws are used for histMic test 
years only. The total base revenue by dass must equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. 
The billing units must equal those shown in Schedule E-1 5. Prwkle total number of bills, 
mwh's. and billing kWh for each rate schedule (Including standard and time of use 
customers) and transfer group. 

AND SUBSlDlARlES 

DOCKETNO. 080677-EI 

Present Revenue Calculation 
Units ChargeNnlt $Revenue 

Type of 
c t w F s  

Proposed Revenue CalarlaUm Pemnt 
Units ChargeNnlt $Revenue Increase 

2 
3 Customer 
4 
5 Non-FuelEnergy 
6 OnPeak 
7 Offpeak 
8 
9 Demand 
10 
11 Subtotal 
12- 

72 S 403.63 f 29,061 

65,786,418 S 0.00678 5 446.032 
146,311,510 $ 0.00543 5 794,471 

410.938 S 6.30 $ 2588.909 

s 3,858,474 

13 CDRCredlt 
14 
15 Adder - s 2,825.46 s 
16 
17 Credlt - 5 (4.68) S 
18 
19 Total s 3,858,474 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 Note: Amounts above lndude the SST-IT supplemental sales. 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PSW80825pCo-EI)  

72 $ 1,99213 S 143,433 

410,938 S 8.66 S 3,558,723 

- $ 2,825.46 S 

- s  (4.68) 5 

S 5,385,450 39.6% 

Supporting Schedules: E-14, E-15 Recap Schedules: E-13a 



Page 27 of 39 SchedUle E-1% 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS 

FLORIDA PUBUC SERVlCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. 080677-EI 

Type of Data Shown: EXPLANATION: By rate schedule. calculate revenues under present and proposed rates for 
X Pmj. SubseqwntYr Ended 12/31/11 the test year. If any customers are to be transferred fmm one schedule to another. show 

wenues separately for the transfer group. Correction factors are used for historic test 
years only. The totel base revenue by dass must equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. 
The billing units must equal those shown in Schedule E-15. Provide total number of bills, 
mwh's, and billing kWh for each rate schedule (Including standard and time of use 
customem) and transfer group. 

- 
RiorYearEnded I I 
Historical Test Year Ended I I 

- 
- 
Wmess: Renae B. Deaton 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) V) (8) (9) 
RATE SCHEDULE GSLD-3 

91 
Urn Type of Present Revenue Calculatbn Proposed Revenue Calculation Percent 
No. Charges Units ChargeAlnit $Revenue Units ChargeNnit S Revenue inuease 

n 
L 

3 Customer 
4 
5 Non-FuelEnergy 
6 
7 Demand 
8 
9 Subtotal . 
10 
11 CDRCredIt 
12 
13 Adder 
14 
15 credit 
16 
17 Total 
18 

12 S 403.63 S 4.844 

28,481,399 $ O.Oo609 $ 173,452 

75.663 S 6.30 S 476.677 

S 654.972 

- S 2,825.46 S 

- S (4.68) S 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 CURRENT RATES AS APPROLED FOR WCEW ( ~ s c o & o ~ ~ 5 p c o - ~ 1 )  

12 S 1.992.13 S 23.906 

28,481.399 S 0.00731 S 208,199 

75.663 s 8.66 S 655.242 

5 887,346 

- S 2.825.46 S 

- s  (4.68) S 
$ 887,346 35.5% 

Recap Schedules: E-13a SUppOrtlt3g Sched~les: E-14. E-15 



Schedule E-13~. 
2011 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER (L LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 28 of 39 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule, calculate revenues under present and proposed rates for 
the test year. If any customets are to be Wansferred from one schedule to another, show 
revenues separateky for the transfer group. Conection factors are used for historic test 
years only. The total base rewnue by dass must equal that shown In Schedule E-13a. 
The billing units must equal those shown In Schedule E-15. Provide total number of bills. 
mWh's. and billing kWl for each rate schedule (lnduding standard and time of use 
customers) and transfer group. 

Type of Data Shown: 

- PriorYearEnded I I 

Wltness: Renae B. Deaton 

X Proj. SubsequentYr Ended 12/31/11 - 
Historical Test Year Ended / I - 

DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

Une Type of Present Revenue Calculation 
No. Chaw- Units ChargeAlnit $Revenue 

Proposed Revenue Calculation Percant 
Units ChargeNnit $Revenue lnaease 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
I O  
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

Customer 

Non-Fuel Energy - On Peak 
Non-Fuel Energy - OR Peak 

Demand - On-Peak 
Demand -Maximum 

Transformation Credit 

Subtotal 

CDR Credit 

Adder 

Credit 

Total 

500-1,999kW 5oo-l,999kw 

15.114 S . 41.37 S 625.266 

1,749,401,628 S 0.00533 S 9,324.311 
3,774,582.354 S 0.00533 S 20,118,524 

9,626,479 S 7.49 S 72,102.328 
9.872.669 S 1.65 S 16,289,904 

. 170,757 S (0.39) S (66.595) 

S 118,393.737 

2,461 S 564.07 $ 1.388.176 

1,141,159 S (4.68) 5 (5,340,625) 

S 114.441288 

CURRENT.FIATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEW (PSC080825PC(TEI) 

15.114 S 60.04 S 907,445 

1.749.401.628 $ 0.02332 S 40,796,046 
3,774,582,354 S 0.00809 S 30,536,371 

9,626,479 S 10.34 s 99,537,793 
9,872.669 s 234 5 .  23,102.045 

170.757 S (0.33) S (56,350) 

s 194.823,350 

2.461 564.07 S 1,388,176 

1,141.159 5 (4.68) S (5,340.625) 

S 190,870,901 66.8% 

SuppoMng Schedules: E-14, E-I5 Recap Schedules: E-13a 



Schedule E-13c BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 29 of 39 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY FLORIDA POWER 6 UGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKETNO. 080677-El 

EXPLANATION By rate schedule. calculate revenues under present and proposed rates for 
the test year. If any customers are to be transfefred from one schedule to another, show 

years only. The total base revenue by dass must equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. 
The billing units must equal those shown in Schedule E-15. Provide total number of bills, 
mwh's, and billing kWh for each rate schedule (Indudlng standard and time of use 
customers) and transfer group. 

Type of Data Shown: 
Pro]. Subsequent YrEnded12/31/11 
PriorYearEnded / I 
Hlstorical Test Year Ended I I 

revenues separately for the transfer group. Correction factors are used for historic test - 

G s :  Renae B. Deaton 

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) 
RATE SCHEDULE HLFT 

165 
Line Type of Present Revenue Calculation Proposed Revenue Calculation Percent 
No. Charges units ChargeNnit S Revenue Units ChargeNnit S Revenue Increase 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

Customer 

Non-Fuel Energy - On Peak 
Non-Fuel Energy - olf Peak 

Demand - Maximum 
Demand - On-Peak 

Transformation Credii 

Subtotal 

CDR Credit 

Adder 

Credit 

Total 

=a>. 2.m kw 

723 $ 

303.302.644 S 
863,297.670 S 

2,039,311 $ 
1,969,562 $ 

312,101 S 

24 S 

34,899 s 

171.54 $ 124.023 

0.00533 S 1.616.603 
0.00533 S 4,601,377 

1.62 $ 3,303.684 
7.49 S 14,752,019 

(0.39) S (121.719) 

S 24.275.987 

433.91 f 10,414 

(4.68) $ (163.326) 

S 24,123,075 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E m  (PSC08-0825PCO-EI) 

723 s 
303,302,644 5 
863,297,670 S 

2,039.311 5 
1,969.562 S 

312,101 S 

24 S 

34.889 s 

226.94 $ 164.078 

0.01891 $ 5,735,453 
0.00726 5 6267.541 

2.34 S 4.771.988 
10.34 S 20,365,271 

(0.33) S (102,993) 

f 37.201.337 

433.91 5 , 10.414 

(4.68) f (163.326) 

f 37.048.425 53.6% 

S ~ p p o r t i ~  SdredUles: E-14, E-I5 Recap Schedules: E-13a 



schedule €-I* 
201 I SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 30 of 39 

Type of Data Shown: 

- PriorYearEnded I I 

Witness: Renae 6. Deaton 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule. calculate revenues d e r  present and pmposed rates for 

revenues separately for the transfw gmup. ColTection factors are used for htstdc test 

The billing u n b  must equal those shown in Schedule E-15. Pmvide total number of bills, 
mwh's, and billing MNh for each rate schedule (induding standard and time of use 
customers) and transfer group. 

X Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended jU3l l l l  

Historical Test Year Ended I I 

the test year. If any customers are to be transferred from one schedule to armther, show 

years only. The total base revenue by dass must equal that shown in Schedule E-1%. 

- 
- 

DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) 
RATE SCHEDULE GSCU-1 

168 
Ullf! Type of Present Revenue Calculation Proposed Revenue Calculation Percent 
No. Charges Units ChargeNnlt $Revenue UnHS ChargeNniI S Revenue increase 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
20 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

m 

Customer 61.163 S 10.08 S 616.523 

Non-F~el Energy 32,666,033 S 0.02613 S 853.452 

Demand 5 - $  

Unmetered Senrice Credit o s  - s 
Total $ 1,469,975 

CURRENTRATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEW (PScOsO625-PCO-EI) 

61.163 $ 7.00 S 420.141 

32,666,033 5 0.03274 S 1,069,486 

$ - s  
o s  - $  

$ 1,497.627 1.9% 

Supporting Schedules: t-14. E-15 Recap Schedules: E-13a 



Schedule E-13~ 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATlONS Page 31 of 39 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER a LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. 080877-EI 

EXPLANATION By rate schedule. calculate revenues mder present end proposed rates for 
the test year. If any customers are to be transferred fmm one schedule to another, show 
revenues sepantely for the transfer group. Correction factors are used for hlstorlc test - PrlorYearEnded I I 
years only. The total base revenue by dass mud equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. 
The Mfllng units must equal those shorm In Schedule E-I 5. Provide total number of bills. 
mwh’s. and billing kWl  for each rate schedule (indudlng standard and time of use 
customers) and transfer group. 

Type of Data Shown: 
-&- Pmj. Subsequent Yr Ended 32/3111~ 

- Htstorical Test Year Ended I I 
W h s :  Renae B. Deaton 

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) 
RATE SCHEDULE HLFT 

170 
Line Type of Present Revenue Calculatbn Proposed Revenue Calculation Percent 
No. Charges Units ChargaNnn $Revenue Units ChargaNnit f Revenue Increase 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
I 7  
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

Customer 

Non-Fuel Energy - On Peak 
Non-Fuel Energy - Off Peak 

Demand -Maximum 
Demand - On-Peak 

Transformatkn Credit 

Subtotal 

CDRCredii 

Adder 

Credit 

Total 

M 21 - 499 

12.111 s 
368.941.187 S 

1.059.195,602 S 

2.478.328 f 
2,415,722 f 

19.584 f 

2,158 s 
449.112 s 

41.87 $ 507.088 

0.01697 S 6,260.932 
0.00533 S 5,645.513 

1.60 $ 3.965.325 
7.50 S 18,117.915 

(0.39) S (7.638) 

s 34.489.134 

570.14 $ 1,230,362 

(4.68) t (2101.843) 

S 33,617.653 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PSCo80825PCO-EI) 

w 2 1 - 4 9 9  

12111 t 

368,941,187 S 
1,059,195,602 S 

2.478328 f 
2.415,722 f 

19.584 f 

2.158 f 
449.112 5 

25.55 f 309,436 

0.01596 f 5,888,301 
0.00730 f 7,732,128 

2.34 f 5.799.260 
10.34 s 24,978,565 

(0.33) S (6.463) 

S 44,701,256 

570.14 S 1,230,362 

(4.68) S (2101,843) 

f 43,829.775 30.4% 

Recap Schedules: E-13a Supporting Schedules: E-14, E-I5 



Page 32 of 39 SChedUle E-13c BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKETNO. 08067741 

EXPLANATION By rate schedule, calculate revenues under present and 
proposed rates for the test year. If any customers are to be bansfemd 
fmm one schedule to another. show revenues separately for the transfer - PriorYearEnded I I 
gmup. Conedian fadors are used for historic test years only. The total 
base revenue by class must equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. The 
billing units must equal those shown In Schedule E-I 5. Provide total 
number of bills, rnwh's. and bllllng k W l ~  for each rata schedule (including 
standard and t h e  of use customers) and transfer gmup. 

Type of Data Shown: 
Pmj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/11 

- Historical Test Year Ended I I 
witness: Reme B. Deaton 

Type of 
Charges 

Present Revenue Calculation Proposed Revenue Calculation Percent 
Units ChargeNnit $Revenue Units ChargeNntt S Revenue Increase 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
n 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

Customer 

NokFuel Energy -Seasonal On Peak 
Non-Fuel Energy -Seasonal Off Peak 
Noniuel Energy - NonSeasonal 

Demand - Seasonal On-Peak 
Demand - Non-Seasonal 

Transformation Credit 

Subtotal 

CDR Credit 

Adder 

credit 

Total 

OpUon A - GSLDl Optbn A - GSLDl 

2.325 3 41.37 S 96.185 

17,666.412 S 0.03281 S 579.635 
169.509.620 f 0.00896 $ 1,518,806 
384.304.930 S 0.01175 S 4,515,563' 

366987 f 6.70 S 2,454,123 
1,033,578 S 6.09 f 6,294,490 

50.172 S (0.39) S (19.567) 

S 15,439,255 

- 5 564.07 S 

- S (4.68) S 

S 15.439255 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEW (PSC08-0825PCO-EI) 

2,325 f 60.04 S 139.593 

17.666.412 S 0.06081 S 1,074,295 
169,509,620 f 0.01048 $ 1,776,461 
384,304.930 f 0.01523 S 5,852.964 

366.287 s 1295 S 4,743.417 
1,033,578 f 10.52 S 10,873,241 

50.172 $ (0.33) S (16.557) 

5 24.443.413 

- S 564.07 S 

- s  (4.68) s 
S 24.443.413 58.3% 

Recap Schedules: E-13a Supporting Schedules: E-14, E-15 



Schedule E-13c 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 33 of 39 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERWCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER (L UGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSlDlARlES 

DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule, calculate revenues under present and 
proposed rates for the test year. If any customers are to be transfend 
from one schedule to another, shan revenues separately for the transfer 
group. Comction facton, are used fw historic test years only. The total 
base revenue by dass must equal that shown In Schedule E-13a. The 
Mlllng units must equal those shharm In Schedule E-I 5. Pmvide total 
number of bils, mwh's. and billing kwh for each rate schedule (includlnQ 
standard and time of use customers) and transfer group. 

Type of Data Shown: 

- PflorYearEnded I I 
- Historical Test Year Ended I / 
Witness: Renae B. Deaton 

Pmj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12l3111~ 

Proposed Revenue Calculation 
Units ChargeNnfi S Revenue 

Percent 
lncfease 

Present Revenue Calculation 
Units ChargeAJnit $Revenue 

Une 
No. 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
I 1  
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

Custciner 

Non-Fuel Energy - Seasonal On Peak 
Non-Fuel Energy - Seasonal Off Peak 
NakFuel Energy - NonSeaxmal 

Demand - Seasmal W e a k  
Demand - NonSeasonal 

Transformation Credit 

subtotal 

CDR Credit 

Adder 

Credit 

Total 

Option A - GSLD-2 

605 

802,202 s 
8,043,081 S 

31.608.969 $ 

15,686 S 
76,521 S 

10,853 s 

- s  
- s  

171.54 f 10,292 

0.03273 S 26,256 
0.00893 5 71,825 
0.01172 $ 370,457 

6.70 $ 105,096 
6.09 S 466.013 

(0.39) 5 (4,233) 

S 1.045.707 

433.91 S 

(4.68) S - 
S 1,045,707 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEW (PSCOS0825.PCO-EI) 

Option A - GSLD-2 

60 S 

802,202 s 
8.043.081 S 

31,608,969 S 

15.686 S 
76.521 S 

10,853 f 

- s  
- I  

226.94 S 

0.04737 S 
0.00932 s 
0.01354 

1295 S 
10.68 S 

13,616 

38,000 
74.962 

427.985 

203.134 
817.244 

433.91 S 

(4.68) S 

S 1,571.360 50.3% 

Supporting Schedules: E-14, E-I5 Recap Schedules: E-1% 



Schedule E-13c 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

EASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 34 of 39 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERWCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER lb  UGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKETNO. 080677II 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule, calculate revenues under present and 
pmpwad fates for the test year. If any customers are to be transfed 
fmm one schedule to another. show revenues separately fw the transfer 
group. Correction factors are used for histotlc test years only. The total 
base revenue by class m s t  equal that shown in Schedule E-13a. The 
billing units must equal those &own in Schedule E-15. Provkle total 
number of bills, mwh's, and bllllng kWh for each rate schedule (Includlng 
standard and time of use wstmers) and bansfer gmup. 

Type of Data Shown: 
Pmj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/11 
PrbrYearEnded / I - - Historical Test Year Ended / I 

Witness: Renae E. Deaton 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) CI) (8) (9) 
RATE SCHEDULE SDTR 

270 
tine Type of Present Revenue Calculation Proposed Revenue Calculation Percent 
No. Units ChargeNnii $Revenue Units Chargdnit S Revenue lnaease 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
39 
40 

Customer 

Non-Fuel Energy - Seasonal On Peak 
Non-Fuel Energy - Seasonal Off Peak 
NwFuel Energy - Non-Seasonal 

Demand - Seasonal OnPeak 
Demand - Nowseasonal 

Transformation Credit 

Subtotal 

CDR credit 

Adder 

credit 

Total 

Option A - GSD-I 

15,479 $ 35.31 S 546,563 

15.346.380 S 0.04287 S 657,899 
150,863.067 S 0.01133 $ 1.709.279 
325.471.482 f 0.01485 $ 4,833.252 

340,941 S 6.08 S 2,072,921 
1,167,914 S 5.12 S 5.979.720 . 

13,177 S (0.39) S (5.139) 

S 15,794,495 

- S 570.14 S 

- S (4.68) S 

S 15,794.495 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PScO8-0825-PCoII) 

Option A - GSD-I 

15,479 s 
15.346.380 S 

150,863,067 S 
325,471.482 S 

340.941 5 
1.167.914 S 

13,177 S 

- t  

- s  

25.55 s 395.488 

0.06711 S 1,029,896 
0.01136 S 1,713,804 
0.01651 s 5,373,534 

10.92 S 3,723,076 
8.97 S 10,476,189 

(0.33) 5 (4,348) 

S 22,707,639 

570.14 $ 

(4.68) S 

S 22,707.639 43.8% 

Supporting Schedules: E-14, E-I5 Recap Schedules: E-13a 



Schedule E-13c 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 35 of 39 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 UGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKETNO. 0806TI-EI 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule. calculate revenues under present and 
proposed rates for the test year. if any customers are to be transferred 
from one schedule to another, show revenues separately for the transfer 
group. Cwedion factors are used for historic test years only. The total 
base menu8 by dass must equal thal shown In Schedule E-13a. The 
billing units must equal those shown in Schedule E-15. Provide total 
number of bills. mwh's. and billing kWh for each rate schedule (including 
standard and time of use customers) and transfer group. 

Type of Data Shown: 
-L1. Pw'. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/11 
- PtiorYearEnded I / 
- Hlstorlcal Test Year Ended / / 
Witness: Renae B. Deaton . 

Une 
No. 

Type of 
Charges 

Present Revenue Calculation 
Units ChargeNnlt $Revenue 

Pmposed Revenue Calculation Percent 
Units ChargeNnit S Revenue Increase 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 Customer 
6 
7 Non-Fuel Energy - Seasonal On Peak 
8 Non-Fuel Energy - Seasonal Off Peak 
9 W u e l  Energy - Non-Seasonal On Peak 
10 Non-Fuel Energy - Non-Seasonal Off Peak 
11 
12 Demand - Seasonal On Peak 
13 Demand - Non-Seasonal On Peak 
14 
15 Transformatkmcredi 
16 
17 Subtotal 
18 
19 CDRCrediit 
m 
21 Adder 
22 
23 Credit 
24 
25 Total 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
39 

Option B - GSLDT-1 OPM a - GSLDT-I 

965 

761,772 $ 
7,348,111 S 
2,898.415 S 

12,419,356 S 

15,851 S 
32,633 $ 

125,934 t 

- s  
- s  

41.37 S 3,972 

0.03281 S 24,994 
0.00896 f 65.839 
0.02328 S 67,475 
0.00707 S 87.805 

6.70 S 106,202 
6.09 f 198.735 

(0.39) S (49.114) 

s 505.907 

564.07 f . - 
(4.68) S 

3 505.907 

40 CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PSco80825PCoII) 

96 S 

761,772 S 
7,348,111 S 
2898.415 S 

12.419.356 f 

15.851 f 
32.633 S 

125,934 s 

- t  

- 5  

60.04 s 5.764 

0.06081 s 46,323 
0.01048 s 77,008 
0.03558 S 103,126 
0.01048 S 130.155 

1295 S 205,270 
10.52 S 343,299 

(0.33) S (41.558) 

5 869,387 

564.07 S 

(4.68) s 
t 869.387 71.8% 

Recap Schedules: E-13a Supporting Schedules: E-14, E-I5 



Sched~le E-13c 
201 I SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

BASE REVENUE BY w\TE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 36 of 39 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 UGKT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKETNO. 080677-El 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule, calculate revenues under present and 
proposed rates for the test year. If any customers are to be transferred 
from one schedule to another. show revenues separately for the transfer 
goup. Corredkn factors are used for historic test years only. The total 
base revenue by dass must equal that shown In Schedule E-13a. The 
billing unlts must equd those shown In Schedule E-15. P d e  total 
number of bills. mwh's. and billing kWh for each rate schedule (lnduding 
standard and time of use customers) and transfer group. 

Type of Data Shown: 
_LL ProJ. Subsequent Yr Ended 17/3111~ 
- PriorYearEndd I I 

Histo~icalTestYearEnded I I 
Whess: Renae B. Deaton 
- 

Urn 
No. 

Present Revenue Calculation 
Units ChargeNnit $Revenue 

Proposed Revenue Calculation Percent 
Units ChargeNnit $Revenue Increase 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
n 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

Customer 

NorrFuel Energy - Seasonal On Peak 
Non-Fuel Energy - Seasonal Off Peak 
Non-Fuel Energy - Non-Seasonal On Peak 
Non-Fuel Energy - Non-SeasonaI Off Peak 

Demand - Seasond On Peak 
Demand - Non-Seasonal On Peak 

Transformation Credit 

Subtotal 

CDR credit 

Adder 

credit 

Total 

Option B - GSLDT-2 Option B - GSLDT-2 

48 S 171.54 S 8.234 

1,243148 S 0.03273 S 40,688 
8.346.359 S 0.00893 S 74.533 
4,484.537 S 0.02445 S 109.647 

14,881.140 f 0.00861 $ 98.364 

16.197 $ 6.70 S 108.520 
41.480 S 6.09 S 252.613 

150.749 f (0.39) S (58.792) 

5 633.807 

- f 433.91 f . - 
- S (4.68) S 

S 633.807 

48 s 
1243,148 S 
8,346,359 s 
4.484.537 s 

14.881.140 S 

16,197 S 
41.480 S 

150,749 S 

- s  
- s  

226.94 $ 10.893 

0.04737 S 58.888 
0.00932 s 77,788 
0.02755 f 123.549 
0.00932 $ 138.692 

1295 S 209,751 
10.68 s 443,006 

(0.33) s (49.747) 

$ 1.012.821 

433.91 f 

(4.68) s 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEC#2 (PScosO825PCO-EI) 

59.8% 

S~pporting Sched~les: E-14, E-15 Recap S c h e d u l ~  E-I3a 



Schedule E-13c 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERWCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & UGHT COMPANY 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 37 of 39 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule. calculate revenues under present 
and pmposed rates for the test year. If any customers are to be 
transferred from one schedule to another, show revenues separately for 

only. The total base revenue by dass must equal that shown in 
Sdreduie E-13a. The billing units must equal those shown in Schedule E- 
15. Pmvlde total number of blb, mWh’s, and billing kWh for e& rate 
schedule (induding standard and time of use customers) and transfer 
group. 

Type of Data Shown: 
A ProJ. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/11 

PriorYearEnded I I - 
AND SUBSIDIARIES the transfer group. Conectlon facton are used for historic test yean - Hlstwical Test Year Ended / I 

W-: Renae B. Deaton 
DOCKETNO. 080677-El 

(1) (2) (3) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) 
(4) RATE SCHEDULE SDlR 

370 
Line Type of Present Revenue Calculation Proposed Revenue Calculation Percent 
No. charges Units ChargeNnit $Revenue Unlts ChargeNnit $Revenue Increase 

1 
2 Option B - GSDT-1 OpuMl B - GSDT-1 
3 
4 
5 Customer 317 S 35.31 S 11.193 
6 
7 Non-Fuel Energy - Seasonal On Peak 138,188 S 0.04287 S 5,924 
8 Nm-Fuel Energy - Seasonal Off Peak 1.339.776 S 0.01133 f 15.180 
9 Nm-Fuel Energy - NmSeasonal On Peak 555,522 s 0.03466 $ 19,254 
10 Non-Fuel Energy - Non-Seasonal Off Peak 2.289.593 s 0.00953 s 21,820 
11 
12 Demand - Seasonal On Peak 4,264 S 6.08 S 25.925 
13 Demand - NorrSeasonal On Peak 11.871 S 5.12 S 60.780 
14 
15 Transformatkm Credit 52.404 S (0.39) $ (20.438) 
16 
17 Subtotal S 139.638 
18 
19 CDRCredit 
20 
21 Adder - s 563.58 s 
22 
23 credit - s  (4.68) s 
24 
25 Total $ 139,638 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
39 
40 CURRENT RATES As APPROVED FOR WCEW (PSGO80825PCO-EI) 

317 S 25.55 S 8,099 

138,188 S 0.06711 S 
1,339,776 S 0.01136 $ 

555,522 S 0.03773 S 
2,289.593 S 0.01136 S 

9974 
15.220 
20.960 
26.010 

4,264 S 10.92 S 46,563 
11,871 S 8.97 S 106.483 

52404 S (0.33) 5 (17.293) 

S 215.315 

- $ 563.58 S 

- s  (4.68) S 

215.315 54.2% 

Supporting Schedules: E-14. E-15 Recap Schedules: E-13a 



Schedule E-13c 
2011 SUBSEQUENTYEAR ADJUSTMENT 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 38 of 39 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER a UGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKETNO. 080677-El 

EXPLANATION: By rate schedule, calculate revenues under present and 
pmposed rates fa the test year. If any arstomars are to be transferred from 
one schedule to another, show revenues separately for the transfer gmup. 
Corredion factors are used for historic test years only. The total base revenue 
by dass must equal that shown In Schedule E-13a The bllllng units must equal 
those shown in Schedllle E-15. Praride total number of bills, mwh's, and 
bllllng kwh for each rate schedule (indudlng standard and time of we 
customers) and transfer group. 

Type of Data Shown: 

- PriorYearEnded I I 
- Histotical Test Year Ended I I 
M e s s :  Renae B. Deaton 

X Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended j2/31111 - 

Type of Present Revenue Calculation 
Charges Units ChargaAJnit $Revenue 

Proposed Revenue Calculation . 
U n h  ChargdUnl $Revenue 

Percent 
Increase 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
I1 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
39 
40 

Customer 

Non-Fuel Energy 
On Peak 
Off Peak 

Demand (1) 
D d u f j o n  CSD 
ReservationlkW 
Daily Demand 
CSD-MaXWeak 

Total 

36 s 136.23 s 4,904 

19.203 $ 0.00754 5 145 
32,846 $ 0.00754 $ 248 

5239 s 2.16 S 11,316 

10.587 S 0.37 S 3.917 
1,188 s 0.80 s 950 

1,996 f - 0.80 s 1,597 

s 23.077 

365 85.04 s 3,061 

137 
234 

19,203 5 0.00712 S 
35846 S 0.00712 S 

5.239 s 4.07 S 21.323 

10.587 S 0.56 5 5.929 
1,188 s 1.17 S 1.390 

1,996 S 1.17 5 2,335 

5 34409 49.1% 

(1) Demand for standby servlce is the Contract Standby Demand times the charge for d*bibution demand + the greater of (1) the sum of the dally demand charges or (2) the reservation 
demand charge times the on peak standby demand + the reservation demand charge thnes the diirence between the Conlract Standby Demand and the maximum on peak demand 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PScO&o825Pc(KI) 

Supporting Schedules: E-14, t-15 Recap Schedules: t-13a 



Schedule E-13c 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA WBLIC SERVlCE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: By rate sdredule, calculate revenues under present and 
proposed rates for the test year. If any customers are to be transferred fmm one 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY schedule to another, show revenues separately for the transfer group. Corredon 
AND SUBSIDIARIES factors are used for h~torlctest years only. The total base revenua by dass must - Historical Test Year Ended I I 

equal that s h  in Schedule E-13a. The billing units must equal those shown in 
Schedule E-15. Provlde total number of bills, mwh's. and Mnlng kWh for each 
rate schedule (Indudlng standard and time of use customers) and transfer group. 

BASE REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - CALCULATIONS Page 39 of 39 

Type of Data Shown: 
- X Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/11 
- PriorYearEnded I I 

witness: Renae B. Deaton 
DOCKETNO. 080677-El 

Une 
No. 

Tvpe of 
Charges 

Present Revenue Calalatbn 
Units Charge/Unit $Revenue 

Proposed Revenue Calculation 
Units Chargeillnit S Revenue 

Percent 
Increase 

1 
2 
3 Customer 12 S 196.78 S 2,361 12 S 251.94 S 3,023 
4 
5 Non-FuelEnergy 
6 OnPeak - S 0.00765 S - S 0.00712 S 
7 OffPeak 7,181,642 S 0.00765 S 54.940 7.181.642 $ 0.00712 S 
8 

51.133 

36,752 S 222 S 81.589 

213,551 S 0.36 S 76.878 
21.681 S 0.79 f 17.128 

- S 0.79 S 
36,752 $ 

- s  
213.551 $ 
21.681 S 

4.03 S 148.111 
1.17 S 
0.56 s 119,589 
1.17 S 25.367 

fP2.897 s 347222 

9 Demand(1) 
10 DlsbibutionCSD 
11 U e s e r v a ~ W  
12 DailyDemand 
13 CSD-MaxOnPeak 
14 
15 Total 
16 
17 
18 . 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 (1) Demand for standby service is the Contract Standby Demand times the charge for dkbtbution demand + the greater of (1) the sum of the dally demand charges or (2) the resawation 
28 demand charge times the on peak standby demand + the resewah demand charge tmeS the difference between the Con* Standby Demand and the maxlmum on peak demand 
29 

49.1% 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
39 
40 CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PSC080825PCO-EI) 

Supporting Schedules: E-14, E-I5 Recap Schedules: E-13a 



ScJmrMe E-13d 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

RMNUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - LIGHTING SCHEDULE CALCULATION Page 1 of12 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SDNlCE COMMSSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWR 6 UGHT COMPANY 
AM) SUBSlDLARlES 

DOCKET NO. 080677-EI 

EXPLAN4TION: Calculate revenue under pnsent and proposed rates for the 
test year (br each lght schedule. Show revenues from charges for ail PI@. Subsequent Yr Ended- 

FWorYearEnded I I 
separately from llxiures. Show sepamtety mwnues from wstmam who - HistodcalTestYeaEnded I I 
own faditias a s w d  as lhowwhodo not Annual k W s  must sgne with the 
dale pwided in schedule E-15. 

Type of Data Shorn: 

tvpes of Nghblg fbdum. poks and mndudoR. POkS should be Rstsd - 
Mess Renae B. Deaton 

(Amountr~reuedhWeDdlasMereApplcPMe) 

Une 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
8 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

Sodurn Vapor 
Sodium Vapor 5.800 lu 70 watta 
SodiumVaporS,5M,lu 1Wwatts 
SodurnVapor18,WOlu 150watts 
Sodum Vapor 22,000 lu 200 watk 
Sodum Vapor 50,000 lu 400 warn 
Sodium Vapor 12,800 lu 150 watk 
Sodium Vapor 27.500 lu 250 watts 
SodumVapor140.000lu 1000walls* 

2.097.469 
1,778,882 
9s5.W 
785,486 
232,053 

0 
18,940 
408 

Monlhly Annual Fature Maintenance Energy Total Relamping6 En- 
kwl kwl Chaw charge Charge Charges Energy Only 

CALCULATION OF RMNUE LIGHTING SCHEDULE SL-1 
COMPANY-OWED FACILITIES 

29 
41 
80 
88 

168 
0 

118 
41 1 

80.828.807 
72.843.1 32 
59.721.942 
89,122,767 
38,984,987 

0 
2,197,040 

167.888 

$3.91 
$3.98 
$4.11 
$8.22 
56.29 
$4.27 
$8.81 
$9.95 

$1.50 
$1.51 
$1.54 
$1.98 
$1.95 
$1.72 
$2.09 
$3.83 

$0.85 
$0.92 
$1.34 

$3.75 
$1.34 
$2.59 
$9.19 

$1.07 

$8.06 
$6.41 
$6.99 

$10.17 
$11.99 
$7.33 

$1 1.29 
$22.97 

13 Mawry Vapor 
14 MeruayVaporSpOOlu 140watts' 4.935 62 305,970 $3.09 $1.38 $1.39 $5.84 
15 MsmnyVapor8,WOlu 175wdls' 5,880 77 4tii.220 $3.13 $1.36 $1.72 $621 

$1.96 $232 $9.51 16 Msmny Vapor 11,500 lu 250 watb * 824 104 84.896 $523 
17 MemnvVawr21.5Wlu400watts* 1.128 180 180.480 $521 $1.92 $3.58 $10.71 

Total Pnsenl 
Annual 

Revenues 

$12,710.663 
$1 1.388.402 
56,957,808 
$7.988393 
$2.762.320 

SO 
$213,833 

$9.372 

$28.820 
$38.391 
$5.934 

$12.081 
18 MemjV&39.5M, lu7w watts 0 0 0 $7.37 $328 $8.08 $18.71 $9.34 $0 
19 rAmUyvapor60.000lu 1.000watlr' 0 0 0 $7.54 $3.18 $8.60 $19.32 $11.78 SO 
20 
21 incandescent 
22 hcadescent 1.000iu 103watts' 252 38 9,072 $7.81 $1.918 
23 &andexant 2,500 lu 202 watts 418 71 29.878 $7.87 (3,290 
24 hcandercent 4.000 lu327 watk * 24 116 2.784 $9.22 $221 
25 hdexant8.000luuOwdts' 0 0 0 $1027 M 
28 hcadexant 10.000 lu 690 v&ls 0 0 0 $12.37 so 
27 
28 
28 subtotal 5,919,625 304,908,243 $42.139.243 
30 
31 
32 OtherFaHiIies: 
33 W P o k  815,812 $2.80 $2.80 52,284,275 
34 ConUe4dstedPok 1.798.070 $3.85 $3.85 56,926,033 
35 FberglrcsPok 1,417,992 $4.55 $4.55 $6,451.863 
36 U ~ m n d v d w s n o t u n d e r  
37 ~rvha(anlrperfoot) 191,587,598 2.10 2.10 s4.ou.920 
38 Uwmndudorsunderpavlng 
39 (=lt.perlooo 13,107.634 5.14 5.14 5673.732 
40 
41 WMuI Damage I Vandal Shield 0 $120.00 $120.00 $0 
42 
43 TOTAL COMPANYMED FACILITIES 214,827.631 304,908,243 562,498,088 
4) 

Suppaling schedules: Reap Schedules: E-1 3a 



Schedule E-13d 
2011 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

REVENUE BY RATE SCHEWLE - LIGHTING SCHEDULE CALCULATION Page 201 12 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWR 6 LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. ownxi 

EWLANATION: Cdcu(ate revenue under present and pmposed rates for the Type of Data Shown: 
test year for each nrfit sdmdule. Show revenues from charger for all - X PmJ. Subsequent Yr Ended- 
types of lbhthg Ibrtures. poles and amductom. Pdes should be listed -PriorYearEnded I I 
separately fmm U s .  Show separately revenues fmrn customws who - HIr(akalTestYearEnded I I 
omfadlities as we4 as base who do nd. Annual M's mudagmewHh the 
date prarided h rdredule E-15. 

Wlness: Renw E. Deaton 

Me 
No. 

Fb&e Mahtenanw Enerrn Totd Relanpingh ENERGY A k a l  Increase/ lncnasd 
CharBe Charge Charge ChargeD mwgy ONLY Revenue m a r e  Decrease 

1 CALCULATION OF RNENUE: UGHTlNG SCHEDULE SL-1 
COMPANY-OWNED FACiLmES 2 

3 
4 
5 
8 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
3L7 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

SDdum Vapor 
S&m Vapor 5,800 lu 70 watls 
Sodium Vapor9,500 lu 100 watls 
Sodlurn Vapor 18,OOO lu 150 wath 
SodiumVapor22,000lu200walts 
SodktmVapor50pJOlu 4OOwalls 
SodiumVapor12800lu150wath' 
Sodium Vapor 27.500 lu 250 watk 
S&mVspw140,000lulWOwaUs' 

Meran). Vapor 
MenuryVapor6,000b 140wa15' 
MmryVapor8.800lu 175watts. 
M m r y  Vapor 11,500 lu 250 watts' 
MemnyVapa21.500 lu 900 watts' 
MwcuryVspw39.500 lu 700 watls 
Menury vapor 80.m lu 1.000 watk 

Incandescent 
Incandescent1.000lu1O3wattsg 
Incandescent 2,500 lu 202 watts 
Incandescent 4.000 lu 327 watls 
Incandescent 8.000 lu 448 watls * 
Incandescent 1O.OOO b~ 690 walts 

subtotal 

$3.78 
$3.85 
$3.97 
$6.01 
$8.08 
$4.13 
$6.39 
$9.82 

S2.W 
$3.03 
$5.05 
$5.04 
$7.12 
$7.29 

U.67 
$6.43 
$5.16 

2.940 

7.210 

$260.00 

$1.55 
$1.56 
$1.59 
$2.05 
$2.02 
$1.78 
$2.16 
$3.98 

$1.41 
$1.41 
$2.03 
$1.98 
$3.37 
$3.29 

$0.99 
$1.39 
$204 
$2.99 
$5.71 
$2.04 
$3.94 

$13.98 

$21 1 
$2.82 
$3.53 
$5.44 
$924 

$13.08 

$6.32 
56.80 
$7.80 

$11.05 
$13.81 
$7.95 

$12.49 
$27.54 

$6.51 
$7.06 

$10.81 
$12.48 
$19.73 
$23.M 

$6.03 
$6.70 

$10.57 
$12.11 
$15.21 

$260.00 

$13,258,005 
$l2,0el,3oo 

56,679,620 
$3,204,657 

to 
$238.561 
$11,236 

532.1n 
$41.372 
56,621 

$14.055 
so 
so 

~7,584,779 

$2,023 
53.835 

$254 
so 
to 

545,134,244 

53.809.844 
$1 1,567,375 
$7,318,839 

$5,632,087 

t945.oso 

to 

$545.342 
$692,898 
$607.173 
$691,228 
$422.337 

SO 
$22,728 
$1,865 

$3.308 
U.981 

$686 
$1,974 

to 
$0 

$105 
$345 
$32 
to 
$0 

$2.995.001 

$1,525,569 
$4.641.342 

$864,975 

$1,809,188 

$271.328 

to 

TOTAL COMPANY4WNED FAClLmES 574,405,449 

429% 
6.08% 
8.73% 
885% 

15.18% 
8.00% 

10.63% 
19.90% 

11.47% 
13.69% 
1 1.57% 
16.34% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

550% 
10A8K 
14.62% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

7.11% 

66.79% 
87.01% 
13.41% 

40.00% 

40.27% 

0.00% 



Schedub E-13d 
2011 SUBSEQUENTYEAR ADJUSTMENT 

REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - LIGHTING SCHEDULE CALCULATION Page 30112 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA P W R  6 LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SVBSIDVSUES 

DOCKET NO. o8oBn-a 

(1) 

Line 
No. 

(3) 

Total 
Annual 

EXPLANATION: -late revenue under present and pmposed nates for the 
test year for each light schedule. Show revenuu fmm charges for a1 
types of iightingmburec, poles and conductors. Pales should be Istad 
separalsly fmm Wres. Show separatdy nvenues fmm customan who 
om, fpdi(ler BI wel as those rvha do not Annual kW'r must agee with the 
date pmvlded In schedule E-15. 

(An~~uncS Expressed In Wok Dolam H e m  Applicable) 

Type 01 Data Show: 
X P m j .  SubsequentYr Ended- 

PdorYBarEnded I / 
HistaicdTestYaarEnded 1 I 

- 
- 
Mess:  Renae B. Dealon 

1 
2 
3 
4 Sodium Vapor 

Sodium Vamr 5.800 hJ 70 watts 12.338 5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Sodium v a b  9 $ 0  CI 100 m ( ~ o  

Sodium Vapor 16.000 lu 150 waUs 
Sodium Vapor 22,000 lu 200 waUs 
Sodium Vapor 50,000 lu 400 watts 
Sodium Vapor 12,800 lu 150 watts " 
Sodium Vapor 27.500 lu 250 waUs " 
Sodium Vapor 140,000 lu 1 ,000 waHs * 

MeraryVapor 
MercutyVapa6,WOlu 140wlls" 
Mercury Vapor 8.806 lu 175 wth " 

22 lncsndercent 
23 
24 
25 
28 
27 
28 

Incandescent 1.000 lu 103 walk " 
Incandescent 2,500 lu 202 wath * 
Incandescant 4,000 lu 327 m(Lo .. 
Incandescent 6.000 lu 448 walk * 
lncand-t 10,wO lu 690 watts * 

29 FlulxBsmnl 
30 
31 
32 
33 vaiour 
34 Relamp/Enngy-VarioUs" 
35 
36 SUBTOTAL CUSTOMEROWNED 
37 REIAMPHG AND ENERGY 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

Fluorescenll9,800 iu 300 walk3 ... 
Fluorescsnt 39,800 lu 700 wdtts " 

33;173 
24.156 
13,362 
12.606 

0 
14.830 

24 

8.413 
17.772 
1.840 

14.939 
0 

828 

936 
1.932 
1.020 

0 
0 

12 
0 

732 

CALCULATION OF REVENUE LIGHTING SCHEDULE SL-1 
CUSTOMER-OWED FACUTlES (RELAMPING AND ENERGY) 

29 
41 
60 
88 

168 
0 

116 
41 1 

62 

104 
180 

0 
385 

n 

38. 
71 

116 
0 
0 

122 
0 

0 

357.798 
1.380.065 
1.449.346 
1.175,851 
2.1 17.874 

0 
1,720,280 

9,864 

521,M)(I 
1,368,444 

191,580 
2,390,240 

0 
318,780 

33,696 
137.1 72 
118.320 

0 
0 

1 
0 

16.104 

$1.41 
$1.69 
$2.11 
$2.74 
$4.54 
$2.37 
$3.40 

$11.00 

$215 
$2.49 
$3.15 
$4.37 
$7.80 
$9.69 

$2.70 
$3.49 
$4.54 
$5.4 
$7.54 

$3.13 
$7.20 

$1.41 

$17,398 
$56.062 
$50,969 
$36.612 
$57,233 

to 
$50.422 

$264 

$2.527 
$6.743 
$4.631 

to 
to 

$45 
to 

$1.032 

158,913 13,288,283 $425,378 

44 
supportirg sdleduks: Recap Schedules: E-13a 



Schedule E-13d 
201 I SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE- UGHTlNG SCHEDW CALCULATION Page 4 of 12 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERMCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POkWR 6 LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDWUES 

DOCKET NO. 080877-El 

WLANATION: Cdculale revenue under pwenl and proposed tales for the 
tesl year for each schedule. Show revenues from charger for all 
tvpeS of lbhting Iixium3. poks and mdudors. Poles should be tisled 
separably from cuhnea Show s e p d d y  revanues from cus tom who 
own ladlilks as well as ihosewho do not Annual k\luI's must agrst with lhe 
dale pmvided h .chedule E-15. 

(AmounbbpmsedhVhdeDollarsMereAppOcaMe) 

Type of Data Shown: 
_. X Pmj. Subsequent Yr Ended- 
-PriorYeaEnded I I 
- HslwkalTestYearEnded I I 
Wlness: Renae 6. D e a h  

1 
2 
3 

CALCULATION OF REVWUE LIGHTING SCHEDULE SL-1 
CUSTOMER-OWED FACILITIES (RELAMPING AND ENERGY) 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
18 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

M u m  Vapor 
Sodium Vapor 5.800 lu 70 walls 
sodknn Vapw9,W lu I00 walls 
Sodlum Vapor 18,000 lu 150 watts 
Sodlum Vapor 22.ooO lu 200 walk 
Sodium Vapor 50,WO lu 400 watts 
SallumVapor12.800lu 150walls* 
Sodkrm Vapor 27.500 lu 250 watts .. 
S o d h  vapor 140.m lu l.m watts- 

Mmaay Vapw 
M m r y  Vapor 6.000 lu 140 web * 
MmwVaoa8.8M) lu 175 walk .. 
MermGV& li.500 lu 250 wab * 
MemryVapor21,500 lu 400 walls - 
MenuryVapa39.500 lu 700 walh - 
MaarryVaporsO,OOOlu1,000watls* 

lncandescenl 
Incandesced 1.ooOlu 103- * 
Incandescent 2.500 lu 202 watts .. 
hcankscenl4.00 lu 327 walls * 
handercenl8.OOO lu 448 rvsltr" 
hcandetcent 1 0 . ~  lu 890 watts 

$1.77 
$2.19 
$2.83 
$3.76 
$6.49 
$2.37 
$4.75 

$15.78 

$290 
$3.41 
$4.39 
$6.26 
$7.86 

$14.20 

$3.12 
$4.32 
$5.89 
$7.32 

$10.38 

$5.15 
$10.27 

$21,869 

$68,436 

$81.847 
$0 

$70,415 
$379 

$72.724 

$50.277 

$24.364 
$60,814 
58.071 

$93,458 
so 

511.758 

$2.919 
$8.337 
$6.m so 

$0 

$82 
so 

$1,032 

$582.568 

$4.472 
$16,662 
$17,467 
$t3.866 
$24.614 

SO 
$19,993 

$115 

$6,276 
$16,362 
$2.275 

$28,174 
$0 

$3.735 

5392 
$1,594 
$1.375 

$0 
$0 

$17 
SO 

so 

$157,190 

25.71% 
29.72% 
34.27% 
37.33% 
43.01% 
0.00% 

39.85% 
43.42% 

34.70% 
38.97% 
3925% 
43.18% 
0.00% 

48.55% 

15.50% 
23.84% 
29.69% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

38.01% 
0.00% 

29 Fluomscent 
30 f l u ~ 1 9 . 8 0 0 l u 3 0 0 w a l l s ' "  
31 
32 
33 Varlovs 
34 RelamplEnergy -Various * 
35 
38 SUBTOTAL CUSTOMEROWED 
37 RELAMPING AND ENERGY 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

Fluonscent 39.800 lu 700 walla .. 

supporting SchedUlW Recap Schedules: 513a 

0.00% 

36.95% 



Schedule E-13d 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - LIGHTING SCHEDULE CALCULATION Page 5of 12 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER I LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. 080Bn-EI 

Exwwmxt cakubtc revenue under pesent and pmpoMd rates for the 
X Pmj. SubmquentYr Ended= M year for each Sght sd~edule. Show revenues from &ages for all 

types of Rghthg Mums. pde? and mnduch~~. Poles should be listed 
separately fmm fixlums. Show separatety revenues lmm customen, who -HistoricalTestYearEnded I I 
awn (adlles aswel as moseuho do not Annual W s  must agree with the 
dah povided in sche- E-15. 

Type of Oats Shm:  
- 

PrlorYearEnded I I - 
M e s s :  Renae E. Deaton 

(Amounts Expressed h Vhch Dollars Mere  AppScabb) 

(1) 

Lhe 
No. 

Type of 
Faoatv 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
8 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

CALCULATlON OF REVENUE LIGHTING SCHEDULE SL-1 
CUSTOMER-CIWED FACILITIES (ENERGY ONLY) 

29 1.373.981 
41 4,791,587 
60 11,641,685 
88 15.810.131 

168 75.049.146 
60 358.245 

116 19,063,478 
41 1 20.1 18.853 

Sodlum Vapor 
Sodium Vapor 5.800 lu 70 walls 
Sodlum Vapor 9,500 lu 100 watts 
Sodium Vapor 16.000 lu 150watk 
Sodlum Vapor 22.000 lu 200 watts 
Sodum Vapor 50.000 lu 400 wattrr 
Sodium Vapor 12.MK) lu 150 waUa 
Sodium Vapor 27.500 lu 250 walb 
Somum Vapor 140.000 lu 1 .COO watts 

M ~ I W I Y  Vapor 
~ V a p a 0 . 0 0 0 l u 1 4 0 w a t l s  
h4enanyVqwr8.600lu175walb 
Merary Vapor 11,500 lu 250 walb 
MacuyVapa21.500lu 4M)watts 
MemryVapa39.500 lu 700 watts 
MenaUyVapaeo.~lu 1,mwalb 

$0.65 %w796 
$0.92 $107.519 
$1.34 $259,9911 
$1.97 $353,931 
$3.75 $1,675,204 
$1.34 $8.001 
$2.59 $439,038 
$9.19 5449,860 

47.379 
118,068 
194,028 
179.681 
440,721 

5.971 
169,513 
48,951 

4.978 
81.930 
29.492 
14.880 

168 
1.745 

02 308.489 
TI 4.708.045 

104 3.067.160 
160 2.381.751 
272 45,698 
385 071,710 

$1.39 $6,916 
$1.72 $100,520 
$2.32 $68,421 
$3.58 $53,292 
$6.08 $1,021 
$8.00 $15,004 

incandescent 
Incandescent 1,000 lu 103 watls 
Incandescent 2.500 lu 202 watts 
Incandescent 4,000 lu 327 waits 
hcandemt 0,000 lu 448 watls 
hcandesmnI10,000 lu 090 wdts 

fluaescent 
Flwregsnt 19,800 lu 300 watts 
Fluawcsnt 39.800 kt 700 wdts 

5.m 
2.520 

28 
737 

0 

38 203.310 
71 176.929 

116 Z998 
158 lt6,391 

0 0 

$0.80 $4.518 
$1.59 $4.007 
$2.59 $67 
$3.53 52.m 
55.45 $0 

375 
0 

122 45.724 
0 0 

$2.72 $1.019 
$5.91 $0 

various 
Energy Only - Vaious Fluaescent 
Energy Only - Various Sodium Vapor 
Ensmy Onlv-Vwiws hcandercent 

227,470 
23.931 
3.994 
4.131 

109,446 
17.301 

122 27.249.604 
232 5,554,053 
47 187.717 
36 148.726 
86 10,552,118 
42 720,037 

$0.02235 $609,029 
$0.02235 $124,133 
$0.02235 $4.195 
$0.02235 $3,324 
$0.02235 $235,853 
$0.02235 $10,240 

Onl; - various LP Soctium vapor 
Energy Only - VyiWr Metal Halide 
Energy Only - Various tvlermy Vapa 

SUBTOTAL CUSTOMER-OWNED 
ENERGY ONLY 1.717,888 $4,580,508 205,017,373 

TOTAL SL-1 Standard Fbmtres $67.503.953 216,504.410 523.213.899 
44 

suppating schedules: Recap Schedules: E-13a 



Schedule E-13d 
2011 SUBSEQUENTYEAR ADJUSTMENT 

REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - LIGHTING SCHEDULE CALCULATlON Page 60f 12 

RORlDA PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA P M R  L LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. 0806774 

EXPLANATION: Calculate revenue under present and proposed rates for Me 
test year for each nght rchedule. Show revenues fmn charger for all 
we5 of lighung bdums, poles and condudom. Pokr should be listed 

ow faclitier as Wey as m s e  who do not Annual W s  must agrw win the 
separatdyfmmfc&es. s h o w ~ * r e ~ h w n c u ~ o t o m a r w h o  

dab pmided h .dwduh E-15. 

~ t S E x p e 5 5 e d i n ~ M a n v \ l h a e A p P a c a b l e )  

Type of Data Shown: 
Pmj. Subsequent Yr Ended- 
PriaYearEnded I I 

-HislorcalTestYearEnded ! I 
Wlnesr: Renae B. Deattm 

- 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
6 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
M 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
38 
37 
311 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

Sodium Vapor 
Sodkrm Vapor 5.800 lu 70 waUs 
Sodium Vapor 9,500 lu 100 walts 
Sodium Vapor 16.000 lu 150 walts 
Sodkrm Vapor 22.000 lu 2W watk 
S o d i u m V a p o r 5 O , ~ l u 4 W ~  
SDdlum Vapor 12.800 hi 150 watts 
sodium vapor 27.500 lu 250 w;rtt. 
Sodium Vapor 140,000 lu 1 ,000 watts 

-vapor 
MercuryVapw6.000 lu 14Owatts 
MerarryVapw8.60dlu 175walk 
Mercury Vapor 11,500 lu 250 walta 
Memy Vapor 21 ,500 lu 400 walla 
Msnury Vapor39,500 lu 700 WatS 
MenxlryvapwBo,mlu1,ooowatts 

InQndeScent 
Incandescent 1.000lu 103 watts 
hcandescenl2.500 lu 202 walk 
hcand-t 4,000 lu 327 watts 
M e s c e n t  6.000 lu 448 waU5 
lncandeawnt 10.000 lu 690 walta 

Energy Only - Vrious Sodium Vapor 
Energy Only - Various Incandfsmnt 
Energy Only - Vatfous LF' Soclium Vspor 
Energy Onty-VaaaU Metal IWda 
Energy Only-Various MacuryVapor 

SUBTOTAL CUSTOMER-OWED 
ENERGY ONLY 

TOTAL SL-1 Standard Fixtures 

CALCULATION OF REVENUE UGKnNG SCHEDULE SL-1 
CUSTOMER-OWED FACILITIES (ENERGY ONLY) 

$0.99 
$1 3 9  
$2.04 
$2.98 
$5.71 
$2.04 
$3.94 

$13.98 

$2.11 
$2.62 
$3.53 
$5.44 
$9.24 

$13.08 

$1.22 
$2.41 
$3.94 
55.37 
$8.29 

$414 
$8.99 

$0.03397 
$0.03397 
$0.03397 
$0.03397 
$0.03397 
$0.03397 

$46,905 
$162.446 
$395,817 
$537,185 

$2,550,778 
$12.180 

Se67PO 
$883,356 

$10,499 
$162.258 
$lM.lIm 
$80,980 
$1.552 

$22.821 

$6.890 
$8.074 

$102 
$3.956 

$0 

$1,552 
$0 

$l6,lW 
$54.928 

$135,620 
$183.254 
$875.573 

$4.180 
$228,842 
$233.498 

$3.582 
$55,737 
$35.685 
$27.688 

5531 
$7.818 

$2.372 
52,067 

$35 
$1.355 

$0 

5532 
$0 

$925.724 $316,695 
$188.882 $64.549 

$8.377 $2,182 
$5,053 $1.728 

$358.497 $122.644 
$24.885 $8.445 

$ 6,966,354 $ 2,385,845 

$ 81954,371 $ 14,450,416 

52.31% 
51.w% 
52.24% 
51.78% 
52.27% 
52.24% 
52.12% 
51.90% 

51.60% 
52.33% 
52.16% 
51.9@% 
51.97% 
52.09% 

52.50% 
51.57% 
52.12% 
52.12% 
0.00% 

5221% 
0.00% 

52.00% 
52.00% 
52.00% 
52.00% 
52.00% 
52.00% 

52.09% 

21.41% 
44 

supporting schedules: RecapS&echW. E-1% E-13a 



Page 7d12 MwJ& E-13d 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

REVENUE BY RATE SCHEWLE - LIGHTING SCHEDULE CALCULATION 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERMCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSlDlARlES 

DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

D(PWl l0N:  C M e  mvmue under present and pmposed rates for the 
test year* tech light rehodule. Show m u e s  fmm charges for all 
tvpes of RghRg fixiurea. poles and conductors. P d u  should be rated 
Mparptely from li~tures. Show seqpntely m u e s  from amtomem who 
ownFadiitkr a s m l  as thowwho do nd Amud M's must agee with lhe 
date pwided in schedule E-15. 

m t s  Exp,resssd h M d e  Dollan Wsre FqpkcaMe) 

Type of Data Shown: 
- X PIC+ Subsequent Yr EndedlZljlnl 
-PrlorYearEnded I I 
- HlstohATestYeaMded I I 
Whess: Renae B. Deaton 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
8 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
M 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
38 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

various 
PL-1 NaFFuel Enargy 
PL-1 Facility - 
PL-1 Mdntenance .... 
TOTAL PL-1 Premium FMUNS 

TOTAL SL-1 
TOW SL-1 Fbdvres 7.796.404 

CALCULATION OF REVENUE: LIGHTING SCHEWLE PL-1 
COMPANY-OWNED FACILITIES 

7.366.224 

7,388,224 

530.580.1 23 

$0.02235 $0.02235 $164,835 
$1.587.894 
$1,479,956 

$3.232.285 

$70.736.238 

44 
Recap Scheduler: E-13a Gupporthg schedules: 





Schedule E-13d 
2011 SUBSEQUENTYEAR ADJUSTMENT 

REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - LIGHFNG SCHEDULE CALCULATION Page 9 of 12 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER h LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSlDlARlES 

DOCKET NO. 080677-EI 

EXPLANATION: Cdcubte fwenue under p a t  and pmposed rales for the 
lest year for each light schedule. Show m e s  horn charges for all 
types of Rghthg Ibbures, poles and amductcfs. Poles should be fisted 
sepamMy h m  Mums. Show sepaately rcyenues from customers who 
own fadtias asmll as thosewhod0 not Annual kWh.6 must agree with the 
date pmvlded In schedule E-15. 

(Amounts Expressed h W d e  DDRa Mere  Applicable) 

Tvpe d Data Shown: 
- X Pmj. Subsequent Yr Ended= 

PriorYearEnded I I 
- HistwicalTestYeaEnded I I 
Wlness: Renaa E. Deaton 

- 

line 
No. 

Annud Monthly Annud Fbcture Maintenance Energy Total Relamplngb EneFgy Annud 
B i l i  kwl kWh Chage Charge Charse cham= Energy only Revenues 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
8 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
18 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
28 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
38 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

Sodum Vapor 
Sodium Vapor 8.300 lu 70 walls 
Sodium Vapor 9,500 lu 100 watts 
SodumVapor16.000lu 150watts 
SDdum Vapor 22.000 lu 200 wab 
Sodium Vapor 50.000 lu 400 watts 
Sodium Vapor 12.800 lu 150 watts 

SodumVapor 
Sodium Vapor 5.800 lu 70 watts 
Sodium Vapor 8.300 lu 70 walls 
Sodium Vapor 9,500 lu 100 watts 
SodiumVapor12,WOlu 150watts 
Sodium Vapor 18.000 lu 150 watts 
S d u m  Vapor 22.000 lu 200 watts 
SDdum Vapor 50.WO lu 400 watb 
Sodium Vapor 140.000 lu 1000 watls 

MercunVapor 
~ l y V a p o r 6 , W O l u  1 4 0 W  
MefwryVapor8.6OOlu 175watb 
Menuty  Vapor 21,500 lu 400 waits 

subtota 

Other FadtUec: 
wood Pole 
Concrs(e Pole 
Fbcrglass Pole 
UndagrmndcondudonExdudkrg 
Trenching (cents perfool) 
Darm-gvy, Anchor anl haledor 

TOTAL OL-1 

282.33% 
328.469 
128,854 
126,374 
333,214 

24 

11.487 
29.940 
4,837 

1221.544 

3.178 
792 

2,925 
92 

4,422 
1.597 
3,755 

74e 

7.467 
13.527 
1.032 

3.534 

73,442 
*.a 
8.276 

3,972,084 
7.051 

CALCULATION OF REVENUE LIGHTING SCHEDULE OL-1 
COMPANY-OWED FACILITIES 

29 7,607,735 
41 13,386,057 
60 7.810,058 
88 11,120,904 

I88 55.979.874 
60 1 . ~  

82 712,194 

160 773,920 
99,498,255 

n z.306.073 

$4.48 $1.50 
$4.59 $1.51 
$4.75 $1.54 
$6.91 $1.98 
$7.35 $1.95 
55.08 $1.72 

$3.45 $1.36 
$3.47 $1.38 
55.88 $1.92 

cALcuLAnoN OF REVENUE: LIGHTING SCHEDULE OL-i 

29 
29 
41 
60 
60 
88 

168 
389 

62 

160 
n 

CUSTOMER-OWED FACILITIES 

92.150 
22.955 

118,938 
5.508 

285.337 
140.577 
830.848 
290.088 

462,968 
1.041.589 

185,195 
5,237,129 

$3.51 
$4.72 
$5.55 

1.70 
$2.04 

$0.85 $6.63 
$0.92 $7.02 
$1.34 $7.63 
$1.97 $10.86 
$3.76 $13.06 
$1.34 $8.14 

$1.39 $8.20 
$1.72 58.55 
$3.58 $11.18 

53.51 
$4.72 
$5.55 

1.70 
$2.04 

$0.65 
$0.65 
$0.92 
$1.34 
$1.34 
$1.97 
$3.76 
$8.71 

$1.739.286 
$2,291,954 

$967,746 
$1,372.421 
$4,351,788 

$1 95 

$71.219 

$54,078 
$196.166 

$1 1,044,633 

52.065 
$515 

$2,691 
$123 

55.928 
$3.147 

$14.119 
$6.492 

$1.39 . $10.379 
$1.72 $23.287 

$72.420 
$3.58 $3.698 

$257.782 
$213,858 
$45.932 

587,526 
$14.383 



Schedule E-13d 
M I 1  SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - LIGHTING SCHEDULE CALCULATION Page lOof l2  

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERvlCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIOA P M R  6 LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SlBSlDVlRlES 

DOCKET NO. 08067741 

EXPLANATION: Calwlate revenue under prawnt and proposed d e s  for the 
test year for each aght schedule. Show revenues fmm chsrges for al 
lypes of Eghting Rxtunr. poks and condudon. Poks should be fisted 

o m  fadMbs asrvel as thosewho do noL Annud W s  must -with the 
date pmvlded In -le E-15. 

Type of Data Shm:  
X Pmj. Subsequent Yr E n d e d w  
-PriaYearEnded I I 

HstaicalTestYearEnded I I 
Wblass: Renae B. Deaton 

wpentdy fmm futurer. Show +sly m e s  fmm customem who - 

(knountsExpNssedinWeDollarr\nmereAppFcable) 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
8 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
I 8  
17 
18 
I 9  
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
28 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

Sadum Vapor 
Sodium Vapor 6,300 lu 70 walls 
Sodlum Vapor 9,500 lu 100 watts 
S d u m  Vapor 16,000 lu 150 watts 
S d u m  Vapor 22.000 lu 200 watts 
Sodum Vapor 50,000 lu 400 watts 
SodumVapor12.800lu 150watts' 

Sodurnvapor 
Sodium Vapor 5,800 lu 70 walls 
Sodium Vapor 6,300 lu 70 watls 
Sodium Vapor 9,500 lu 100 watts 
Sodium Vapor 12.000 lu 150 watls 
Sodium Vapor 16.OOO iu 150 watts 
Sodium Vapor22.000 lu 200 watts 
Sodium Vapor 50.000 lu 400 waUs 
SodiumVapor 140,000 lu IO00 watts 

Menu~Vapor 
Mercury Vapor 6,000 lu 140 walls 
MacuryVapor8.8M)lu175vatla 
Mercury Vapor21,WO lu 400walts 
subtold 

OMr Fsdlitier: 
wood Pole 
Concrete Pale 
Fiberglass Pole 
Undqmund amdudon Exdudhg 
T r e n m  (cents perfoot) 
Dovm-@y, Andwand Proledor 

TOTAL OL-1 

$3.87 
$3.98 
$4.10 
$5.97 
1.35 
$4.39 

$2.98 
$3.00 
W.Q1 

$423 
$5.89 
$6.69 

$2.05 
$2.48 

CALCULATION OF REVENUE: LIGHTING SCHEOW OL-1 
COMPANY-OWED FACILITIES 

$1.53 $1.01 $6.41 
$1.54 $1.43 $8.93 
$1.57 $2.09 $7.76 
$2.01 $3.08 s11.04 
$1 .98 $5.84 $14.17 
$1.75 $2.09 $8.23 

$1.38 $2.18 $6.52 
$1.38 $2.88 $7.06 
$1.95 $5.56 $12.42 

CALCULATION OF REVENUE LIGHTING SCHEDULE OL-I 
CUSTOMER OWNED FACILITIES 

$1.01 
$1.01 
$1.43 
$2.09 
$2.09 
$3.06 
$5.84 

$13.52 

$2.16 
$2.88 
$5.56 

$1,681,572 
52,262,570 
w.234 

$1.395.168 
54,721,636 

$198 

$74.895 
$21 1,440 
Leo.078 

$1 1,391,788 

13.209 
$799 

$4,183 
$192 

$9,243 
$4.888 

$21.928 
$10,081 

$18,129 
$38.253 
$5.741 

$112,848 

$310,660 
$257,807 

555,366 

$61.426 
$17,345 

($57.714) 
($29,384) 
$18.438 
$22,747 

$369.887 
$2 

$3.678 
$15,274 
$5.998 

$1.144 
$285 

$1,492 
sss 

$3.317 
$1 ,741 
$7.810 
$3.= 

$5,750 
$12,986 
12,044 

$52,876 
$43.950 
59.435 

$2.961 
$13.902 

$12,227.043 $510,309 

-3.32% 
-128% 
1.70% 
1.88% 
8.50% 
1.11% 

5.16% 
7.79% 

11 .og% 

55.38% 
55.38% 
55.43% 
55.97% 
55.97% 
55.33% 
55.32% 
55.30% 

55.40% 
55.81% 
55.31% 

20.51% 
20.55% 
20.54% 

20.1i9~h 
20.59% 

4.36% 
44 TotaOL-1 Fbdures 

Recap Schedules: E-13a suppomng schec!4des 



Page 11ofl2 schedule E-13d 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - LIGHTING SCHEDULE CALCULAllON 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SEWICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA P M R  h LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSlDlARlES 

DOCKET NO. M108177-EI 

Line 
No. 

EXPLANATION: Cdculate revenue unde-r present and pmposed rates for the 
test ysar fa each Rght schedule. Show Rvenues from charges for 
types of Eghling lixlmes, poles and andudon. Pdes should be listcd 
sepamtety from ilntures. Show separately mvenues from customem who 
ownfadities as wdl as those Wmo do not. Annual W s  must agree WWI the 
dale pmvfded h rchede E-15. 

(Amounts Expessed h Mole M a r s  Mere Applicable) 

Type of Data Shorn: 
X Pro]. Subsequent Yr Ended- 

PriorYearEnded I I 
HirtMicalTertYearEnded I I 

- 
- 
- 
Wlness R u m  8. Dealon 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
18 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
28 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
M 
55 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

ValovS 
SL-2 Non-Fud Energy 

TOT& SL-2 

TOTAL UGHTlNG SEWICE 

Notes 
These units are dosed to new FPL 
in aal a tk n r 

"Nmcustanain.lalaGOnsdosed 
torelanpingsmiice. 

'-Ra~nuu assodated with prnnlum 
Eghling fadlilies charger 

-Revenues a s d a t e d  with premium 
Eghkg monthly mahtararce dlagss. 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR 
WCECIZ (PSW84825Pcw) 

124.858 

CALCULATION OF REVENUE: LIGHTING SCHEDULE SL-2 
TRAFFIC SIGNAL SERVICE 

26,831.254 

26.831.254 

880,148.761 

$0.03848 $0.03848 $978,804 

$978.804 

$83,431,775 

44 
suppolthg scheduler. Recap Schedules: E-13a 



Page 12of12 Schedule E-13d 
2011 SUBSEQUENTYEAR ADJUSTMENT 

REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE - UGHnNG SCHEDULE CALCULATION 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA P M R  h LIGHT COMPANY 
AN0 SUBSlDvlRlES 

DOCKET NO. LM0877-EI 

EXPLANATION Cdalate revenue under present and proposed rates forthe 
test year fa each light schedule. Show revenues from charges for a1 proi. Subwquent Yr Ended- 

PriorYeaEnded I I types of lghthg mc(ures, poles and condudon. Pdea should be listed 
-fromMwea. Showssparatelynnre~esfromwstomemwho -HistarlcalTestYesEnded I I 
own faditler as wefl as those who do not Annual k M ' s  must a p e  wllh the 
date pmvlded In sdredule E-15. 

Type of Data Shown: 

- 
Mess:  Renae B. Ddon 

(Amounts Expn!s& In M o l e  Dollar Men Appkabk) 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
16 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
28 
27 
211 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

valiws 
SL-2 Non-Fuel Energy 

TOTAL SL-2 

TOTAL LIGHTING SERVlCE 

-. R m e s  assodated wllh pnmlurn 
#ghting mmthly rnamtenanca charpss. 

CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR 
WCECII! (lJscosoe2wcorr) 

CALCUlAllON OF REVENUE: LIGHTING SCHEDULE SL-2 
TRAFFIC SIGNAL SERVICE 

t o  0.00% 

$0 0.00% 

$98,478,113 515,046,337 18.03% 

0.03848 0.03&(8 $978.804 

t978.8W 

44 
Recap Schedules: E-13a SupPorung schedules: 



Schedule E-14 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YUlrR ADJUSTMENT 

PROPOSED TARIFF SHEETS AND SUPPORT FOR CHANGES Page 1 of 1 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT COMPANY 

EXPLANATION: Provide proposed tariff sheets highlighting changes in legislative format 
from existing tariff provisions. For each charge, reference by footnote 
unit costs as shown on Schedules E 4 b  and E-7, if applicable. Indicate 
whether unit costs are calculated at the class or system rate of return. 
On separate attachment explain any differences between unit costs and 
proposed charges. Provide the derivation (calculation and assumptions) 
of all charges and credii other than those for which unit costs are 
calculated in these MFR schedules, including those charges and credits 
the company proposes to continue at the present level. Work papers for 
street and outdoor lighting rates, T-0-U rates and standard energy charges 
shall be furnished under separate cover to staff, Commissioners, and the 
Commission Clerk and upon request to other parties to the docket. 

Tvoe of Data Shown: 
- X Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/11 - PriorYearEnded I / 
- Historical Test Year Ended / I 
Witness: Renae B. Deaton, Michael G. Spoor 

AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

See attached for changes and revisions to the following tariff sheets 

Line No. 
I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
I 8  
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Rate Schedule Description 
G S 1  General Service - Non Demand (0-20 kw) 

GST-1 
G S D l  

GSDT-1 
WES-1 
GSCU-I 

RS-I 
RST-1 

GSLD-1 
GSLDT-1 

cs-1 
CST-1 

GSLD-2 
GSLDT-2 

HLFT 
cs-2 

CST-2 
CST-3 

cs-3 
GSLD-3 

GSLDT-3 
o s 2  
MET 

CILC-1 
SL-1 
PL-I 
OL-I 

SST-1 
ISST-1 

TR 
SDTR 

General Service - Non Demand -Time of Use (0-20 kw) 
General Service Demand (21499 kw) 
General Service Demand -Time of Use (21499 kW) 
Wireless Internet Electric Service 
General Service Constant Use 
Residential Service 
Residential Service ;lime of Use 
General Service Large Demand (500-1999 kw) 
General Service Large Demand - Time of Use (500-1 999 kw) 
Curtailable Service (500-1 999 kw) 
Curtailable Service -Time of Use (500-1999 kw) 
General Service Large Demand (2000 kW +) 
General Service Large Demand -Time of Use (2000 kW +) 
High Load Factor - Time of Use 
Curtailable Service (2000 kW +) 
Curtailable Service -Time of Use (2000 kW +) 
Curtailable Service -Time of Use (2000 kW +) 
Curtailable Service (2000 kW +) 
General Service Large Demand (2000 kW +) 
General Service Large Demand -Time of Use (2000 kW +) 
Sports Field Service 
Metropolitan Transit Service 
CommerdaVlndustrial Load Control Program 
Street Lighting 
Premium Lighting 
Outdoor Lighting 
Standby and Supplemental Service 
Interruptible Standby and Supplemental Service 
Transformer Rider 
Seasonal Demand -Time of Use Rider 

NOTE: Revisions to rates and charges are calculated in Attachment 2. Changes to non-rate 
provisions in the above tariff sheets are solely for purposes of correction or clarification. 
Lighting cost of service studies are included in Attachment 3. 

Sheet No. 
8.101 
8.103 
8.105 
8.107 
8.120 
8.122 
8.201 
8.205 
8.310 
8.320 
8.330 
8.340 
8.412 
8.420 
8.425 
8.432 
8.440 
8.542 
8.545 
8.551 
8.552 
8.602 
8.610 
8.651 
8.716, 8.717 
8.721 
8.725, 8.726 
8.750. 8.751 
8.760 
8.820 
8.830, 8.831 

Attachment No. I 
Page Nos 
i 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

27 
25-26 

28-29 
30-31 

32 
33 

34-35 

Supporting Schedules: Recap Schedules: A 3  



FLOFUDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES 
DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

MFR NO. E-14, ATTACHMENT NO. I OF 3, PAGE 1 of 35 

Thirty-SWi-Seveuth Revised Sheet No. 8.101 
Cancels Tbirty-Fi#h-&&Rev&ed Sheet No. 8.101 1 FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

GENERAL SERVICE - NON DEMAND 

In all territory served. 

APPLICATION 

For elcctric smicc nquircd for commercial or industrial lightink power and any othlr purpose with a demand of 20 kW or Icss. 

SERVICE: 

Single phase, 60 hertz and at any available standard voltage, 'zhne phase senice will be provided without additional charge unless the 
Company's line atension policy is applicable themto. All service required on prepkcs by Customer shall be h i s h e d  through one 
meter. Resale of service is not permitted hereunder. 

Customer Charge: 
Non-Fuel Enc~gy Chargu: 

Base Energy Charge 
Conservation Charge 
Capacity Payment Charge 
Envimental  Charge 

Additional Charges: 
Fuel Charge 
Franchise Fee 
Tax Clause 

Minimum: 
Non-Metered Accounts: 

Wm ptr-kwh 
Scc ShcetNo. 8.030 
Sce Sheet No. 8.030 
Sce Sheet No. 8.030 

Sce Sheet No. 8.030 
Scc Sheet No. 8.03 1 
See Sheet No. 8.03 1 

m u  
A Customer Charge of &-Wm will apply to those accounts which me billed on an estimated basis 
and, at the Company's option, do not have an installed mettr for mtasurmg electric service. The 
minimum charge shall bc W Z .  

SPECIAL PROVISION: 
En- used by commonly owned facilities of condominium, cooptlative and homeowners' associations may qualify for the residential 
ratescheduleassctforthonShcctNo. 8.211,RidwCU. 

Not lcss than one (I) billing period. 

Service under this schedule i s  subject to ordm of governmental bodies having jurisdjction and to the currently cffeCtiv0 "Gcntnal Rulos 
and Regulations for El&c S d c c "  on file with the Florida Public Scrvicc Commission. In case of conflict bctwcen any provision of 
this schedule and said "General Rules and Regulations for Electric Service" the provision of this schedule shall apply. 

~~ 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 



FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES 
DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

MFR NO. E-14, ATTACHMENT NO. 1 OF 3, PAGE 2 of 35 

T w e n t y + e w # + ~ R e v i s e d  Sheet No. 8.103 
Cancels Twenty4M+Fourth Revised Sheet No. 8.103 I FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

GENERAL SERVICE - NON DEMAND - TBE OF 
(OPTIONAL) 

RATE SCHEDULE. ' I  GST 1 

BVATLABLE; 

In all territory sewed. 

APPLICATION: 
For elecbic service nquircd for commncial 01 industrial lighting, power and any othei purpose with a demand of 20 kW-or less. This is 
an optional rate available to Gennal Suvice - Non Demand customers upon request subject to availability of meten. 

SERVICE: 

Single phase, 60 hertz and at any available standard voltage h e  phase service will be provided without additional charge unlcss the 
Company's line extasion policy is applicable thento. All service required on premises by Customer shall be h i s h e d  th~ough one 
mcter Resale of service is not permitted hereunder. 

MONTHLY RA TE 

Customer Charge: ww 
Non-Fuel Energy Charges: @-Peak Period Off-Peak Perid 

See Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.030 

Base Energy Charge 3 A 8 5 m  per kWh *me# perkwh 
Conservation Charge 
Capacity Payment Chatge 
Environmental Charge 

Additional Chpges: 
Fuel Charge See Sheet No. 8.030 
Franchise Fee See ShedNo. 8.031 
Tax Clause See Sheet No. 8 03 1 

Minimum: 

Initial seivice under this rate schedule shall begin on the first scheduled mcta reading date following the installation of the time of use 
mcttt The Custods first bill will reflect the lesser of the chargcs under Rete Schedule GS-I 01 GST-I. 

If the customer elects to make a lump sum payment to the Company for time of use. metering costs of $40949- then the Customer 
Chargc and Minimum Charge shall be S&=. 

MTING PERIODS: 

on-Peak: 
-: Mondays through Fridays during the hours from 6 a m  to 10 a m  and 6 p.m. to 10 p m  excluding 
Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, and New Ytsr's Day. 

Ami1 1 throueh October 31: Mondays through Fridays during the hours from 12 noon to 9 p . m  excluding Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, and Labor Day. 

OfF-PUk 
All otha hours. 

(Continued on ShtctNo. 8.104) 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 



FLORIDA POWER a LIGHT COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES 
DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

MFR NO. E-14, A'ITACHMENT NO. 1 OF 3, PAGE 3 of 35 

Thlrty-FhHecond Revised Sheet No. 8.105 
Cancels Thirty-- Revised Sheet No. 8.105 I FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

. GENERAL SE RVICE DEMANp 

RATE SCHEDULE: GSD-1 

AVAILABLE; 

In all territory served 

~PLICATlOlrl; 

For electric service requid for commercial or industrial lighting, power and any other purpose with a measured Demand in cxccss of 20 
kW and less than 500 kW. Customers with a Dcmand of 20 kW or leu may enter an agrcemcnt for service under this schedule based on 
a D e m d  Chargeforaminimumof21 kW. I 

SERVICE; 

Single or thnc phase, 60 hcrtz and at any available standard voltage. All service required on premises by Customer shall be furnished 
through one metu, Resale of Service is not permitted hereunder. 

customer charge: 

Demand Charges: 
Base Demand Chaqge 
Capecity Payment Charge 

, Non-Fuel Enagy Chargcs: 
Base Enagy Charge 
Conscrvation charge 
Environmental Charge 

Additional Charges: 
Fuel charge 
Franchise Fee 
Tax Clause 

S48m per kW 
See Sheet No. 8.030, per kW 

4434w per kwh 
Scc Shcct No. 8.030 
Sce Shcct No. 8.030 

See Sheet No. 8,030 
Scc Sheet No. 8.03 1 
SccShcttNo. 8.031 

Minimum: The Customer Charge plus the charge for the cumntly efFcctive Base Demand. For those Customers with a Demand of 20 
kW or less who.havc entered an agrcanent for service undcr this schedule, the minimum charge shall be the Customer Charge plus 21 
kW times the Base Dmand Chharge; therefore the minimum charge is W L Q 0 ~ 1 ~ .  

DEMAND: 

"he Dcmand is the kw to the nea r s t  whole kW, as determined fivm the Company's thermal type meter or, at the Company's option, 
intepting type meter for the 30-minute period of Customer's gmtcst use during the month as adjusted for power factor. 

J'ERlvl OF SERVICE: 

Not less than one year. 

Service undn this schedule is subject to orders of govunmcntid bodies having jurisdiction and to the c m t l y  cfftctivc "Gcncral Rules 
and Regulations for Electric Service" on file with the Florida Public Service Commission In case of conflict between any provision of 
this schedule and said "General Rules and Regulations for Electric Service" the provision of this schedule shall apply. 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 



FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES 

MFR NO. E-14, AlTACHMEM NO. I OF 3. PAGE 4 of 35 
DOCKET NO. O E O ~ ~ - E I  

Twenty-WtkSeventh Revised Sheet No. 8.107 
Canceb Twenty--Revised Sheet No. 8.107 I FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

AVAILABLE: 
In all twritory served. 

APPLICATION 
For electric servia nquired for commercial'or industrial lighting, power and any other purpose with a m e & d  Demand in excess of 
20 kW and lcss than 500 kW. Customers with Dcmands oflcss than 21 kW may enter an agrcemmt for service under this schedule based 
on a Demand Charge for a minimum of 21 kW. This is an optional rate available to General Service Dunand customers upon request 
subject to availability of meters, 

SER-: 
Single 01 Uurt phase, 60 hertz and at any available standard voltage. All service requid on premises by Customer shall bc h i s h e d  
through one mctcr. Resale of snvioe is not permitted hereunder 

MONTHLY RA TE: 
Customer Charge: w$2.%3 

Demand Charges: 
Base Demand Charge 
Capacity Payment Charge 

$WQm per kW of Demand occurring during the On-Peak period. 
See Sheet No. 8.030, per kW of Demand o w h g  during the On-Peak period. 

Non-Fuel Energy Charges: on-Peak P a  off-peak Period 
Base Energy Charge 2&2+=# per kWh G K S W  pet kWh 
Conservation Charge 
Environmental Charge 

See Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.030 

Additional Chargcs: 
Fuel Charge See Sheet No. 8.030 
Franchise Fee Sec Sheet No 8.03 1 
Tax Clause SeeShcctNo 8.031 

Minimum: The Customer charge plus the charge f o ~  the cumntly dfectve Base Demand. For those Customers with a Demand of Iws 
than 21 kW who have entered an agrament for service under this schedule, the minimum charge shall bc the Customer Charge plus 21 
kW times the Basc Demand Charge. 

If the Customer elccts to make a lump sum payment to the Company for time of we metwing costs of $4224- the then Customer 
Charge and the Minimum Charge shall be m u  and @&&@&$$ rcspcCtively. 

RATING PERIODS: 
On-Peak: 

November 1 throunh Ivhch'31: Mondays through Fridays during the hours h m  6 am. to IO a.m and 6 p.m. to 10 p.m, excluding 
Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, and New Ytar's Day. 

&nil 1 throuvh Octobc r 31: Mondays through Fridays during the hours from 12noon to 9p.m. excluding Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, and Labor Day 

off-peak: 
All other hours. 

(Continued on Sheet No. 8.108) 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and  Tarlfb 
Effective: 



FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT COMPANY AND SUBSlDlARlES 
DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

MFR NO. E-14, AlTACHMENT NO. 1 OF 3, PAGE 5 of 35 

--Revised Sheet No. 8.120 
Cancels SwentbEizhth Revised Sheet No. 8.120 I FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

WIRE ss 
(Closed Schedule) 

In all mritory served. Availability is liitcd to Customers who before January 1, 2010 was either taking service pursuant to this 
schedule or had a klly executed copy of a Wirclcss Internet Electric Service Agreement with the Company. 

' Unmtcnd clcctric service required for wirclcss internet devices with monthly energy u"gc of no more than 50 kwh. Rate is available 
to' customers having a minimum @ten (10) internet device delivery points and who have executed a Wireless Internet Electric Snvice 
Agreement with FPL. This is an optional rate available to general service customers upon request. 

SERVICE; 

Single phase, 60 hertz and at any available standard voltage. Resale of service is not permitted hereunder, 

MONTHLY RATE: 

Non-Fuel Energy Charges: 
Base Energy Charge per kwb 

Capacity Payment Charge 
Envimmentd Charge 

Conservation Charge S ~ m e  the GS-I Rate Schtdult; scc Sheet NO. 8 030 
Same as the GS-1 Rate Schedule; see Sheet No. 8 030 
Same as the GS-1 Rate Schedule; see Sheet No. 8.030 

Additional Charges: 
Fuel Charge 
Franchise Fcc 
Tax Clause 

Same BS the GS-1 Rate Schedule; scc Sheet No. 8.030 
Sec Sheet No. 8.031 
Sec ShcctNo. 8.031 

Unless otherwise shortened by the withdrawal of this rate schedule or by the termination of service due to a Customer's violation of 
the Wireless Internet Electric Service Agreement, the initial tern of service is 30 days To tumlnatc service at the close of the initial 
tern of service, eithor party must provide Written notice to the other party prior to the expiration of the initial tam of s e M c ~  Absent 
such notice, the term of service shall automatically be extended mother 30 days. Any such extended tern of service may be 
shortened by ( I )  withdrawal of the rate schedule, or (2) the Customer's violation of the Wireless Internet Electric Service Agreement 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS; 

Customer accounts under this rate schedule will be summary billed. Electric load usage of the wireless internet devices must be constant 
and predictable The monthly kwh usage of the delivery point will be computed on the basis of the manufactum's wattage rating of 
installed devices, as documented or adjusted in the Wireless Internet Electric Service Agrement. The minimum monthly energy usage 
for billing purposes is 2OkWh p a  device. FPL rc~cfycs the right to meter sample points of the Customer's devices The Customer shall 
provide adequate facilities for each meter installation and pay for the total meter Installation costs lncumd by the Company. The 
Company shall not meter more than one (1) ptrccnt of the Customer's devices per configuration type; however, in all c~sc9, the 
Company will q u i r e  at least one sample meter per Customer per device configuration type. The Company shall retain ownership of all 
mctuing equipment, 

Service under this schedule is subject to orders of govunmmtal bodies having jurisdiction and to the cwcntly e&ctive "General Rules 
and Regulations for Electric Service" on file with the Florida Public S w i m  Commission. In case of conflict betwan any provision of 
this schedule and said "General Rules and Regulations for Elcctric Service" the provision of this schedule shall apply. 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 



FLORIDA POWER (L LIGHT COMPANY AND SUBSlDlARlES 
DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

MFR NO. E-14, ATTACHMENT NO. 1 OF 3, PAGE 6 of 35 

S#h=Revised Sheet No. 8.122 
Cancels R t f H k - ~ R e v i s e d  Sh6et No. 8.122 I FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

GENERAL SERVICE CONSTANT U SA= 

In all territory sewed. 

Available to General Service - Non Demand customem that maintain a relatively constant kwh usage, and a demand of 20 kW or Icss. 
Eligibility is nshicted to G c n d  Service cutomas whose Maximum kwh Pw S w i c e  Day, over the m n t  and prior 23 months, is 
within 5% of their avcragc monthly kwh per service days calculated over the same 24-month p a i d .  Customers under this Rate 
Schedule shall enter into a G e n a  Service Constant Use Apcment. This is an optional Rate Schedule available to General Scrvice 
customers upon request. 

Single phase, 60 hertz and at any available standard voltage. Resale of service is not permitted hmunder. 

JvfONTHLY RATE: 

customa charge: s?QEma 
Non-Fuel Energy Charges: 

Base E n q g  Charge* 34?9= per Constant Usage kWh 
Conservation Charge* Same as the SL-2 Rate Schedule; see Sheet No. 8.030 
Capacity Payment Charge' Same as the SL-2 Rate Schhle;  see Sheet No 8.030 
Environmental Charge* Same as the SL2 Rate Schedule; see Sheet No. 8 030 

Additional Charges: 
Fuel Charge' 
Franchise Fee 
Tax Clause 

Same as the SL-2 Rate Schedule; scc ShectNo. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.Q31 
Stc Sheet No. 8.03 I 

* The fuel and non-fuel cncrgy charges will be assessed on the Constant Usage kWh 

TERM OF SERVICR 

Etial tcnn of service under this rate schedule shall be not less than one (1) billing period, unless then is a termination of service due to 
a Customer's violation of the General Sexvice Constant Usage Agreement. Upon the Customefs violation of my of the terms of the 
General Service Constant Usage Agmment, service under this Rate Schedule will be terminated immediately. To terminate service, 
either party must provide thirty (30) days written notice to the other party prior to the dcsird termination datc Absent such notice, 
the teim of service shall automatically be extended another billing period. In addition, if service under this Rate Schedule is 
terminated by either the Customer or the Company, the account may not resume setvice undw this Rate Schedule for a period of at 
Leest one ( I )  year. 

.DEFINITIONS; 

kwh Pcr Service. Day - the total kWh in billing month divided by the number of days in the bilhg month 

Maximum kwh Per Service Day - the highest kwh Per Service Day Wcpwimced over the m n t  and prior 23 month billing periods 

Constant Usage kWh - the Maximum kWh Per Service Day multiplied by the number of service days in the current billiig period 

(Continued on Sheet 8.123) 

Zssued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 



FLORIDA POWER (L LIGHT COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES 
DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

MFR NO. E-14. AlTACHMENT NO. 1 OF 3, PAGE 7 of 35 

Thirty-SeiwtkEizhth Revised Sheet No. 8.201 
Cancels Thirty-Skrh+$eventh Revised Sheet No. 8.201 I FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

PESIDJWTIAL SERVIS;E 

In all tenitory semd,  

For service for all domestic purposes in individually metcrud dwelling units and in duplexas and triplexes, including the sepmatcly: 
mctcnd non-commwcial facilities of a residential Customer @e., garages, watu pumps, etc.). Also for service bo commonly-owned 
facilities of condominium, cooperative and homeownus' associations as set forth on Sheet No. 8.21 1, Rida CU. 

SERVICE: 

Single phase, 60 hertz at available standard voltage. Three phase service may be furnished but only under special anangcments. All 
residential service required on the premises by Customer shall be supplied h u g h  one metcr. Resale of service is not pumitted 
hertundu. 

jvlONTHLY RATE: 

Customer Chmge: 

Non-Fuel Chargcs: 
Base Enorgy Charge.: 

First 1,OOO kwh 
All additional kwh 

Conservation Charge 
Capacity Payment Charge 
Environmental Chargc 

Additional Charges: 
Residential Load Management 

proetam (ifappticable) 
Fuel charge 

rm ciaust 
Franchise Fee 

Minimum: 

TERM OF SERVICE; 

Not lcss than one (1) billing period. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS; 

-$ per kwh 
&584=# per kwh 
See Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.030 

See Sheet No. 8.207 
See Sheet No. 8.030 
See SMNo.  8.031 
See Sheet No. 8.031 

Swicx under this schedule is subject to orders of govcmmental bodies having jurisdiction and to the c m t l y  effcCtve "otncral Rules 
and Reglllations for Electric Service" on file with the Florida Public Service Commission In case of conflict between any provision of 
this sohedule and said "General Rules and Regulations for Elecuic Service" the provfsion ofthis schedule shall apply. 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and TarlPTs 
Effective: 



FLORIDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES 

MFRNO. E-14, ATTACHMENT NO. I OF 3, PAGE 8 of 35 
DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

I FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
Twenty4i#k&$l@evised Sheet No. 8.205 

Cancels Twenty-Fw#b-mRevised Sheet Na  8.205 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - TIME OF U E  
(OPTIONAL) 

JUTESCHEDULE: RSFJ. 

fiVAILABLE: 
. In all territory served. 

flPLICATION 

For strvicc for all domestic purposes in individually m t t n d  dwelling units and in duplexes and triplexes, including the separately- 
metered n o n t o m i a l  facilities of' a residential Customer (is., garnga, water pumps, ctc.). Also for service to commonly-owned 
facilities of condominium. wopcrative and homeowned associadons as set forth on Sheet No. 8.21 1, Rida CU. This is an optional late 
ahilablc to residential customers upon request subject to availability of meters. 

SERVICE: 
Single phase, 60 hertz at available standard voltage. Thm phase may be supplied but only under special mgmmts. All residential 
service required on the premises by Customer shall be supplied through one meter. Resale of service is not pcrmitted hereunder. 

Initial service under this rate schcdule shall begin on the first scheduled meter reading date following the installation of the time of use 
meter. The Customds first bill will mfleat the lcsscr of the c m e s  under Rate Schedule RS-I or RST-1, 

' 

MONTHLY RATE; 

customer Charge: MW 
Non-Fuel Energy Charges: OnPcak Period 

Base Energy charge 
Conservation Charga 
Capacity Payment Charge 
Environmental Charge 

74&@&&j$ per kwh 
Set Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8 030 
Set Sheet No. 8 030 

Additional Charges: 
Fuel Charge See ShcctNo 8.030 
Franchise Fee See Sheet No 8.03 I 
Tax Clause See Sheet No 8.03 1 

off-peak P d o d  
MS2- per kwh 

Minium: Wm!3 
If' the Customer elects to make a lump sum payment to the Company for time of use mctdng costs of -, then the . 
Customer Charge and Minimum Charge shall W-. 

RATING PERIODS: 
On-P& 
November 1 t h m d  March 3 1  : Mondays through Fiidays during the hours from 6 am to 10 am. and 6 pm. to 10 p m  excluding 
Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, and Ncw Yaw's Day. 

&nil 1 throueh October 3 1: Mondays through Fiidays during the hours h m  12 noon to 9 p.m. excluding Memorial Day, Independence 
Day, and Labor Day 

OfF-Peak: 
All other hours 

(Continued on Sheet No. 8.206) 

Issued by: S. E. Romlg, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 



FLORIDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES 
DOCKET NO. 080677-EI 

MFR NO. E-14, AlTACHMENT NO. 1 OF 3, PAGE 9 0135 

Twenty-Fkst-Second Revised Sheet No, 8,310 
Cancels TrveRkek * Twentv-First Revised Sheet No. 8.310 1 FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT C0l"Ah'Y 

GENERAL =VICE LARGE DEMAND 

PATE SCHEDUL E GSLD- 1 

AVAILABLE: 

In all territory w e d .  

APPLIcA?IoN: 

For electric m i c e  quired for commercial or industrial lighting, power and any other purpose to any Customr with a me- 
demand of 500 kW and lcss than 2.000 kW. Customem with demands of less than 500 kW may entcr an agreement for service under this 
Rate Schedule bssed on a Demand Charge for a minimum of500kW. 

SERVTCFI: 

Single or three phase, 60 hatz and at any available stnndard voltage. All service rquired on premises by Customer shall be furnished 
through one meter. Rcsale of service is not permitted hereunder. 

MONTHLYR4TE; 

Customer Chargc: 
Demand Charges: 

Base Demand Charge 
Capacity Payment Charge 

m e r  kW of Demand 
See Sheet No. 8.030 

Non-Fuel Energy Chruges: 
Base En= Charge 
Constrvation Chergt 
Environmental Charge 

M86- per kwh 
See Sheet No 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.030 

Additional Charges: 
Fuel Charges 
Franchise Fee 
Tax Clause 

See Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.031 
See Sheet No. 8.031 

Minimum: We customer Charge plus the charge for the c m t l y  &ective Base Demand. For those Customers with a Demand of less 
than 500 kW who have entcnd an agreement for service under this schedule, the minimum charge shall be the Customer Charge plus 
500 kW times the Base Demand Charge; thueforc the minimum charge i&28546- 

DEMAND: 

The Demand is the kW to the nearest whole kW, as detmined from the Companfs thermal type meter or, at the Company's option, 
integrating type meter for the 30-minute period of Customer's greatest use during the month as adjusted for power factor. 

TERM OF S ~ V K E  

Not less than one year. 

PULES MGUWUQN& 
Service undw this schedule is subjtct to orders of governmental bodies having jurisdiction and to the currrntly ef€cctive "Gcnaal Rules 
and Regulations for Elcctric Service" on file with the Florida Public SuVicc Commission. In case of conflict between any provision of 
this schedule and said "Gurcral Rulu and Regulations for Electric Service" the provision of this schedule shall apply 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 



FLORIDA POWER LIGHT CWPANY AND SUBSlDlARlES 
DOCKET NO. 080677-EI. 

MFR NO. E-14, ATI'ACHMENT NO. 1 OF 3, PAGE 10 of 35 

TwenQ4k6Mecond Revised Sheet No. 8.320 
Cancels PweftWkTwenW-First Revised Sheet No. 8.320 I FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

SERVICE LARGE DEMAND -TIMEOFU SE 
(OPTIONAL) 

RAE SCHEJXJ'LE GsLDT-1 
AVAILABL&: 

In all temtory sewed 
APPLICATION 

For e l d c  swvice nquirtd for commercial or industrial lighting, power and any othu purpose to any Customer with a measured 
dunand of 500 kW and less than 2,000 kW. Customers with demands of less than 500 kW may enter an agreement for savice under this 
schedule based on B Demand Charge for a minimum of 500 kW. This is an optional :ate available to General Service Large Dcmand 
customers upon nqucst subject to availability of meters. 

Single 01 three phase, 60 hertz and at any available standard voltage All service rtquired on pmiscs  by Customer shall bc furnished 
through one meter. b a l e  of service is not permitted hueunder. 

MONTHL Y RATE 

Custom Charge: 

Dunand Charges: 
Base Demand Charge 
Capecity Payment Charge 

Non-Fuel Energy Charges: 
Base Energy Charge 
C o m a t i o n  .Charge 
EnviroNncntal Charge 

Additional Charges: 
Fuel Charge 
Franchise Fee 
Tax Clause 

W u  per kW of Demand occurring during the On-Peak period. 
Scc ShectNo. 8.030 

@-Peak P e d 4  
per kwh 

See SheaNo. 8.030 
Scc SheetNo. 8.030 

See Sheet No. 8.030 
Scc ShcU No. 8.03 1 
Scc ShcctNo. 8.031 

Minimum: The Customer Charge plus the chargc for currently effective Base Demand For those C u s t o m  with a Demand of less than 
500 kW who have entcrtd an agrcwncnt for sewice under this schedule, the minimum chiqp shall be the Customa Charge plus 500 kW 
times the Base Dunand Charge; therefore the minimum charge is $&2&%$5.640.04. 

RATING: 

On-Pesk: 
Nowmbcr 1 thro ueh March 31 : Mondays through Fridays during the hours fiom 6 a.m. to 10 am. and 6 p.m to IO p.m excluding 
Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, and New Year's Day 

,$aril 1 h u u h  October 3L: Mondays through Fridays during the hours from 12 noon to 9 p m. excluding Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, and Labor Day. 

Off-peak: 
All othw hours. 

(Continued on Sheet No. 8.32 1) 

issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 
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Cancels Twenty-econd Revised Sheet No. 8330 I FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

CURTAILABLE SERVICE 
(OPTIONAL) 

AVAILABLE: 
In all tmitory scrvcd. 

-: 
For MY commercial or indusbial Customer who qualifies for Rate Schedule GSLD-I (500 kW - 1,999 kw) and will curtail this Demand 
by 200 kW 01 more upon request of the Company h m  time to time. Customers with demands of at lcast 200 kW but lcss than 500 kW 
may enter an agreement for service under this Rate Schedule based on a Demand Charge for a minimum of 500 kW. 

SERVICE: 
Single or three phase, 60 hatz and at any available standard voltage. All service required on piwnises by customer shall be furnished 
through one meter. Resale of service is not permitted hereunder. 

&lONl'HLY RATE: 
Customer Charge: 

Demand Charges: 
Bese Demand Charge 
Capacity Payment Charge 

Non-Fuel Energy Charges: 
Base Energy Charge . 
Conservation Charge 
Environmental ChESge 

Additional Charges: 
Fuel Charge 
FIanchisc Fee 
Tax Clause 

per kW of Demand. 
Scc SheetNo. 8.030 

MQgm per kwh 
Scc Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.030 

See Sheet No. 8,030 
See Sheet No. 8 03 1 
See Sheet No. 8 03 1 

Minimum: The Customer Charge plus the charge for the cuncntly effective Base Demand. For those Customers with a Demand of less 
than 500 kW who have entered an agreement for service under this schedule, the minimum chargc shall be the Customer Charge plus 
500 kW times the Base Demand Charge; thmfore the minimum charge is &5&%46$5.640.04. 

CURTAaMENT: 
A monthly credit of $1.72 pcr kW is allowed based on the cumnt Non-Firm Demand. Ihe Customer has the option to &e the Finn 
Dunand once during the initial twelve (12) month period. T h e d k r ,  subject to the Tam of Service andlor the Provisions for Early 
Tamination, a change to the Firm Danind may be made provided that the revision does not decrae  the total amount of Non-Finn 
Demand during the lcssu of! (i) the avuage of the p~evious 12 months; or (ii) the average of the number of billing months under this 
Rate Schcdule. 

If the Customer iccocds a higher Demand during the c m n t  Curtailment Period than the Firm Demand, the Customer will be: 
W G E S  FOR NON-COMPLIANCE OF C-DEMAND: 

1, Rebilled at S1.72JkW for the prior 36 months or the numbm of months since the prior Curtailment Period, whichever is less, and 
2. Billed a penalty charge of S3.70kW for the cumnt month. 

The kW used for both the rebilling and penalty charge calculations is detamined by taking the dif€crcncc bctwccn the maximum 
Damand during the c m t  Curtailment Period and the F h  W a n d  for B curtsllment Period. 

(Continued on Sheet No. 8.331) 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 
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Cancels !&w&e#- - Twenty-first Revised Sheet No. 8.340 

CURTAILABLE SERVICE - TIME 0 F USE 
(OPTIONAL) 

AVAILABLE: 
In all territory served. 

APPLICATIOW: 
For any comncial or industrial Customer who qualifies for Rate Schedule GSLD-1 (500 kW - 1,999 kw) and will curtail this Demand 
by 200 kW or more upon ques t  of thc Company fium time to timc This is an optional Rate Schedule available to Curtailable General 
Service Customers upon rqucst Customas with demands of at least 200kW but less than 500 kw may enter an agreement for service 
undw this Rate Schedule based on a Demand Chargc for a minimum of 500 kW 

SERVICE: 

Single or thm phase, 60 hertz and at any available standard voltagc All service required on premises by Customer shall be furnished 
through one meter. Resale of service is not permitted hemndcr. 

J V l O r n Y  RATF: 

Customer Charge: 

Demand Charges: 
Base Demand Charge 
Capacity Payment Charge 

S 4 4 M S U  per kW of Demand occuning during the On-Peak PUiod. 
Scc Shcct No. 8.030 

Non-Fuel Energy Charges: On-PegkErdpri 
Base Enugy Chiugc pu kwh 
Conservation Charge 
Envimnmental Charge 

See Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.030 

Additional Charges: 
Fuel Charge 
Franchise Fec 
Tax Clause 

Scc SheetNo. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.03 1 
See Sheet No. 8.03 1 

Minimum: The customer Charge plus the charge for the currently effective Base Demand. For those Customers with a Demand of less 
than 500kW who have e n t d  an agrement for service under this schedule, the minimum charge shall be the Customer Charge plus 500 
kW times the Base Demand Charge; therefore the minimum charge i s & % S + % ~ .  

RATIN0 PERIODS: 

On-Pcak: 

Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, and New Year’s Day. 
Novanbe I 1 thmueh Marc h 31: Mondays through Fridays during the hours from 6 am b IO a.m. and 6 p m to 10 p.m excluding 

h r i l  1 th~ouah octobcr 31: Mondays through Fiidays during the h o w  tom 12 noon to 9 p.m excluding Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, and Labor Day. 

off-Pcak: 
All othw houts 

(Continued on SheetNo. 8.341) 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tams 
Effective: 
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WteeMMixteenth Revised Sheet No. 8.412 
Cancels &&ee&b-Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 8.412 I FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

RATE SCHEDULE: GSLD-2 

AVALABLE: 

In all territory served. 

BEPLICATION; 

For electric service requital for commercial or industrial lighting, power and any other purpose to any Customer with a measured 
demand of 2,000 kW or more. Customers with d-ds of less than 2,000 kW may enter an agmmcnt for service under this schedule 
based on a demand charge for a minimum of 2,000 kW 

SERVICE: 

Single or th~w phasc, 60 hertz and at any available standard voltage. All service ruquhd on premises by Customer shall be h i s h e d  
through one meter. Resale of scrvice is not permitted hcrcunder. 

MONTI-ILY: 

Customer Charge: 

Demand Charges: 
Basc Demand Charge 
Capacity Payment Charge 

Non-Fuel Energy Chargcs: 
Base Energy Charge 
Conservation Charge 
Envimnmental Charge 

Additional Charga: 
Fuel Charge 
Frnnchise Fee 
Tax Clause 

W447S226.94 

W U  p a  kW of Demand 
See Sheet No 8.030 

=lAw per k W h  
See ShcctNo. 8.030 
See ShcctNo. 8 030 

Sec Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No 8.03 1 
See SheetNo. 8.031 

Minimum: The Cu&mer Charge plus the charge for the currently effective Basc Demand. For those Customers with a demand of less 
than 2,000 kW who enter an sgncmcnt for smice under this schedule, the minimum charge shall be the Customer Charge plus 2,OOOkW 
times the Base Demand Charge; thmforc the minimum charge i s w  22.546.94. 

DEMAND: 

The Lkmand is the kW to the narcst whole kW, BS determined f h n  the Companfs metering quipmcnt, for the 30-minute period of the 
Customu's greatest use during the month as adjusted for pow factor. 

TERM OF S E R V m  

Not lcss than one ycar 

RULES AND ~ G U L A T I O  NS; 

Service undu this schedule is subject to orders of governmental bodies having jurisdiction and to the cu~ently efkctive "General Rules 
and Regulations for Electric Service" on file with the Florida Public Service Commission. In case of conflict bctwean any provision of 
this schedule and said "Gmeral Rules and Regulations for Electric Service" the provision of this schedule shall apply. 

Issued by: S. E. Romlg, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Ef€ective: 
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GENERAL SER VICE LARGE DEMAND - TIME OF U s  
(OPTIONAL,) 

~'TESCHEDULE: GSLD T-2 

AVAILABLE: 
In all temtov served. 

APPLICATION 

For elcctric service xquirtd for commQcial or industrial lighting, p o w  and any other purpose to any Customer who has established a 
measured demand of 2,000 kW or mort Customas with demands of less than 2,000 kW may enter an agreement for service under this 
schedule based on a demand chrugc for a minimum of 2,000 kW. 

SERVICE: 
T h  phase, 60 hertz and at any available standard secondary 01 dishibution voltage. All suvice ruluirtd on premises by Customer 
shall be furnished through one meter. Resale of service is not permitted henunder. 

MONTHLY RATE: 

customCrChargc: #24#$226.94 

Demand Charges: 
Base Demand Charge 
Capacity Payment Charge 

m e r  kW of Demand occuning during the On-Peak Period 
See Sheet No. 8.030 

Non-Fuel heqg Charges: 
Base Energy Charge 
Consmation Chargc 
Environmental Charge 

Additional Charges: 
Fuel Charge 
Franchise Fee 
Ta Clause 

On-Peak Period 

See Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.030 

per k w h  

See ShectNo. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.031 
See Sheet No. 8 031 

Minimum: The Customer Charge plus the charge for the c m t l y  c&dive Basc Demand. For those Customers with a demand of less 
than 2.000 kW who have e n t e d  an agreement for m i c e  under this schedule, the minimum charge shall be the Customer Charge plus 
2,000 kW times the Base Demand Charge; thercfort the minimum charge is $&&%27$22.546.94. 

JMTING PERIODS: 

On-P& 

Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, and New Yeat's Day. 
November 1 throuph Manh 3 1 : Mondays through Fridays during the hours l b m  6 am. to IO a.m. and 6 p.m. to IO p.m excluding 

1 throuph OCtOber 3 1  : Mondays through Fridays during the horn from 12 noon to 9 p.m. excluding MemorialDay, 
Independence Day, and Labor Day 

Off-peak: 
All other hours 

(Continued on Sheet No 8.421) 

Issued by: S.E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 
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1 FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
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Cancels F e t w b m R e v i s e d  Sheet No. 8.425 

HIGH LOAD FACTOR - TIME OF USE 
(OPTIONAL) 

pATESCHEDULE: HLFT 

AVAILABLE: 
In all territory served. 

APPLICATION: 
For electric snvice required for commercial or industrial lighting, power and any other purpose with a measured Demand in excess of 
20 kW. This is an optional rate schedule available to customers otherwise served under the GSDl, GSDT-1, GSLD-1, GSLDT-1, GSLD-2, 
or GSLDT-2 Rate Schedules. 

SERVICE: 
Single or ulne phase, 60 hertz and at any available standard voltage. All service required on premises by Customer shall bc fiunished 
through one meter, Resale of service is not permitted hemunder. 

M 0 N T H L ; Y W :  

Annual Maximum Demand 21-499 kW 500-1.999 kW 

Customer Charge: ww WwJB 

Demand Charges: 
On-peak Demand Charge w u  
Maximum Demand Charge wm s272Qm 

Capacity Payment Charge: See Sheet No. 8.030, per kW of On-Peak Demand 

Non-Fuel Energy Charges: 
On-Peak Period per kWh *LEU mw 
Off-peak Period per kWh -KLW 

Conservation Charge: 
Environmental Charge: 

See Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.030 

Additional Charges: 
Fuel Charge: Scc SheetNo. 8.030 
Franchise Fee: See Sheet No. 8.03 1 
Tax Clause: See Sheet No. 8.03 1 

Minimum Charge: The Customer Charge plus the currently effective Demand Charges. 

RATING PERIODS: 
On-Pealr: 

2.000 kW or mater 

W s 2 2 6 . 9 4  

-arch 31: Mondays through Fridays during the hours fium 6 am. to 10 a.m. and 6 p.m. to 
10 p.m. excluding Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, and New Year’s Day. 

Ami1 1 throueh October 3 1: Mondays through Fridays during the hour6 h m  12 noon to 9 p.m. excluding M e m o d  
Day, Independence Day, and Labor Day. 

Off-Fkalr: 
All other hours. 

(Continued on Sheet No. 8.426) 

~~~ ~ ~~~ ~ ~~ 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 
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I FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
%&e&bSeventeenth Revised Sbeet No. 8.432 

Cancels Rke&h-S ixteenth Revised Sheet No. 8.432 

CURTAILABLE SERVICE 
(OPTIONAL) 

RATESCHEDULE: cs-2 

AVAILABLE: 
In all tenitory served. 

F o ~ ~ ? m m m i a l  or industrial Customer who qualifies for Rate Schedule GSLD-2 (2,000 kW and above) and will curtail this 
Demand by 200 kW or more upon request of the Company from time to time. Customers with demands of less than 2,000 kW 
may enter an Agreement for service under this schedule based on a Demand Charge for a minimum of 2,000 kW. 

ApPLlC 

SERVICE: 

Single or three phase, 60 hertz and at any available standard voltage. All service required on premises by Customer shall be 
furnished through one meter. Resale of service is not permitted hereunder. 

MONTHLY RATE: 

Customu Charge: W $ 2 2 6 . 9 4  
Demand Charges: 

Base Demand Chargc 
Capacity Payment Charge 

Non-Fuel Energy Charges: 
Base Energy Charge 
Conservation Charge 
Environmental Charge 

W$U§ per kW of Demand 
See Sheet No. 8.030 

WW per k W h  
See Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No, 8.030 

Additional Charges: 
Fuel Charge 
Franchise Fee 
Tax Clause 

See Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.031 
See Sheet No. 8.031 

Minimum: The Customer Charge plus the charge for the m t l y  effective Base Demand, For those Customers with a Demand 
of lass than 2,000 kW who enter an agreement for seMcc under this schedule, the minimum charge shall be the CustomeI Charge 
plus 2,000 kW times the Base Demand Charge; therefore the minimum Charge is -$22.546.94. 

CURTATLMENT: 
A monthly d i t  of $1 72 p a  kW is allowed based on the current Non-Firm Demand. The Customer has the option to revise the 
Finn Demand once during the initial twelve (12) month period. "'hueafter, subject to the Term of Service and/or the Provisions 
for Early Termination, a change to the Finn Demand may be made provided that the revision does not decriase the total amount 
of Non-Finn Demand during the lesser of: (i) the avexagc of the previous 12 months, or (ii) the average of the number of billing 
months under this Rate Schedule. 

CHARGES FOR NON-COMPLIANCE OF CURTAILMENT DEMAND: 

If the Customer records a higher Demand during the cuttent period than the Finn Demand, then the Customer will be: 
1. 

2. 

Rebilled at $1.72/kW for the prior 36 months or the number of months since the prior Curtailment Pdod ,  whichever 
is less, and 
Billed a penalty charge of $3.70/kW for the current month. 

The kW used for both the rebilling and penalty charge calculations is determined by taking the difference between the maximum 
Demand during the current Curtailment Period and the contracted Finn Demand for a Curtailment Period. 

(Continued on SheetNo. 8.433) 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 
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ClJRTAlLAF3 LE SERVICE - TIME 0 F USE 
(OPTIONAL) 

RATE SCHEDULE CST-2 

AVWABLE: 
In all territory smed 

I\PPLICATION 

' 

For any commcrcial or industrial Customer who qualifies for Rate Schedule GSLDT-2 (2,000 kW and above) and will curtail this 
Demand by 200 kW or more upon ques t  ofthe Company from time to time. Customas with demands of less than 2,000 kW may cnter 
an agrement for strvicc under this schedule based on a Demand Charge for a minimum of 2,000 kW. 

SERVIC& 

Single or thm phase, 60 hertz and at any available standard voltage. All service rcquircd on premises by Customer shall be furnished 
through one meter. Resale of s d c e  is not permitted hereunder. 

MONTHLY RATE;; 

Customer Charge: 

Demand Charges: 
Base Demand Charge 
Capacity Payment Charge 

Non-Fuel Energy Charges: 
Bast Energy Chaxge 
Consavetion Charge 
Environmental Charge 

Additional Qlargcs: 

Franchise Fee 
Tax Clause 

Fuel charge 

per kW of Demand occurring during the On-Peak Period. 
See SheetNo 8.030 

cak Period 

See Sheet No, 8.030 
See ShcctNo. 8.030 

per kwh 

See Sheet No. 8.030 
See ShcetNo. 8.031 
See ShedNo. 8.031 

pff-Peak Period 
&%kQ@&? per k w h  

Minimum: The Customer Charge plus the charge for the cumntly effective Base Demand. For those Customem with n Demand of less 
than 2,000 kW who hsve cntcred an agreement for service under this schedule, the minimum charge shall be the Customer Charge plus 
2,000 kW times the Base Dunand Charge; therefore the minimum charge is W~Xl-LGa546 .94 .  

JU,TING PERIODS: 

On-Pcak: 

Thanksgiving Day, Christmm Day, and New Year's Day. 
November 1 throunh March 31: Mondays through Fridays during the hours from 6 am. to IO a.m. and 6 p.m. to IO pm. excluding 

b r i l  1 throueh October 31: Mondays through Fridays during the hours from 12 noon to 9 p.m. excluding Memorial Day. 
Indcpcndcncc Day, and M o t  Day. 

Ofi-Pcek: 
All other hours. 

(Continued on ShectNo. 8.441) 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 
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LE SERVICE - TIME OF US8 
(OPTIONAL) 

RATE SCmDULE : csr -3  

AVAILABLE: 

In all tenitory served. 

For any commmial 01 industrial Customer who qualifies for Ratc Schedule GSLDT-3 and will Curtail this Demand by 200 kW or more 
upon q u e s t  of the Company tom time to time. 

APPLICATIO~: 

SERVICE: 

Thrm phase, 60 hutz at the available transmission voltage of 69 kV 01 higher The Customs will provide and maintain all transfomm 
and related facilities necessary for handling and utilizing the p o w  and energy delivered hereunder. All service required by the 
Customer at cach sepetate point of delivery served hereunder shall be funished though one meter at, or compensated to, the available 
transmission voltage. Rcsale of scrvicc is not pcrmittcd hereunder. 

MONTHLY RATE: 

Customer Charge: 

Demand Charges: 
Basc Demand Charge 
Capacity Payment Charge 

$745- perkW of Demand occurring during the On-Peak Period. 
See Sheet No. 8.030 

Non-Fuel Energy Charges: on-Peak Period 
Basc Encrgy Chwge 4424- pakWh 
Conservation Charge 
Environmental Charge 

Sec Sheet No. 8.030 
Sec Shcct No. 8 030 

Additional Charges: 
Fuel Charge 
Franchise Fee 
Tax Clause 

Sec Sheet No 8.030 
Sec SheetNo. 8.031 
Sec Sheet No. 8.03 1 

Minimum: The Customcr. Charge plus the charge forthe cumntly effective Base Demand. 

PATDIG PERIODS: 

On-Peak: 

excluding Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, and New Y d s  Day. 
November 1 thou& March 31: Mondays thmugh Fridays during the hours from 6 a.m to 10 a.m. and 6p.m. to 10p.m. 

October 31: Mondays through Fridays during the h o w  from 12 noon to 9 p.m. excluding Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, and Labor Day. 

off-Pcak: 
All othu hours. 

(Continued on Sheet No. 8.543) 
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C U R T A W L E  SERVICE 
[OPTIONAIJ 

RATE SCHEDULE: CS-3 

AVAILABLE: 
In all territory served. 

APPLICATION 
For any commercial or industrial Customer who qualifies for Rate Schedule GSLD-3 and will curtail this Demand by 200 
kW or more upon request of the Company ihm time to time. 

SERVICE: 
Three phase, 60 hertz at the available trensmission voltage of 69 kV 01 higher. The Customer will provide and maintain all 
transformers and related facilities necessary for handling and utilizing the power and energy delivcrkd hereunder. All 
service required by the Customer at each separatc point of delivery served hereunder shall be furnished through one meter at, 
or compensated to, the available transmission voltage Resale of service is not permitted hereunder. 

MONTHLY RATE: 

Customer Charge: $-k8%8+- 

Demand Charges: 
Base Demand Charge $?X&i& per kW of Demand 
Capacity Payment Charge See Sheet No. 8.030 

Non-Fuel Energy Charges: 
Base Energy Charge 
Conservation Charge 
EnvirOnmcntal Charge 

KWQJ&l$ per kwh 
See Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.030 

Additional Charges: 
Fuel Charge 
Franchise Fee 
Tax Clause 

See Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.03 I 
See Sheet No. 8.03 1 

Minimum Charge: The Customer Charge plus the charge for the currently effective Base Demand. 

CREDITS: 
A monthly credit of $1.72 per kW is allowed based on the cunant Non-Firm Demand. The Customer has the option to 
revise the Fm Demand once during the inial twelve (12) month period. Thereafter, subject to the Term of Service and/or 
the Provisions for Early Termination, a change to the Firm Demand may be made provided that the revision does not 
decrease the total amount of N o n - F h  Demand during the lesser of: (i) the average of the previous 12 months; or (ii) the 
average of the number of billing months under this Rate Schedule. 

CHARGES FOR NON-COMPLLANCE OF CURTAILMENT DEMAND: 

If the customer records a higher Demand during the current Curtailment Period than the Fm Demand, then the Customer 
will be: 

1. Rebilled at Sl.72kW for the prior 36 months or the number of months since the prior Curtailment Period, 

2. Billed a penalty charge of $3.7WW for the m n t  month 
whichem is less, and 

?he kW used for both the rebilling and penalty charge calculations is determined by taking the diffennce between the 
maximum Demand during the ament Curtailment Period and the Finn Demand for a Curtailment Period. 

(Continued on Sheet No. 8.54fl 
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GENERALS ERVICE LARGE DEMAND 

RATE SCHED- 

AVAILABLE: 

In all territory served 

For scrvicc to commercial or industrial Customer installations when the Demand of each installation is at least 2,000 kW at the available 
transmission voltage of 69 kV or higher. 

SERVICE; 

Thm phase, 60 hcrtz at the available transnisSion voltage of 69 kV 01 higher. The customCr will provide and maintain all transfornus 
and nlatcd facilities nccemry for handling and utilizing the power and energy delivered hueunder. All seMce quircd by the 
Customer at each separah point of delivery s e d  hueunder shall be furnished through one mete1 at, 01 compensated to, the available 
transmission voltage, Resale of service is not pwmitted hereunder. 

MONTHLY RATE: 

Customer Charge: -sls!Ll2 

Demand Charges: 
Base Demand Charge 
Capacity Payment Charge 

W$&& per kW of Demand 
See Sheet No 8.030 

Non-Fuel Energy Chargw: 
Base Encrgy Charge W-WZW per k w h  
Consmation Charge Sw Sheet No. 8.030 
Environmental Charge See SheetNo. 8.030 

Additional Chargcs: 
Fuel Chargt 
Franchise Fee 
Tax Clause 

See SheetNo. 8.030 
Sw Sheet No. 8.031 
Sw Sheet No. 8.031 

Minimum: The Customu Charge plus the charge for the currently dfcctive Base Demand 

DEMAND: 

The D c m d  is the kW to the ntanst whole kW, as determined fiom the Company's mehring equipment for the 3O-minute period of the 
Customer's gnatest use during the month 8s adjusted for power factor. 

OF S E R m  
Not less than one ycar. 

Service under this schedule is subject to ordus ofgovcmmcntal bodies having jurisdiction and to the c m t l y  effcctivc "General Rules 
and Regulations for Electric Service" on file with the Florida Public Suvicc Commission. In w e  of conflict bctwccn any provision of 
this schedule and said "Osnetal Rules and Regulations for Elechic Suvice" the provision ofthis schedule shall apply. 

PULES AND REGULATIONS; 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 
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WSERVICEWIG E DEMAND - TIME OF US5 
(OPTIONAL) 

RATE SCHEDULE : GSLDT-3 

APPLICATION: 
For electric swvicc required for commercial or industrial lighting, powu and MY other purpose to any Customer who has established a 
measured demand of 2,000 kW or more. Customus with demands of less than 2.000 kW may enp an agncmcnt k r  mice undw this 
schedule based on a minimum demand charge of 2,000 kW times the maximum demand charge at the available bansmission voltage of 
69 kV or higher. 

SERVICE 

Three phase, 60 hcrtz at the available bansmidm voltage of 69 kV or higher. The Customer will provide and maintain all transformas 
and rclatcd facilities necessary for handling and utilizing the power and energy delivered hereunder. All service required by the 
Customer at each separate point of delivery served hereunder shall be fbrnishcd through one mctcr at, or compensated to, the available 
bansmission voltdge. Resale of service is not permitted henunder. 

Customer Charge: $+8a.#$1.992.1~ 

Dcmand Chargcs: 
Base Demand Charge 
Capacity Payment Charge 

$AW- per kW of Demand occuning during the On-Peak Period. 
See Sheet No. 8.030 

Non-Fuel Energy Charges: off-Pcak Period 
Basc En= Charge m p k w h  -ptrkwh 
Conservation Charge See SheetNo, 8.030 
Envimnmentd Charge See Sheet No 8.030 

Additional Charges: 
Fuel Charge See Sheet No. 8.030 
Franchise Fee See SheetNo. 8.031 
Tax Clause See Sheet No. 8.03 1 

Minimum 'Ihe Customer Charge plus the m e  hi the currently dfcctive Base Demand. 

RATMG: 

on-Peak: 
Mondays through Fridays during the hours h o r n  6 am. to 10 am and 6 p m .  to 10p.m. 

excludi~Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, and New Ycar's Day. 

A~r i l  1 b u d  October 31: Mondays through Fridays during the hours fmm 12 noon to 9 p.m excluding Manorial Day, 
Independence Day, and Labor Day. 

Off-peak: 
All other hours. 

(Continued on Sheel No 8 553) 
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(Closed Schedule) 

pATEscHEDuLE: os-2 

AV-: 

In all territory served. 

AppLIcATIoN: 

This is a transitional rate available to municipal, county and school board accounts for the operation of a football. baseball or other 
playgxc~~~d, or civic or community auditorium, when all such service is taken at the available primary distribution voltagc at a single 
point of delivery and mcasurrd through one meter. and who were active as of October 4, 1981 Customer may also elect to receive 
service h m  other appropriate rate schedules. 

JAMITATION OF SERVICE: 

Offices, conccssionq businesses 01 space occupied by tenants, other than a s s  d i d y  related to the operations above specified, arc 
excluded hacunda and shall be separately served by the Company at utilization voltage Not applicable when Rider TR is used 

-: 

Customu Charge: W $ 1 1 1 . 1 T  
Non-Fuel Energy Charges: 

BFSC Encrgy Charge 
Conswation ChargtStc Shed No 8.030 
Capacity Payment Charge 
Environmental Charge 

Wm per kwh 

Sa Shed No 8 030 
Sec Shea No 8 030 

Additional Charges: 

Fmchisc F a  
Tax Clause 

Fue1,charge Sa Shed No. 8.030 
Sa Shed No. 8.031 
See Shed No 8.03 1 

Minimum Charge: ww 
TERM OF SERVICE: 

Pending termination by Florida Public Service Commission ordcr. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS; 

Service under this schedule i s  subject to orden of govanmenth1 bodies having jurisdiction and to the nrmntly e W v c  "General Rulu 
and Regulations for Electric Service" on file with the Florida Public Service Commission. In case of conflict between my provision of 
this schedule and said "General Rules and Regulations for Electric Service" the provision of this schedule shall apply. ' 

~~~~~ 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 
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METROPOLITAN TRANSIT SERVIm 

AVAILABU: 

For electric service to Metropolitan Dade County Electric Transit System (M?lROk4IL.) at each point of delivery required for thc 
operation of an electric transit system on continuous and contiguous rights-of-way. 

Scrvice to be supplied will be three phase, 60 hertz and at the standard primary voltage of 13,200 volts. All service by 
Customer at each separate point of delivery served hereunder shall be fiunished through one meter reflecting delivery at primary voltage. 
Resale of service is not permitted hereunder. Rider TR or a voltage discount is not applicable. 

MONTHLY urn: 
Customer Charge: 

Demand Charges: 
Base Demand Charge 
Capacity Payment Charge 

Non-Fuel Energy Charges: 
Base Energy Charge 
Conservation Charge 
Environmental Charge 

Additional Charges: 
Fuel Charge 
Frauchise Fee 
Tax Clause 

Wm per kW of Demand 
See Sheet No. 8.030 

M 8 3 m  per kwh 
See Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.030 

See Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.03 1 
See Sheet No. 8.031 

Minimum: The Customer Charge plus the charge for the currently effective Base Demand. 

DEMAND: 

The billing Demand is the kW, at each point of delivery, to the nearest whole kW, as determined from the Company's recording type 
metering equipment, for the period coincident with the 30-minute period of the electric rail transit system's greatest use supplied by the 
Company during the month adjusted for power factor. 

BILLING 

Each point of delivery shall be separately billed accordmg to the monthly charges as stated herein. All billing units related to charges 
under this rate schedule shall be determined from metering data on a monthly basis and determined for each point of delivery on the 
same monthly billing cycle day. 

TERMS OF SERVICE 

Not less than one year. 

RULES AND REGULAnO Ng 

Suvice unde-r this schedule is subject to orders of govemmental bodies having jurisdiction and to the currently effective "Genual Rules 
and Regulations for Electric Service" on file with the Florida Public Service Commission. In case of conflict between any provision of 
this schedule and said " O d  Rules and Regulations for Electric Service" the provision of this schedule shall apply. 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 
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( Continued fiom Sheet No. 8 650 ) 

MONTHL Y RATE; 

Delivery Voltage Level 

Maximum Demand Level 

Customer Charge: 

Demand Charges: 
Base Demand Charges: 

per kW of Maximum Demand 
per kW of Load Control On-Peak Demand 
per kW of Finn On-Peak Demand 

Capacity Payment Charge: 
CILC-l(G) See SheetNO. 8.030 
C L G l @ )  See Sheet No. 8.030 
C l L G l O  See S k d N o .  8.030 

Non-Fuel hergy Charges: 
Base Energy Chages: 

On-Peak Period charge per kwh 
Off-Peak Period charg~ PU kwh 

Conservation Charge: 
&~&mentsl Charge: 

See Sheet No. 8.030 
Set Sheet NO. 8.030 

Additional Charges: 
Fuel Chap: 
Franchise Fee: 
Tax Clause: 

Minimum: The Customer Charge plus the Base Demand Charges. 

See Shed NO. 8.030 
Set Sheet No. 8.031 
See Sheet No. 8.031 

Distribution below 69 kV 
CILC-l(G) CILC-l@) 

500 kW 
200-499 kW w2m 

69 kV & abovs 
CILC-IO 

None 
$-ham 
$&a@&QQ 

( Continued on Sheet No. 8.652 ) 
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(Continued h m  Sheet No. 8.715) 

REMOVAL OF FACILITIES: 

If Street Lighting facilitiw arc removed either by Customer request or termination or breach of the agreement, the Customer shall pay 
FPL an amount equal to the ori@ installed cost of the removed facilities less any salvage value and any depreciation (based on current 
depreciation rates BS approved by the Florida Public Service Commission) plus removal cost 

MONTHL Y RAm, 

Lamp size 
Luminaire Initial 

Tvue LumensiWa@ 

High Pressure 
Sodium Vapor 

11 I 1  

,I I1 

n 19 

" I, 

11 I1 

II I1 

Mercury Vapor 
I1 I1 

It I t  

n 11 

I, 11 

II II 

5.800 70 
9,500 100 

16,000 150 
22,000 200 
50,000 400 
12,800 150 
27,500 250 

140,000 1,000 
6,000 140 
8,600 175 

11,500 250 
21,500 400 
39,500 700 
60,000 1,000 

Incandescent * 1,000 103 
* 2,500 202 
* 4,000 327 
* 6,000 448 

11 * 10,000 690 

Fluorescent * 19,800 300 
It * 39,600 700 

It 

I, 

It 

KWWMo. 
Estimate 

29 
41 
60 
88 
168 
60 
116 
41 1 
62 
77 
104 
160 
272 
385 

36 
71 
116 
158 
244 

122 
264 

Charge for FPL-Owned 
unit IS)  

Mainte- Energy 
- -  Fixtures nance Nan-Fuel Total 

** *** 

3.78 
3.85 
3.97 
6.01 
6.08 
4.13 
6.39 
9.62 
2.99 
3.03 &€%m 
5.04 

7.29 

Charge for Customer-Owned 
Unit S) 

Relamping/ Energy 
E!?mYQ!!!Y **** 

* These units are closed to new FPL installations. 
** The wn-fuel energy charge is 3438m per kwh. 

*** Bills rendered based on "Total" charge. Unbundling of charges is not permitted 
**** Open only to those Customers with existing re-lamping accounts before January 1,2010. 

Charges for other FPL-omed facilities: 
Wood pole used only for the street lighting system 
Concrete pole used only for the street lighting system 
Fiberglass pole used only for the street lighting system 
Underground conductors not under paving 
Underground conductors under paving 

S649w 
w u  
2793- per foot 
M s D  per foot 

The Underground conductors under paving charge will not apply where a CIAC is paid pursuant to section 'lay under "Customer 
Contriiutions." The Underground conductors not under paving charge will apply in these situations. 

(Continued on Sheet No. 8.717) 
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(Continued from Sheet No 8.716) 

On Customer-owned Street Lighting Systems, w h m  Customer contracts to relamp at no cost to FPL, the Monthly Rate for non-fuel 
energy shall be am per kwh of estimated usage of each unit plus adjustments. On Street Lighting Systems, when the 
Customer elects to install Customer-owned monitoring systems, the Monthly Rate for non-fuel e n u w  shall be per kwh 
of estimated usage of each monitoring unit plus adjustments. The minimum monthly kwh per monitoiing device will be 1 kilowatt- 
hour pcr month, and the maximum monthly kwh p a  monitoring device will be 5 kilowatt-hours per month. 

During the initial installation period: 
Facilities in swrice for 15 days or: less will not be bill&, 
Facilities in service fdr 16 days or more will be billed for a f i l l  month. 

WILLFUL: 

Upon the second occumncc of willful damage to any FPL-owned facilities, the Customer will be responsible for the cost incumd for 
repair or replacement. If the lighting fixture is damaged, based on priot written inshuctions fiom the Customer, FF'L will: 

Replace the fixture with a shielded cutoff cobrahead. The Customer shall pay $279.98 for the shield plus all associated costs. 
However, if the Customer chooses to have the shield installcd a fb r  the first O C C U I ~ C C ,  the Customer shall only pay the 
$279.98 cost of the shield; or 

Replace with a like unshieldcd fmture. For this, and each subsequent occurmcc, the Customer shall pay the costs specified 
under "Removal of Facilities"; or 

Terminate smice to the fixture. 

a) 

b) 

c) 

Option selection shall be made by the Customer in writing and apply to all fixtum which FPL has installed on the Customer's behalf. 
Selection changes may be made by the Customer at any time and will become efftctivc ninety (90) days afbr Written notice is received. 

Conservation Charge See Sheet No. 8.030 

Capacity Payment Charge See Sheet No 8.030 

Environmental Charge See Sheet No. 8.030 
Fuel Charge Set Sheet No 8.030 

Franchise Fee See ShectNo. 8.031 
Tax Clause Set Sheet No 8.03 1 

TERM OF SERVICB: 

Initial term of ten (10) years with automatic, successive five ( 5 )  ycar extensions unless terminated in writing by either FPL or the 
Customer at least ninety (90) days prior to the oumnt tern's expirstion. 

RULES AND RE OULATION$: 

Service under this schedule is subject to orders of governmental bodies ha& jurisdiction and to the currently effective "General 
Rules and Regulations for Electric Service" on file with the Florida Public Service Commission. In case of conflict between my 
piovision of this schedule and said "General Rules and Regulations for Electric Service", the provision of this schedule shall apply, 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 
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(Continued from Sheet No. 8.720) 

Facil itics: 
Paid in full: 

Maintenance: 

Billing: 

Monthly rate is zem. 

FPL’s estimated costs of maintaining lighting facilities. 

FPL reserves the light to assess a charge for the recovery of any dedicated billing system 
developed solely for this rate. 

Energy: 

I Non-Fuel Energy 

Conscrv~on Charge 

Capacity Payment Charge 

Environmental Chargt 

Fuel Charge 

Franchiisa Fee 

Tax Clause 

During the initial installation period 
Facilities in service for 15 days or lass will not be billed; 
Facilities in service for 16 days or more will be billed for a full month. 

The minimum monthly bill shall be the applicable Facilities Maintenance and Billing charges. 

KWH Consumption for fixtuns shall be estimated using the following formula: 

KWH=Unit Wattage (us anel x 353.3 hours Der month 
1000 

3a3Q3.39pnCwh 

See Shed No 8.030 

See SheetNo. 8.030 

See Sheet No 8.030 

See Sheet No 8.030 

See Sheet No. 8 03 1 

See Sheet No. 8 031 

(Continued on Sheet No 8.722) 

Issued by: S. E. Romlg, Director, Rates and Tarifts 
Effective: 



FLORIDA POWER (L. LIGHT COMPANY AND SUBS~D~ARIES 
DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

MFR NO. E-14, AlTACHMENT NO. 1 OF 3, PAGE 28 of 35 

PJkteteeRteTwentieth Revised Sheet No. 8.725 
Cancels BgkeAa-Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 8.725 I FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

BVAILABLE 

In all temtory served. 

APPLICATION 

For year-round outdoor security lighting of yards, walkways and other arcas. Lights to be served hereunder shall be at locations which arc 
wi ly  and economically accessible to Company equipment and personnel for construction and maintenance. 

It is intended hat Company-owned security lights will be installed on existing Company-owned eltctric facilities, or short extension 
thereto, in artas where a street lighting system is not provided or is not sufficient to cover the security lighting needs of a particular 
individual or location. Where more extensive security lighting is required, such as for large parking lots or other commercial areas, the 
Customer will provide the fixtures, supports and connecting Wiring; the Company will connect to the Customer's system and provide the 
services indicated below. 

SERVICE: 

Service includes lamp renewals, energy from appmximately dusk each day until approximately dawn the following day, and maintenance 
of Company-ownd facilities. The Company will replace all burned-out lamps and will maintain its facilities during regular daytime 
working hours as soon as practicable following notification by the Customer that such work is necessary. The Company shall be permitted 
to enter the Customds premises at all reasonable times for the purpose of inspecting, maintaining, installing and removing any or all of its 
equipment and facilities. 

The Company, while exercising reasonable diligence at all times to furnish service hereunder, does not guarantee continuous lighting and 
will not be liable for damages for any interruption, deficiency or failure of service, and reserves the right to intempt service at any time for 
necessary repairs to lines or equipment, 

LIMITATION OF SERVICE: 

This schedule is not available for service nomrally supplied on the Company's standard s h e t  lighting schedules. Company-owned 
facilities will be installed only on Company-owned poles. Customer-owned facilities will be installed only on Customer-owned poles. 
Overhead conductors will not be installed in any area designated as an underground distriiution area, or any tuea, premises or location 
served from an underground source. Stand-by or resale service not permitted hereunder. 

Charge for Company-Owned 
Lamp size Unit 0)  

LUminain Initial KWWMo. Mainte- &ergy 
2iE Lumens/watts Estimate Fixtures nance Non-Fuel ** 
High Pressure 
Sodium Vapor 5,800 70 29 3&2m 1.53 Wm &Mf& 

,I " 9,500 100 41 3+&= 1.54 44Sm 64Om 
ti n 16,000 150 60 1.57 &98m Wm 
I, 11 22,Ooo 200 88 ii48Zel. &mm?mzpd 44zsom 
I t  n 50,000 400 168 W ~ S s 3 ~  13;33= 

* 12,000 150 60 w mu&98m &W&JJ 
MercuryVapor * 6,000 140 62 wm wmwm e,usx 

I' " * 8,600 175 77 &E&QQ wm23m wm 
I, I, * 21,500 400 160 MMWZi6 4-27861292 
These units arc closed to new Company installations. * 

** The non-fuel energy char@ i d X K 3 W  per kwh. 
*** Opcn only to those Customers with existing re-lamping accounts before January 1,2010. 

(Continued on Sheet No. 8.726) 

Charge for Customer-Owned 
unit ($1 

Relampingl Energy 
l k 5 m L U  *** 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
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(Continued from Sheet No. 8.725) 

Charges for other Company-omCd facilities: 
Wood pole and SPM of conductors: s4;3em 
Concrete pole and span of conductors: -w 
Fiberglass pole and span of conductors: 36;79m 

Down-guy, Anchor and Protectoi SkwUfi 
Underground conductors (excluding trmching) $0 021 pu  foot 

For Customer-owned outdoor lights, where the Customa contracts to relamp at no cost to FPL, the monthly rate for non-fuel energy 
shall b c & W D  per kwh of estimated usage of each unit plus adjustments. 

Conservation Charge See Sheet No. 8 030 
Capacity Payment Clause See Sheet No 8.030 
Environmental Charge See SheetNo. 8.030 
Fuel charge See Shcct No. 8.030 
Franchise Fee See Sheet No. 8.03 1 
Tax Clause See Sheet No 8.03 1 

Not less than one year. In the event the Company installs any facilities for which there is an added monthly charge, the Term of 
Service shall be for not less than three years. 

If the Customa terminates service before the expiration of the initial term of the agreement, the Company may rcquire 
rcimbmemcnt for the total expenditures made to provide such service, plus the cost of removal of the facilities installed less the 
salvage value thweof, and lcss credit for all monthly payments made for Companyowned facilities. 

PULES AND REGULATIONS: 

Service under this schedule is subject to orders of governmental bodies having jurisdiction and to the cunently effective "Qcnnal 
Rules and Regulations for Electric Service" on file with the Florida Public Service Commission. In case of conflict between any 
provision of this schedule and said "Gennal Rules and Regulations for Electric Sexvice", the provision of this schedule shall apply. 

p 

Companyowned luminaires normally will be mounted on Company's existing distribution poles and served from misting overhead 
wires. The Company will provide one span of secondary conductor from existing secondary facilities to a Company-owned light at 
the Company's expense. When requested by the Customer, and at the option of the Company, additional spans of wire or additional 
poles or undaground conducton may be installed by the Company upon agreement by the Customer to use the facilities for a 
minimum of three ycan and pay each month the charges specified underMONTHLY RATE 

The Customer will make a lump sum payment for the cost of changes in the height of existing poles or the installation of additional 
poles in the Company's distribution lines or the cost of any other facilities iequired for the installation of lights to be sewed 
hereunder. 

At the Customer's request, the Company will upgrnde to a higha level of illumination without a service charge when the changes me 
consistent with good engineering practices, The Customer will pay the Company the net costs incurred in making othn lamp size 
changes. In all cases where luminaires are replaced, the Customer will sign a new service agreement. Billing on the rate for the new 
luminaire or lamp size will begin as of the next regular billing date. A luminah may be relocated at the Customer's request upon 
payment by the Customer of the costs of rtmoval and reinstallation, 

The Company will not be required to install equipment at any location where the sewice may be objectionable to others If it is 
found after installation that the light is objectionable, the Company may t d n a t e  the service 

(Continued on Sheet No. 8.727) 
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BATE SCHEDULE: SST-1 

In all tenitory served by the Compaby. Service under this rate schedule is on a customer by customer basis subject to the completion of 
armgements ne- for implementation. 

For electric service to any Customer, at a point of delivery, whose electric service requirements for the Customer's load a~ supplied or 
supplemented h the Customer's generation equipment at that point of service and require standby andlor supplemental service. For 
purposes of dctcrmining applicability of this rate schedule, the following definitions shall be us& 

(1) "Standby Service" mans electric energy or capacity supplied by the Company to ieplace energy or capacity ordinarily 
gcneratcd by the Customer's own generation quipmcnt during periods of either scheduled (maintenance) or unscheduled 
(backup) outages of all or a portion of the Customer's generation. 

(2) "Supplemental Service" means electric energy or capacity supplied by the Company in addition to that which is normally 
provided by the Customds own weration equipment 

A Customer is required to take m i c e  under this rate schedule if the Customer% total generation capacity is more than 20% of the 
Customer's total elecbical load and the Customer's generators are not for emergency purposes only. 

Customers taking m i c e  under this ink schedule shall enter into a Standby and Supplemental Sewice Agreement ("Agrrunmt"); 
however, failure to cxccute such M agmment will not pn-anpt the application of this rate schedule for savicc. 

SERVICE: 

Thrtc phase, 60 hertz, and tit the available standard voltage, All service supplied by the Company shall be fiunishcd through one 
mctering point. Rtsele of service is not permitted haunder. 

Transformation Rider - TR, Shect No. 8.820, does not apply to stwdby Service. 

MONTHL Y RATE; 

V N B Y  SERVIm 
Delivery Voltage: 

Contract Standby Dcmend: 

Customer Charge: 

Demand Charges: 
Bese Demand Charges: 

Distribution Demand Charge per 
kW of Contract Standby Demand 

Reservation Demand Charge per kW 

Daily Demand Qlargc 
per kW for each daily maximum 
On-Peak Standby Demand 

Capacity Payment Charge 

Below iO0 kW 500 to I .99d kW 2.000 k W  & Above 

$os-  

See Sheet No. 8.030 

(Continued on Sheet No. 8.751) 
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69 kV & Aboye Delivery Voltage: Below 69 kV 
SST-I@ 1) SST-1@2) SST-I@3) SST-l(r) 

Contract Standby Demand: Below 500 kW 500 to 1.999 kW 2000 kW & Abovp A l l u d L  

On-Peak Period chargc per kWh M 9 s W  (JJwbzw 
Off-Peak Period Charge p ~ r  kwh m g  m g  - !2$ 

Non-Fuel Energy Charges: 
Base Energy Charges: 

Conservation Charge 
Environmental Charge 

Additional Charges: 

See Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No 8.030 

Fuel Charge 
Franchise Fee 
Tax Clause 

See Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.03 1 
See Sheet No 8.03 1 

Minimum: The Customer Charge plus the Base Demand Charges. 

PEUQND C A L m ' N U  

The Dunand Charge for Standby Service shall be (1) the charge for Distribution Demand olur (2) the greata of the sum of the Daily 
Demand Charges or the Reservation Demand Chargc times the maximum On-Peak Standby Demand actually registered during the 
month & (3) the Reservation Demand Charge times the difference between the Contract Standby Demand and the maximum On- 
Peak Standby Demand actually registered during the month. 

SUPPLEMENTAL S ERVIC;E 
Supplemental Service shall be the total power supplied by the Company minus the Standby Service supplied by the Company during 
the same metering period. The charge for all Supplemental Service shall be calculated by applying the applicable retail rate schedule, 
excluding the customer charge. 

RATING PERIODS; 
On-Peak: 

an 
excluding Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, and New Ycar's Day 

1, Mondays through Fridays during the hours h m  6 a.m. to 10 a m  and 6 p.m to 10 pm. 

1 thmueh October 31; Mondays through Fridays during the h o w  from 12 noon to 9 p.m. excluding Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, and Labor Day. 

Off-peak: 
All other hours. 

CONTR4CT STANDBY DEMAND; 

The level of Customer's generation rquiring Standby Service as specified in the Agreement. This Contract Standby Demand will not 
be less than the maximum load actually served by the Customer's generation during the cumnt month or prior 23-month period less the 
mount specified as the Customefs load which would not have to be served by the Company in the event of an outage ofthe 
Customer's genclation equipment. For a Customer receiving only Standby Service as identified under Special Provisions, the Conhact 
Standby Demand shall be maximum load actually served by the Company during the c u m t  month or prior 23-month period. 

A Customer's Contract Standby Demand may be re-established to allow for the following adjustments: 

1. Dwnand reduction resulting from the installation of FPL Demand Side Management Mcasuns or FPL Research h j e c t  efficiency 
measures; or 

(Continued on Sheet No. 8.752) 

h u e d  by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 
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Cancels TweEtbThirteenth Revised Sheet No. 8.760 

INTERRUP TIBLE WAND BY AND SUP PLEMENTAL SERVIG 
(OPTIONAL) 

RATE SCHEDULE: ISST-1 

AVAILABLE: 

In all tmitory served by the Company. Service under this rate schedule is on a customer by customer basis subject to the completion of 
arrangements necessary for Implementation. 

I ,IMITATION OF AVADL4BILITx; 

Thii schedule may be modified or withdrawn subject to determinations made under Commission Rule 25-6.0438, F.A.C., Non-Firm 
Electric Service - Terms and Conditions or any other Commission determination. 

 PLICATION 

A Customer who is eligible to rcceive serrice under the Standby and Supplemental Service (SST-I) rate schedule may, IW an option, take 
service under this rate schedule, unless the Customer has entered into a contract to sell.finn capacity and/or energy to the Company, and 
the Customer cannot restart its generation equipment without power supplied by the Company, in which case 'the Customer may only 
receive Standby and Supplemental service under the Company's SST-I rate schedule. 

Customen taking service under this rate schedule shall enter into an Intermptible Standby and Supplemental Service Agreement 
("Agncmcnt"). This interruptible load shall not be served on a firm service basis until service has been terminated under this rate 
schedule. 

SERVICE: 

Three phase, 60 hertz. and at the available standard voltage 

A dcsigtkd portion of the Customer's load served under this schedule is subject to interruption by the Company. Transformation Rider- 
TR, whac applicable, shall only apply to the Customcr's Contract Standby Demand for delivery voltage below 69 kv Rpalc of service is 
not pcimittcd hereunder. 

MONTHL Y RATE; 
STANDBY S E R V D  
Delivery Voltage: 

Customer Charge: 

Distribution 
Below 69 kV 
ISST- I@) 

Transmission 
69 kV & Abovp 

ISST-10 

Demand Charges: 
Base Demand Charges: 

Distribution Demand Chargc per kW of Contract Standby Demand 63r93$4,14 
Reservation Demand Charge per kW of Intemptible Standby Demand $W?k0.29 

Daily Demand Charge p a  kW for each daily maximum On-Pcak 
Resmation Demand Charge per kW of Firm Standby Demand iiM&LL? 

Intenuptibit Standby Demand 8iQdm2.12 

Firm Standby Demand ft!&s!u 
Daily Demand Charge per kW for each daily maximum On-Peak 

Capacity Payment Charge Scc Sheet No 8.030 

Non-Fuel Energy Charges: 
Base Energy Charges: 

Conservation Charge 
Environmental Charge 

On-Pwk Period charge per kwh 
Off-Ptak Pcriod chargt per k w h  

Scc Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.030 

(Continued on Sheet No. 8 761) 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 
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TRANSFORMATION RIDER - TR 

AVAILABLE; 

In all territory served. 

APPLICATION 

In conjunction with any commercial or industrial rate schedule specifying delivery of service at any available standard voltag 
when Customer takes service from available primary lines of 2400 yolts or higher at a single point of delivery. 

MONTHL Y CREDIT: 

The Company, at its option, will either provide and maintain transformation facilities equivalent to the capacity that would b 
provided if the load were served at a secondary voltage fiom transformers at one location or, when Customer kmishe 
transformers, the Company will allow a monthly credit of -$W&&GQ per kW of Billing Demand. Any transformer capacit 
required by the Customer in excess of that provided by the Company hereunder may be rented by the Customer at th 
Companys standard rental charge. 

The credit will be deducted fiom the monthly bill as computed in accordance with the provisions of the Monthly Rate sectio 
of the applicable Rate Schedule before application of any discounts or adjustments. No monthly bill will be rendered for a 
amount less than the minimum monthly bill called for by the Agreement for Service. 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 

The Company may change its primary voltage at any time after reasonable advance notice to any Customer receiving CI& 
hereunder and affected by such change, and the Customer then has the option of changing its system so as to receive sewice e 
the new line voltage or of accepting service (without the benefit of this rider) through bansformers supplied by the Company, 

RULES AND REGULATIONS: 

Service under this schedule is subject to orders of govcmmental bodies having jurisdiction and to the currently effectiv 
"General Rules and Regulations for Electric Service" on file with the Florida Public SeMce Commission. In case of conflic 
between any provision of this schedule and said "Qenetal Rules and Regulations for Electric Service" the provision of thi 
schedule shall apply. 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: May 1,2007 
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SEASONAL DEMAND - TIME OF USE RIDER - SDTR 
(OPTIONAL) 

APPLICATION: 
For elechic service required for commercial 01 industrial lightine, power and any other purpose with a meamred Demand in excws of 20 kW. 
Thii is  an optional rate available to customers otherwise served under the GSD-I GSDT-I, GSLD-1. GSLDT-1, GSLD-2 or GSLDT-2 Rate 
Schedules. 

SERVICE$: 
Single or three phase, 60 hertz and at any available standard voltage. All retvice required on pnmiscs by Customer shall be firmished through 
one meter. Resale of service is not permitted hemunder. 

MONTHLY: 
OPTION A Non-Seasonal Standard Rate 

Annual Maximum Demand 

I 

21-499 kW 

Customer Qlarge: $2444325.55 
Demand Charges: 

Seasonal On-peak Demand Charge &W4SIQ,92. 
Per kW of Seasonal On-pcak 
Demand 

Non-Seasonal Demand Charge $8&68.97 
Per kW of Nan- Seasonal 

Maximum Demand 

Encrgy Charges: 
Base Seasonal On-Peak 

Per kWh of Seasonal 
On-Peak Encrgy 

Base Seasonal Off-peak 
Per kwh of Seasorial 
off-Pcak En= 

Per kwh of Non-Seasonal Energy 
Base Non-Scssonal Energy Chargc 

-6.71 & 

Capacity Charge: 
Conservation Charge: 
Environmental Charge: 

Additional Charges: 
Puel charge: 
Franchise Fee: 
Tax Clause: 

See Shect No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.030 
See ShectNo. 8.030 

See Sheet No. 8.030 
See Sheet No. 8.03 1 
See Shect No. 8.03 1 

500-1.999 kW 

W $ 6 0 . 0 4  

4&B.$12Y5_ 

$Q&S10.52 

2.000 kW or meatcr 

$22&23$226.94 

5%B&m?.?S 

$?&S 10.68 

& W . 9 3 2 #  

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 
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(Continucd from Shcct No. 8.830) 

Energy Charges: 
Base S W S O ~ ~ ~  On-Pcak 
Per kwh of Seasonal 
On-Peak Encrgy 

P a  kWh of Scasonal 
off-peak Encrgy 

Base Non-Seasonal On-Peak 
P a  kwh of Non-Seasonal 
On-Peak Encrgy 

Base Non-Scasonal Off-Pcak 
Pa kWh of Non-Seasonal 
Off-peak Encrgy 

Base Seasonal off-peak 

Capacity Charge: 
Conswition mag: 
Environmental Chargc: 

Additional Chmges: 
he1 Charge: 
Franchise Fee: 
Tax Clause: 

See Shcct No. 8.030 
Sce Sheet No 8.030 
See Shcct No. 8.030 

See ShtctNo. 8.030 
See ShcctNo, 8.031 
Scc SheetNo. 8.031 

OFTON B Non-Seasonal Time of Use Rate 

Annual Maximum Demand 

Customer Charge: 

Demand Chargts: 
Seasonal On-peak Demand Charge 

Per kW of Seasonal On-peak 
Demand 

NonScasonal Demand Charge 
Per kW ofNon- Scasonal 
PeakDanand 

500-1.999 kW 

w u  
2.000 kW or mater 

V $ 2 2 6 . 9 4  

Minimum Chargc: The Customer Charge plus the currently effective Demand Chargts. 

)ION-SEASONAL RA TING PERIODS lOPTION B onlv): 
Non-Seasonal On-Peak Period: 

November 1 th~ounh M arch 31: Mondays thmugh Fridays during the hours from 6 am. to 10 a.m. and 6 p.m. to 10 p.m 
excluding Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, and New Year's Day. 

ADril 1 thrwph Mav 31 and October 1 throuph October 31: Mondays through Fridays during the hours fiom 12 noon to 
9 p m  excluding Memorial Day. 

Non-Seasonal off-peak Period: 
All other hours, 

(Continued On Shea No. 8 832) 

Issued by: S. E. Romlg, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 



201 1 Subsequent Year Adjustment 

Line No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

Page 1 
Page 2 
Page 3 
Page 4 
Page 5 
Page 6 
Page 7 
Page 8 
Page 9 
Page 10 
Page 11 
Page 12 
Page 13 
Page 14 
Page 15 
Page 16 
Page 17 
Page 18 
Page 19 
Page 20 
Page 21 
Page 22 
Page 23 
Page 24 
Page 25 
Page 26 
Page 27 
Page 28 
Page 29 
Page 30 
Page 31 
Page 32 
Page 33 
Page 34 
Page 35 
Page 36 
Page 37 

INDEX 
GS-1, GST-1, WlES 
GSD-I 8 GSDT-1 
GSLDl  & GSLDT-1 
GSLD2 &GSLDT-2 
GSLD3 8 GSLDT-3 
CS-1 & CST-1 
CS-2 & CST-2 
cs3 & CST-3 
CS WORKPAPERS 
GSCU-1 
RS-1 & RTS-1 
HELD FOR FUTURE USE 
HLFT-1 
H W-2 
HLFT-3 
HAFT WORKPAPERS 
SDTR-1A & SDTR-1B 
SDTR-2A & SDTR-28 
SDTR3A & SDTR-3B 
STIR WORKPAPERS 
SST-1 (851). SST-2, & SST-3 
SST-1 (85) 
SST WORKPAPERS 
ISST 
ClLCl  D 
C lLClT  
C lLCl  G 
ClLC WORKPAPERS 
SL-1 
PL-1 
SL-2 
TRANSFORMATION RIDER WORK PAPERS 
OL-1 
o s 2  
MET 
TOU METERING WORKPAPERS 
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1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
8 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
28 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
3.3 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

20 

REVENUE NEUTRAL TOU cALcuwnoN 

kwl norrtou equivalent t pmposed charges tw 
AvemgeClassORPsskX 30.9% 

W- 14.894.986 $731.480 $0.03819 $539.006 
tl.ossm8 $l,otis,888 

Diffaame so 
_WiUslmen(fador> $0.0zsa9 

Wonpeak 6,666,947 $327.408 M.0779E $519.882 

MFR E14 WORpapm 

2011 SubsmqumtYmar Mjusbnent 
R& SChcdUk. Os-1. GST-1 urd WIES 

STEP 1 - lnpthfimrraeonhm E - l k  
STEP 2 - Redam agknacharge with Unit msts (tou and non) fmm Ebb 
STEP 3 -set unmaered cndit based on customerunlt cost axdudhg mtalng fmm Ea. rmndhg to the nearest dollar 

STEP 5 - Rapbm onpeak anergy chaw Wim Unn cost of demand 6 snergy 
STEP8-Re+xeoiTpeakenergychargewithdtdofenergy 
STEP 7 -Rapbee mpsek W w i t h  ralsdass a v a a p  
Srrp 8 -Replaw oiTpeakkWhwllh ralsdass average 
STEP9 -Adjua--toachisverevenueneu(relitywilhnorrbu 
STEP 10 -caiculat.ant.lk\lllh h a s %  n u  rnee4targetreverue 

STEP 4 -sa meqy charge (non-tou) to a d r h  targac x hasa8e 

cuflult 
OS4 Wdls lab m e 8  
anxrunls 5,055,486 $9.08 $45,903,813 
w 5,993,191,555 $0.04189 5251.054.794 
Unmelered senrice credn 8.628 ($3.04) m,my 
TOM 5298,932,378 

GST-1 Merit 
accounts 7,408 S12A2 tm.OO7 
lrwh W e a k  5338.776 $om189 $437.192 
~WI OnPeak 16223.157 $0.02361 $383.029 
TOtd 21,581,933 $912228 

WIES m n t  
a-k 912 $0.00 $0 
kwl 18.240 $0.19326 $3.525 
TOW $3,525 

WIES @ OS4 
amvnls 912 $7.62 $8.949 
w 18.240 M.04911 $896 

M.4J011 $7.845 

Total Revemn, tzs7.848.132 

Target Revaue 

MIlersnca fmn Targel 

FLORIDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 
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proposed 
units nts m e s  

5,055,488 $7.62 us.5za03 
5,993,191,555 M.04911 5294,320,379 

8,628 ($6.00) 551,768 
$332.791.414 

proposed 
7.408 $14.70 SloB.898 

16223.157 $0.03619 $587.068 
5,338,778 $0.07798 $416.313 

21,581.933 51.112279 

pmposed 
912 $0.00 so 

18.240 $0.4301 1 $7.845 
$7.845 

$333.91 1.538 

$333.91 1,538 

M 

w*0=,406 

121% 

$0.04182 



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
8 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

m 

HFR E-14 Workpapem 
Rate Schduk. GSD-I and GSDT-1 
2011 SubsmqwntYmr Adjumbmnt 

STEP 1 - lnplt hfmnation liom E-1X 
STEP 2 - Rspbce a&uner charge mth unit cuata (tw and non)fmm E6b 
STEP 3 - Set urmetered aedll based on customer unR cost exdudhg m e W q  fmn E a .  munding to the nearesl dollar 
STEP4 -Set Mtid demand and energy chargesbased an grcuppsrunitcods (page 10) 
STEP 5 - Sethitial onpsakand off-peakcharges based an ~mup demrdlenergypex unit cad 
STEP 6 -Sa acfusmenbi to appmxmate dass SpeCiRc bget meme8 
STEP7 -Adjustchargestomeettagdgmuprsvenusp andTOUnmmuem~~hlity 

ansnt 
GSM UnllS late rBvBMBB 
scmunts 1,245,825 $35.31 S43,990.081 
kw 66,582,150 $5.44 $362.208.898 
kwh 25,203,627,846 $0.01485 $344.573.874 
TR Mer  76,277 ($0.39) (529.748) 

CDR credil 72.448 ($4.66) (5339,0542 
CDRAdder 210 $570.14 $119,729 

Total $750,521,777 

GSDT-1 m n t  
aaumts 20.272 $41.87 $848,789 
kw 1.126.198 55.44 $6,137,397 
kwh W e a k  59,305,629 $0.03466 s2P55.540 
kwh Ofi-Peak 213,869,460 $0.00953 $2,038,176 
TRRMer 6,810 ($0.39) ($3,436) 
CDR Ma 21 $563.58 $11.835 

Total 273.175.269 $1 1.M15.111 
CDR Cmdil 682 ($4.66) (S3.lWl 

Total Revenue 5761,505,888 
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pmpoaed 

1,245,825 $18.32 
66.582.150 $9.41 

23,203,627,846 50.01651 
76.277 60.33) 

n.44a ($4.66) ($339,0541 

units fate 

210 $570.14 

$1 ,031,823,829 

rBy8nUeS 

522,823,514 
$626,320,285 
$303,024,656 

$119.729 
R25,302) 

wustment Fador 

REMNUE NEUTRAL TOU CALCULATION 
Average Class W e a k  % 30.3% 
Energyc-lpaM $0.00730 

lwh l lm4WearhnldS m m d g m e s  (ou 

Pposed 
20.272 $25.55 $517.950 

1,128,196 59.41 $10,612.654 
59.305.629 $0.02675 51,586,297 

213,869,460 $0.01206 62.579.702 
8.610 ($0.33) (52.922) 

21 $563.58 $1 1.835 
682 ($4.68) ($3.1902 

273.175289 515,302,324 

$0.62675 $2.21 1,627 
. .  

82,604,634 $1.364.884 
190,490,855 $3.144.449 

54.509.532 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FiJU PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDINQ AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OrmONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROMD FOR WCECAlz (Psco8o825pcoEI). 

$1.047.226.153 

$1.047,226.153 

$0 

$285,819,265 

37.5% 

$0.00921 
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23 
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28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
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36 
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39 . , 
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41 
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MFR E-14 Wakpapen 
Ratm S c M u k r  GSLD-I and OSLDT-1 
2011 Subsequent Year Adjusbnnt 

STEP 1 - Inputhfmna&n h n  E-13c 
STEP 2 -Replace ambmacharghwilh Unil coda (tm and non) fmm E-6b 
.STEP 3 -Sa unmaersd cred( based on cuslarnw unit cost exdudhg me(emg fmm Ebb. mndhg lo the nearest doltar 
STEP 4 -Sa M8d demand snd energy &ages bawd on group per cmit mQts (pap 10) 
STEP 5 - Sethisal OnpMk and Mpcalcehagu based on g m q ~  demandlenergy perunltmsl 
STEP 6 -Sa djusbnnrtr b qpdmabdass spedilcLargetmvenl.~ea 
STEP 7 -Adfratchargsa lo meet taQetglcqJ m a s  and Tou IwV'Bnua neubality 

GSLD-1 
aaounts 
kw 
lcyllh 
TR RMer 

units 
18.688 

11.740.087 
4,332622,821 

130.444 

arrent 
rite 

$41 3 7  
$6.30 

$0.01 175 
60.39) 

reyBnues 
$773,123 

S73S2.548 
$50,908,318 

1550.6731 
CDR Adder 240 s,.m $135.377. 
CDR Credit 152566 (54.68) ($714.010~ 
Total $125,014,482 

GSLDT-1 arnnt 
aaounls 2.858 $41.37 $118235 
kw 1,657,105 56.30 $10,439,762 
kwh GnPaak 174,239,427 $0.02328 $4,056294 
k M  OfWeak 582.128.570 $0.00707 $4,115,649 
TR Rider 34.301 (50.39) 613.377) 
CDRAdder 158 $564.07 $89.123 
CDR Cndi( 116,444 ($4.68) (5554.31n 
TOM 756,367897 $18251,388 

$143265.851 
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p r o w  
mns rata R)\I(yueS 

18.688 $60.04 $1,122,014 
11,740,087 $11.18 S130.980.977 

4,332,622,821 50.01523 565,990,621 
130.444 ($00.33) ($43.270) 

240 5564.07 $135.377 
152566 ($4.68) ($714;0101 

$1 97,471,709 

MjvstmenlFador 

EnergyCostperunit 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OMER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCECG? (PScOsoa25PccKI) 

F+vo=d 
2.858 560.04 $171,592 

174.239.427 $0.02542 54,428,592 
582.128.570 20.01073 $6,248,825 

158 $564.07 $89.123 

756,367997 $28.858.309 

1.657.105 $11.18 $18,487,873 

34.301 (50.33) ($11.378) 

118.444 ($4.68) (5554,317L 

SZZ6,XiO.O 17 

$226,330,017 

so 

$83.064.167 

58.0% 

$0.00793 
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MFR E44 Wmkpapm 
Rata Schdula GSLD-2 and GSLDT-Z 
ZMl  SubsoquentYoaAdju8bnant 

STEP 1 -1np r t~m~L ion fmm E-13~ 
STEP 2 - Rsplaca a m k n e r ~ w i t h u n i t m s t a  (tou and non)fmm E-6b 
STEP 3 -Set umacred credit based on c u s ~ ~ o x t ~  metehg from Ebb. ramding lo the ncareslddlar 
STEP 4 -Set hitid demand and enmgydrarges bared on m p  permit costa (page 10) 
STEP 5 - SethWlal an-peakand On- charger based on pnq demandlenagy per unit cod 

STEP7 -Aquslchpgesto~targetgmuprevsues andTOUrevenueneubalRy 
STEP 6 -Set-to 8 lWdl lWbd%3SspedRcb&ster  

CURsnt 
GSLD-2 lmm rats 
a-ts 408 $171.54 
kw 1,165,462 $6.30000 
w 472,692.801 50.01172 
TRRkler 158,007 (50.39) 
CDR Adder 48 5433.91 
CDR CredR 181,712 ($4.68) 
TOtd 

GSLDT-2 . _. ._ 
a-ts 455 $171.54 
kw 786,435 $6.30 
kwh W e a k  73.715.035 $0.02445 
kwh Off-Peak 292,925,096 $O.oossl 
TRRider 108.014 (t0.39) 
CDR Adder 68 $433.91 
CDR Credit 133.978 ($4.68) 
T d d  366.640.131 

IWWll iRS 

$69.988 
S7329.811 
55,539,960 

($61,623) 
$20.828 

($756.8121 
$12,142,152 

578.051 
$4.954.541 
51.802.333 
$1,836,235 

($42.125) 
$29.506 

(S6n.018~ 
18,131,521 

$20,273.673 

FLORIDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. M10677-EI 
MFR NO. E-14 

AlTACHMENT 2 OF 3 
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pmpowd 
mirr nte mvenues 

408 $226.94 $92.590 
1,163,462 $11.16 $12.980.431 

472,692,801 $0.01354 t8.m.309 
158.007 (r0.w ($52,413) 

48 5433.91 $20.828 
181.712 ($4.88) (5756.812L 

$18,884,933 

hmaselDscrease 

Pemenl Inawrer[)ecrspe 

AdjmlmmtFactor 

REVENUE NEUTRAL TOU CALCULATION 
Average Mass W e a k  % 
€nergyccstpsrunn 50.00730 

rnoueqllVdent$ proposedcharges 
98.450520 $1,339.800 $0.02428 $2.400.773 

267,689,611 53.624.545 $0.00958 $2,563,572 
54,984,345 

50.00657 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THN MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES W E  TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE m N 4 L  RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEW (PScOgO825PCO-EI). 

pro- 
455 $226.94 $103,256 

786.435 $11.16 8,774,043 
73.715.035 $0.02426 $1.788.500 
m.=,o96 $0.00958 $2,805,244 

108,014 (50.33) ($35.830) 
6a 5433.91 $29,506 

133.978 ($4.68) ($627,018~ 
366.640.131 $12.837.701 

531.522.634 

$31.522.634 

$0 

$11248,961 

55.5% 

$0.00624 
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YFR E-I4 Wodq?apen 
Rale Schedules G S W  and WLDT-3 
Dll SUbcqumt Y D r  AdjLdjUcht 

STEP 1 - In@ hfumatlon fmm E-1X 
STEP 2 -Replace cus(ansrchacgewith unit costs (tar and n m ) h  E-6b 
STEP 3 -Set u n m e t d  a d t  based on aiskmer unit cost excbmg maaRyl from Ebb. mnding (0 lhe nearedddlar 
STEP4 -set initid danand ad energy charges based on g w p  p a u n k m s t s  (page 10) 
STEP 5 - SethrRial m-pakand 
STEP 6 -Set a@mbm& to apprmdmate daaa apscmC target m e a  
STEP 7 - Adjual charges to meet tagetemvp wenuea andTOU mmue neubalky 

charges based on gap demand/mergy perm cost 

GSLDJ 
armnts 
kw 
kwh 

ansnl 
Ur4ta late MVpllUBC 

12 $403.63 $4.844 
75,663 9.m $476.677 

26.461.399 50.o0609 $173.452 
CDR Adder M M  M 

Total 

GSLDT-3 MBnt 
aormnts ' 72 $403.63 $29,061 
kW 410.938 $6.30 $2.588.909 

kwh M-Peak 146,311.510 50.00543 $794,471 
kWh W e a k  65,786,418 $0.00676 5446,032 

CDR Adder 52825.46 50 
C O R M  ($4.68) so 
Total 212,097,928 Q.858.474 

Total Revenue 

TqetRevemm 

CifkencefromTargel 

$4.513.446 

FLORIDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSlDlARlES 

DOCKET NO. 080677-El 
MFR NO. E-I4 

ATTACHMENT 2 OF 3 
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AdjUStmentFacku 

REVENUE NEUTRAL TOU CALCULATION 
Avaage Class W e a k  X 
EnecgyCastpaUlit 

kWh onpeak 155,370,767 $1,135,310 50.00338 $525045 

norrtou€quwents pmposedcharges 
58,727,181 $0.01807 51,024,776 

$1.549.621 $1,549,821 
Difference 

urbnent factor > so.00037 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN m NU PRECISION. THM MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR RRlENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVE0 FOR WCEW (PscOsoS25-PCOrl). 

pmpod 
units late TByBnues 

12 $1.992.13 s23.906 
75,663 $8.66 1654,994 
m 50.00731 $208,116 

$2,825.46 $0 
($4.68) so 

$887,018 

pmposd 
72 $1,892.13 $143,433 

410.938 t8.66 $3.557.379 
€5,786.416 50.01807 51,188,432 

146,311,510 50.00338 $494.431 
$2,825.46 $0 

($4.68) so 
212.097.928 55.383.675 

l.270.691 

$6,270,691 

$0 

$1,757,245 

38.9% 

50.oooOl 
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MFR E-14 Workpapers 
Rat. S c M u k .  CS-1 and CST-1 
MI1 Subs.gu&Year Ad]urbmnt 

STEP 1 - lnpn pmposed nler fmm GSLD-1 rate dass 

Merit 
CS-1 Units rale RNBnUBa 
accounts 568 $111.00 $62.828 
kw 418.337 $8.30000 $2835.523 
kwll 147.002.751 50.01 176 $1.728.752 
TR Rlder 44.174 (W-W ($17.228) 
Cuttailable credit 187,450 ($1.72) ($322.414L 
TOM $4,087,460 

C9T-1 
aaounk 
kw 
kWh W e a k  
kwh Off-Peak 
TR Rider 1.094 ( S O W  (f4zT) 
Curtailable Mi 1,043 ($1.72) 151.794~ 
Told 42,012,535 $953,393 

cursnt 
108 $111.00 511.988 

83,827 $6.30 1528.110 
7.304.963 10.02328 $170.133 

34.707.572 $0.00707 $245.383 

Told Revannt 55.040.852 

Target Revenve 

E i f f a r m  han Target 

FLORRlA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

WCKET NO. 0806TI-El 
MFR NO. E-14 

AlTACHMENT 2 OF 3 
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PmP0-d 
wdk rat8 revenues 

586 $80.04 uj.983 
418.337 $11.16 S4.eSe.641 

147,002,751 $0.01523 $2238,852 
44,174 ($0.33) ($14.653) 

187,450 ($1.72) - ($322.414) 
s6.604.408 

REVENUE NEUTRAL TOU cmxunoN 
Average Class W e a k  X 
Energycortperlmit $0.00725 

norrtouequivald~ pmposedchaw 
11,882,589 SlaO.972 $0.02542 $302,055 
30,129,946 $458 879 $0.01073 $323294 

$839.851 
($14.501) 

tfador, 

N O E  PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES WET0 ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PSMB0825PCO-EI). 

PmPoSd 
108 560.04 

83.827 $11.16 
7.304.963 $0.02542 

. 34,707,572 $0.01073 
1 .ow ($0.33) (5363) 
1.043 61.72) ($1.794) 

42,012.535 $1,497.941 

8.484 
$935,509 
$185.892 
$372.412 

58.102.350 

S8.102.35O 

so 

53.061.487 

60.7% 
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MFR E-14 W o r k p r p ~ ~ ~  
Rate Schedules CS-2 and CST-2 
2011 Subsequent Y a  Adjucbnmnt 

STEP 1 - lnpnpmposed ratesfrun Gsm-2 rate dau 

. .  

ansnt 
cs-2 wih rate rByellvBS 

amunla 24 $171.54 $4.117 
kw 101,464 $6.30 $639.223 
MNh 30,834,785 $0.01172 $361.384 
TRRldar 88.595 ($0.39) ($34,552) 
CurtailableCredH 63.567 ($1.72) ($109,3351 
TOM taso.837 

UT-2 atrent 
acculllb 36 $171.54 $6,175 
kw 83.328 $6.30 $524,966 
MNhweak  12,561,807 $0.02449 $307,394 
MNh W-Peak 36,239,233 $0.00661 1252761 
T R W  1.893 ($03) e7381 
CurtailaMeCrrdit 42742 61.72) ($73.516L 
TOtd 50.791.040 $1.017.W2 

$1.877.879 

FLORIDA POWER EL UGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. oBoBT7-EI 
MFR NO. E-14 

ATTACHMENT 2 OF 3 
PAGE 8 OF 37 

Energy Cosl per unit 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARYAND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEW (PscOBaB25PCoII). 

popaed 
uw rate m e 5  

24 $226.94 $5.447 
101,464 $11.16 $1,132.338 

30,834,785 $0.01354 $417,503 
. 88595 ($0.33) (S29.388) 

63.567 ($1.72) ($109.3351 
S1.4f8.565 

Poposed 
36 $226.94 $8.170 

83,328 $11.16 $929,940 
12,551.eJJ7 $0.02426 $304,507 
38,239233 to.ooSs8 5366.332 

1,893 (=e) 

50,791,040 $1534.&l5 
42.742 61.72) ($73,5161 

$2,951,389 

t2.951.369 

$0 

$1,073,490 

572% 
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YFR E-14 Wodcpaprs 
Rm Sshnluk. CS-3 m d  CST-3 
2011 Subsequent Year AdJuslmnt 

STEP 1 - lnpnpopased ratesliom GSlD-3 rate dass 

currant 
CS-3 Unlts ra(s rerenuer 
acwum $403.83 so 
w $8.30 so 
W SO.WW9 so 
TR Rider $0.00 so 
Cutdlabla aedit 61.72) M 
Tdal SO 

$403.63 so CST-3 u?its 
w 8.30 so 
W OnPeak SO.w678 sa 
kwh On-Peak 50.00543 sa 
m Rim $0.00 sa 
Cutailabb C d i l  ($1.72) so 
Told so 

current 
rate m u e r  

acEwn(t 

Tdal Rsvsrme 

Target Revenue 

lMkenCeliomTarget - 
Percent InaeazslDarease 

AdjustmentFadu 

SO 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARYAND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN NU PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR RNWUES WE TO ROUNDINO AND OTHER ADJUSTMEECTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  ( P ~ 2 5 P c M I ) .  

FLORIDA POWER a LIGHT COMPANY 
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: proposed 
mi$ rate reVenUES 

11.992.13 so 
$8.66 SO 

50.00731 SO 
(50.33) SO 
01.72) SO 

SO 

PmpoSed 
unib rate mvenuea 

51,992.13 SO 
$8.66 sa 

$0.01807 SO 
$0.00338 SO 

(50.33) SO 
($1.72) SO 

SO 

SO 

so 

SO 

SO 

38.9% 
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MFR E-I4 Workpapers 
GS Working Papers 
2011 Subsequent Year Adjustment 

GSD-1 (T) 
GLSD-I (T) 
GSLD-2 (T) 
GSLD-3 (T) 
Total 
Per Unit 

GSDT-1 
GLSDT-1 
GSLDT-2 
GSLDT-3 
Totals 

Initial Charges 
On-Peak Charge 
OffPeak Charge 
Adjustment Factor 

GS (from above) 
cs-I (T) 
cs-2 (T) 
cs-3 (T) 

Target Revenue 
Proposed Revenue 

Demand 
$837,817,276 
$1 88,719.125 
$26,593,657 
$4,264,246 

$1,057,394,304 
$12.66 

kW 
67,710,348 
13,397,192 

. 1,949,897 
486,601 

83,544,038 
$0.03567 

OnPeak 
kMll Allocation 

273,175,289 30.3% 
756,367,997 ' 30.6% 
366,640,131 27.0% 
212,097,928 26.7% 

1,608,281,345 

Energy 
$171,415,934 
$37,132.228 
$6,092,377 
$1,689,001 

$216,329,540 
$0.00730 

Non-TOU 
Equivalent 

$1,993,405 
$5,519,340 
$2,675,433 
$1,547.713 

$1 1,735,891 

$0.01769 . $8,316,768 Initial Dmd Adj. 
$0.00300 $3,419,573 

41 % $1 1,736,342 
$451 

Proposed Revenue 
$1,311,349,496 

$8.1 02,350 
$2,951,369 

$0 

$1,322,403,215 

$1,322,403,215 ($0) 
$0.00921 

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. 080677-El 
MFR NO. E- I4  

ATTACHMENT 2 OF 3 
PAGE 10 OF 37 

k w h  Total Proposed 
23,476,803,135 $1,047,226,153 

5,088,990,818 $226,330,017 
639,332,932 $31,522,634 
240,579,327 $6,270,691 

29,645,706,212 $1,311,349,496 

On-Peak kWh Off-peak k w h  Total Revenue 
82,684,634 190,490,655 $4,165,998 

231,771,734 524,596,263 $10,675.41 6 

56,727.1 61 155,370,767 $494,431 
470,134,049 1,138,147,296 $19,929,590 

98,950,520 267,689,611 $4,593,744 

$2.00 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PSGO8-0825-PCO-EI). 
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YFR E-14 Worlrpapm 
Rate SdKdule GSCU-1 
2011 SubsquentYeu Adjustment 

STEP 1 - In@ infamalion fmm E-1% 
STEP 2 -Replace wskmwcharlpwith Unit costs (tar and non)fmm E-6b 

STEP 4 -Adjust eneyyrateto meettagel m u e s  
STEP 3 -sat energy nte to energy a-d demand perunltmst 

curent 
GsCU-1 unns rate reVenUOS 

wrmnts 61,163 $10.08 $616.523 
kwh 32.666.033 $0.02613 $853.452 
TOW $1.469.875 

Total Revenues $1,469,875 

TafptRevanue 

Dlfferencefmm Target 

IncreaselDeaeass 

Pemmtlnasaselr)ecreasa 

Adjustment Fador 

OSCU-1 E m  C h a ~ e  
Gscu-1 Energy una cort @erMNh) 
GSCU-1 Dsmwd UII Cost (pa kwh) 

$0.02569 
$O.Mn30 

Base Enagy Charge $0.03299 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES WET0 ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
M)ES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURREM RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E M  (PscOwB25-PCo.EI). 
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pmposed 
unb rate revenues 

61.163 $7.00 $428.141 
$1.069.615 32.666.033 $0.03274 
$1,497,756 

$1,497,756 

$1,497,758 

$0 

S27.7eo 

1.9% 

($0.00025) 
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YFR E-14 Wmitpapers 
Rpt. k M u k  RS-l 
2011 Subseqwnt Y.rAdjusbnent 

STEP 1 - In@ MamaGan fmm E-1X 
STEP 2 - Raplace am tome^ 
STEP 3 -set First 1,ooO kWl~  energy charge to per unit energy mst 
STEP 4 -Add 50.01kW1 b energy charga to obtain all additional kwh dwge 
STEP 5 - SetTOU custansr m e  based on perunit d a n d  TOU metercort alocation 
STEP 6 -SetTW ratar based an rwmw nahality b dendad ratw 
STEP 7 -Adjusl slagy charges to acMeM largareverme 

Una cods (tou ami mn)tmm EBb 

CUnent 
RS1 u n b  late m 
accounts 48,630,084 $5.69 $278,705,178 
F M  1,m kwh 35,942,310,112 50.03631 $1,305,065280 
AllMditbnallrWh 15.674.785.099 50.04733 5741,886,632 
Totd $2,323.657.090 

anant 
RST-1 unb rate revBnuBIl 

acmunts 2.508 $9.04 $22.672 
kwh onpeak 1,408.674 $0.07618 $107.313 
kwh offpeak 4,189,505 50.02338 $97.951 
TOM 5.598.179 5227.936 

pmposed 
u n b  rate revenues 

48.80.084 $6.90 $335,547580 
35.942.310.1 12 $0.04765 51.712.816.028 
15,674,765,099 50.05765 1903,723,453 

$2,952.090.061 

pmposad 
unb rate wenues 

2.508 $18.97 547.577 
1,408,674 50.08124 $114.446 
4.189.505 $0.03778 $158.288 

5320.31 1 

Tdal Revenue 

T q e (  Revenue 

Merence fmm Target 

$2.323.885.026 

AqjualnmnlFaCtor 

REVENUE NEUTRAL TOU CALCuw-ioFl 
Average aasa W e a k  X 

1,662.803 $ 0.08124 $135.093 
3.935.376 I 0.03778 $148.687 
5,598,179 $283,780 

Non-TW Eqvhrslent $283.780 
0.0030494086 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINK PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CuRRp(T RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PScO8-oB25pcMI). 

$2.952.410.373 

52.952.410.373 

M 
5628,525,347 

27.0% 

$0.04037 



MFR E-14 Workpapels 
Held for Future Use 
201 1 Subsequent Year Adjustment 
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MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (F'SC-06-0825-PCO-El). 
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MFR E-14 WorLpapm 
Rate Schedules HLFT-1 
2M 1 Subrequent Y e a  Mjutbnenl 

STEP 1 - lnpn wmnl  hfomath fmm E-1% 
STEP 2 -Replace o u s ( a n e r m w i l h  appmplste unitmsB (hand n m ) k  E-6b 
STEP 3 - Updab kwdemand chacge (see HLFT Wak papa Dstaii) 
Srrp 4 -Update kworrpeak demand charge (see HLFf Work p e p  Detail) 
STEP 5 -Update orrpedtenergycharge to d e w  mte qqnmpte twenue neubaKy Udng design aitaia bekw 
STEP 6 - Updalo ~ e n e r g y c h a r g e t o  dm mteappmpete revenue n e u h a k y u ~  dec&naituia bdow 
STEP7 - k4akeanyrevemmbalandnga@sbnmbasneeded 

W - 1  vils 
accamls 12,111 
kwweak 2.415;122 
kw 2.478.3~1 
lcWhOnPeak 368.941.187 
lcWholf-Peak 1.059.195.602 
mRlder 19.584 
CDR M e r  2.158 
CDR credt 449,112 
TOU 1,428.136.789 

TargetRevenue 

MRerenCefmmTsrga 

Penent lncnaselDecnasa 

Revenue at GSD1 rate and tagel Load Fador 
Tar@ Load Fac(a 70% 
Ave~aga Mass W e &  % 30.3% 

12,111 
2.415.722 

1,234.433.942 

-1 
late lWellUB8 

$41.87 $507.088 
$7.50 $18.117.915 
51.60 U.885.325 

$0.01697 56.260.932 
$00110533 55,645,513 

(50.39) 67.a) 
$570.14 S1.230.362 

($4.68) 152.101.843L 
S33.611.653 

$18.32 
$9.41 

50.01651 

$221.874 
522,731.944 
S20.380.504 
$43.334.322 
U1.086.004 
512,248,318 

Mjusted Enm-gy charges 
P a U n R ~ c O s t  50.o0730 

wweak 373,638.184 $0.01596 s5.962787 
w off-peak 860.rn.758 $O.W730 $6.285.531 
Tdd 1,234,433,942 $12,248,318 
Dillerenee so 
- t - r g e w S h t  0.00055128 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY HAY NOT 
MATCH F N M  PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES W E  TO ROUNDING AND OMER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPllONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCECn (PScoM)825PCO€I). 

Link 
12,111 

2.415.722 
2,476,328 

1.059.195.m 
19,584 
2.158 

449.112 
1,428,156,789 

m.941.187 

PmpOSed 

$25.55 
$10.34 
$234 

$0.01506 
$0.00730 

($0.33) 
$570.14 

($4.68) 

rate 
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Mentes 
$309,424 

$24.984,1 16 
55,792,452 
$5,887,829 
$7,734,248 

($6,496) 
Sl,uo362 
($2.101.843~ 
$43.830.102 

$43,830,102 

$0 

$1 0,212,449 

30.4% 
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MFR E-14 WoRpapers 

2011 Subsequent Year Adjusbwnt 

STEP 1 -lnpltcUnentinfwn\atknfmm E-13c 
STEP 2 -Replamcusbmwr~ with appopiata unit costs (tou and n m ) h  Esb 
STEP 3- Update kW danand charge (IMI HLFT Work paper OeM)  
STEP 4 -Update kW aFpeak demand &arp (nw HLFT Work paper Daail) 
STEP 5 -Update ongedc arergy charse to d i e m  rate appmpriats m w  neubdity udng ddgn criteria below 
STEP 6 -updateoff+dt arergyChatgetodkVa I a t O ~ r e v s n u e ~ u e - W y u h g  ddgndterla below 
STEP7 - Makeanyrsvanabalmdngadjwbmnbasneeded 

Rate Scbduk. HLFT-2 

HLFT-2 
accounb 
kw 
k W W e a k  
kwhonpeak 
kWh Off-Peak 
TR Rider 
CDRAddOl 
CDRCrsdit 
Total 

Uib 
15.114 

9,672,669 
9,626,479 

1,749,401,628 
3,774,582,354 

170,757 
2,461 

1.141.159 
5,523,983,982 

Revenue al GSLD1 rats and bwt Load F& 
Target Load Fada 
AverageClassWeakX 

accounts 
kW 
kWh 
Total 
LlemandlCurlomerRev 
Net Energy Rsvenw, 

$60.04 $907.445 
$11.16 $110,178,988 

$0.01523 $76,834,343 
$187.920.773 
$123,542,161 
564.378.613 
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$190,888,442 

so 

$76,447,154 

86.8% 

70% 
30.6% 

15.114 
9,872,669 

5,044,933,859 

MBnt 
rate 

$41.37 
$1.65 
$7.49 

$0110533 
$0.00533 

($0.39) 
5564.07 

($4.88) 

50.00730 

kWh W e a k  1.545.904.898 $0.02332 $36.056.929 
kWh W e a k  3,499,028,861 SO.WB09 $28,321,684 
Total 5.044.933.859 S64.376.613 . . .  
DMennce 
Enetgy Chaw Adjuslment 0.008094156 

. .  
to 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
M)ES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PScoBMI25Ppc(KI). 

Mits 
15.114 

9,872,669 
9.626.479 

1.749.401,628 
3,774,562,354 

170.757 

pmpwed 
rate 

$60.04 
$2.34 

$10.34 
$0.02332 
to.00809 
($0.33) 

$564.07 
($4.68) 

mvenues 
$907.434 

523,074,817 
$99,559,910 
$40.803316 
$30,552,057 

($56,642) 
$1,388,176 

(55,340,6251 
$1 90,888,442 
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MFR E-14 WorLpapefs 
Rata Schedules HLFTJ 
Z M l  Subsoqumt Year Adjustment 

STEP1 -lnputcunentMomgtionfmmE-l3c 
STEP 2 - Replaw customer chagewilh sppmpriate unit cuata (tau and nm)trm E8b 
STEP 3 - Update kW demand chaw (sea HLFT Wtxk papa Datal) 
STEP 4 -Update Won-peak dsmand drargs (see HLFT Work papa Detail) 
STEP 5 -Updateon- m a g y m  to acMsvs mteappmprlate mvenueneubalRy using design aita$ below 
STEP 6 - Update off-peak enagy drarge to d e v e  mte appmpciate revenue neubalRy using design aiteria Mow 
STEP 7 - Make any revenue bdandng at4udmemts as needed 

HLFT-3 unibl 
aaxlunb 723 
kw OnPeak 1,969,582 
kW 2,039,311 
kwh W e a k  303,302,644 
kwh On-Peak 863,297,670 
TRRider 312,101 
CDR Adder 24 
CDR crsdt 34,699 
TOW 1,166,800,314 

Target Raverme 

DMerence ffun Target 

hcreas&Decnase 

Revaue al GSLD-2 rate and target Laad Fadar 
Target Load Fack 70% 
Avetaga Class W e a k  % 27.0% 

aocDvlk 723 
kw 1,969,582 
kwh 1.008.446.162 
TOW 
DanandlCusbmaRw 
NetEnqyRernenua 

ament 
Iate 

$171.54 
$7.49 
$1.62 

$0.00533 
$0.00533 

(M.39) 
1433.91 

($4.68) 

revenues 
$124.023 

$14,752,019 
53,303,884 
$1,616,603 
S4.601.377 
15121.7191 

$226.94 $164,078 
$11.16 $21,680,312 

$0.01354 $13.627.281 

525.30(3m 
$10.471.438 

w.nn1.m 

$0.00726 

kwh W e a k  271,624,312 M.01891 $5.137.364 
kwh W e a k  7 x . m  ,870 $0.00726 $5,334.07-2 
TOtd 1.006.446.182 $10,471,436 
DMWEllW M 
E m g V C h a r g e M m t  0.005373492 

Nom PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN RILL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDINQ AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
D E S  NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PScO8-0825pco-EI). 

Unb 
723 

1,969,562 
2,039,311 

303,302,644 
865.297.670 

312,101 
24 

34.899 
1.166.600,314 

PP=d 

$226.94 
$10.34 
$234 

$0.01891 
$0.00726 

(10.33) 
w33.91 

rale 

($4.68) 
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mvenuBII 
$164.075 

$20,369,796 
$4.766.363 
$5,736,512 
58,286,678 
($1 03.528) 

$1 0,414 
I$163,326L 

$37,046,985 

$37,046,985 

$0 

$12,923,910 

53.6% 
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MFR E-I4 Workpapers 
HLFT Work paper Detail 
2011 Subsequent Year Adjustment 

Demand Costs from E43 GSD-I GSLD-I 
Oil Produdon $53,771,579 $12,151,294 
Coal Produdion $1,979,184 $447,261 
Nuclear Production $156,436.693 $35,351,683 
Curtailable Credit $0 $0 
Gas Turbine Production $208,445.730 $47,104,922 
Purchased Power $2,918,458 $659,510 
Transmission Costs $105,013,906 $23,731,328 
Distribution Primary Substations $68,934,352 $15,820.337 
Distribution Primary Lines $171.416.913 $39339.793 

Distribution Secondary Transformers $35,371,719 $6,636,983 
Distribution Capacitors $6,659,148 $1 ,528,259 
Totals $837,817,276 $1 88,719.1 26 
kW Billing Units 67,710,348 13,397,192 
Base Demand Charge (50% of Distribution) 
On-Peak Demand Charge (Production, bansmission, and 50% of Distribution) 

Distribution Secondary Lines $26,869,594 $5,947.756 

GSLD-2 
$1,715,926 

$63,162 
$4,992,206 

$0 
$6,652,062 

$93,130 
$3,351,352 
$2,309.020 
55.741.658 

$665.580 
$786,510 
$223,050 

$26,593,658 
1,949397 

Total 
$67,638,799 
52,489,607 

$196,780,584 
$0 

$262,202,714 
$3,671,098 

$132,096,586 
$87,063.709 

$216.498.364 
$33,482,930 
$42,795,212 
$8.41 0.457 

$1,053,130,060 
83,057,437 
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$0.03 
$2.37 
$0.00 
$3.16 
$0.04 
$1.59 
$1.05 
$2.61 
$0.40 
$0.52 
$0.10 

$12.68 

$2.34 
$10.34 
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NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PSCO&0825PCOEI). 
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MFR E-14 Workpapen 
Rate Bchcduler SDTR-1A and SDTR-1B 
2011 Subsequent Year Adjustment 

sTEP1-In~cunenlMwmatianfmmE-13c 
STEP 2 -Replace w31rmerBaIpwith appopriate unitmsfs (tw and n0n)frun E-& 
STEP 3 - Update kW demand chatge (see SmR Wak paper Detail) 
STEP 4 - Update kW on-peak demand (we SDTR Work papar Detail) 
STEP 5 -Update aagychages to achieve mvenue neubalilywith pppOpMte rate dasa (see SDTR Work paper Detail) 
W P 6  - A d J u s t ~ e c g ~ ~ f a a n ~ r s q u t s d ~ ~ d n g  

SDTR-IA 
aaMlb 
kWh Seasmal W e a k  
kWhSegl~nalOrtPeak 
kwh Norrssasond 
kW Seasmal W e a k  
kW NanseaMlnal 
CDR Adder 

units 
15.479 

15,346,380 
150,863.067 
325,471.482 

340,941 
1,161,914 

arrent 
late 

$35.31 
$0.04287 
$0.01133 
$0.01485 

$6.08 
$5.12 

5570.14 

mvenws 
$546583 
Ssn,ess 

$1.709279 
$4.633252 
$2,072,921 
$5,979,720 

50 
CDR Ci-edlI (54.W $0 
TR Rider 13.177 (50.39) ($5,1391 
Total $15,7$4,495 

SDTR-1B 
accounts 
kWh S-al W e a k  
kWhsessondotcpeak 
MNh Nonseamd W e a k  
kWh Nanseasond W e a k  
kW Seasmal W e a k  
kW Nacseasonal 
CDRAdder 
CDR C d l  
TR Rider 
TOM 

Total Revenue 

Target Revenue 

DiffenncsfmmTargst 

ImreaS*aSe 

P e I m n t ~ ~ W  

units 
317 

138.188 
1,339,776 

555.522 
2D9.593 

4,264 
11.671 

52404 

arrent 
rate 

535.31 
50.04287 
10.01133 
$0.03466 
50.00953 

56.08 
$5.12 

5563.58 
W-w 
~Sose) 

m w s  
$11,193 
$5,924 

$15.180 
519,254 
$21.620 
$25.925 
$60.780 

8 
to 

($20.4381 
$139.638 

$15.934.133 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PREUMINARI AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WEM2 (PSW80825PcMI). 

units 
15.479 

1534348.30 
150.863.067 
325.471.482 

340,941 
1,167914 

13.177 

units 
317 

136,188 
1,339,776 

555,522 
2.289.593 

4264 
11.871 

52404 

poposed 

$25.55 
$0.0671 1 
$0.01 136 
$0.01651 

$10.92 
8.97 

$570.14 
(54.w 
($0.33) 

rate 
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m e s  
$395.468 

$1,029,913 
$1,714,110 
55373.534 
$3,724,142 

$10.472.967 
M 
SO 

S22.7W.8L34 
($4.3711 

-d 

525.56 
50.06711 
$0.01136 
$0.03773 
$0.01136 

510.92 
$6.97 

$563.58 
W.W 
(50.33) 

rate lsvBlxles 
8,099 
59,274 

$15,223 
$20,958 
$26.014 
$46.576 

$106,450 
$0 
$0 

(517.3831 
$215.212 

522,921,016 

122,921,016 

$0 

$6,986883 

43.8% 
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m 

MFR E-14 WorLpapm 
Rata Schedulcs SDTR-U and SDTR-ZB 
2011 Subsequent Year Adjusbnmnt 

STEP 1 -Input curent MamaSon from E-13c 
S E P  2 -Replace wslmwcharge with appoPriate unit 
STEI' 3 - Update kW demand charge (see SDTR Work papH Oetail) 
STEP 4 -Update kW orrpeek demand charge (see SDTR Work papw Detal) 
STEP 5 -Update en- ch-s to achieve twenw neuhRywi01 appDpriats rets dasa (see SMR Work paper Detail) 
STEP6 -M)ustenergychargarforanynqvtedcsvenuebdancing 

(tw and m) fmm E-& 

SDTR-2A 
aaOVnk 
MNh Seasonal W e a k  
MNh Seasonal OffPeak 
MNh Norrseasonal 
k W S d W e e k  
MNarSeasonal 
CDR Addm 
CDR creds 
TR Rider 
TOtd 

Units  
2.325 

17,666,412 
169,509,820 
384304.930 

366,287 
1.033.578 

50.172 

SDTR-26 
a m n k  
MNh Seasonal W e a k  
kwh m a l  W e a k  
MNh NonSeasondOn-Peak 
MNh Norrseasmal m-Pmak 
kW S-d W e a k  
k W W e a s o n a l  
CDR Adder 
CDR credit 
?R Rlder 
Totd 

units 
96 

761,772 
7.348.1 11 
2.898.415 

12410.356 
15.851 
32.633 

125.934 

Wmnt 
rate 

$41.37 
$0.03281 
$0.00898 
$0.01175 

$8.70 
$8.09 

. $564.07 
($4.68) 
($0.39) 

Wmnt 
fate 

$41.37 
M.03281 
$0.00896 
$0.02328 
$0.00707 

$6.70 
8.09 

$564.07 
(U.W 
($0.39) 

revemma 
$96.185 

5579.635 
$1,618,606 
$4.51 5,563 
52,454,123 
$6.294.490 

SO 
$0 

(t19.sQ 
315,439,255 

revmues 
$3.972 

$24,994 
$85,839 
$67.475 
$87.805 

$106,202 
$198,735 

so 
SO 

(S49.114L 
$505.907 

Total Revenue 115,945,162 

Target Revmue 

Wfermxs fmm Target 

l n aa a sedD eaa a se 

Percent hcreaselDecnase 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN NU PRECISION. THEY MAY NO1 
MATCH flNAL PROPOSED RATES OR REMNUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE Of'TlONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEC#Z (PScoSoe25PcMI). 

Units 
2.325 

17.666.41 2 
160,509,620 
384304,930 

366.287 
1,033,578 

50.172 

units 
96 

781.772 
7,348.1 11 
2.898.415 

12,419,356 
15,851 
32,633 

125.934 

pmpwed 

$60.04 
$0.05081 
$0.01048 
$0.01523 

$12.85 
$10.52 

$564.07 
(54.w 
($0.33) 

rets 
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m u e s  
$139.591 

$1.074.214 
$1,776.654 
$5.852.964 
$4,745,075 

sro.as9.962 
$0 
M 

($16.6431 
$24.441 8 1  8 

poposd 
rate n V e n U e S  

$60.04 $5.764 
$0.06081 $46.320 
$0.01046 $77.017 
$0.03558 $103.121 
$0.01048 $130.169 

$12.95 trn5.342 
$10.52 $343,196 

$564.07 $0 
($4.68) $0 

(M.JJ) $41 774 
$869.154 

525,310,972 

525,310,972 

8 

$9.365.610 

56.7% 
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31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
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YFR €44 Workpapers 
Rate 8chcdules SDTR-3A and SDlR-3B 
2011 SubsequentVer Adjuslmebnent 

STEP 1 - lnpn ml hfmna(i0n from E-13c 
STEP 2 - Raplaa aiustanercharge WHh appopriate unit a6k (IOU and non) fmn Ebb 
!XEP 3 -Update kW demand chvgo (MsSDTR W a k  paper Detail) 

STEP 5 -Update ~ l e r g y c h v  b KMnre m u e  neuralNywim appmpMe rate ctagi (MS SDlR Worlr paper Delail) 
STEP 8 -Adjust energycharges faany nquirad rmmnue balanchg 

STEP 4 -Update kW o n g e a k d m d  rhaw (See SDTR Work pa~aOaail) 

SDTRJA 
aamlmts 
W seemnd W e a k  
WSsasondOWeak 
WNatseasond 
kW Seasonal W e a k  
MNNonSesgnd 
CDR Add- 
CDR Credfl 
TR Rider 
Total 

SDTR-38 
amcnls 
W Seasmal OnPeak 
W seasard oftpeak 
W Norrseasonal W e a k  
W NorrS%asanalO#-Peak 
MN Seasard W e a k  
kWNorrSeasDnaI 
CDRMdEI 
CDR credit 
TRRida 
Total 

Um 
60 

802.202 
6.043.081 

31,608,989 
15.888 
76.521 

10,853 

wmnt 
lab 

5171.54 
$0.03273 
50.00893 
$0.01172 

56.70 
56.09 

$433.91 
(s4.68) 
($0.39) 

m B ( I  

$10.292 
$26256 
571.825 

5370.457 
5105,096 
54€6.013 

t o  

mil5 
46 

1243.148 
8,346,359 
4,484,537 

14881,140 
16.197 
41,480 

150.749 

CURsnl 
rate 

$171.54 
$0.03273 
$0.00893 
50.02445 
50.00661 

$6.70 
56.09 

$433.91 
($4.68) 
(50.39) 

revenues 
58.234 

$40,688 
574.533 

5109,647 
tsa.= 

5108,520 
5252,613 

LO 
50 

($58,7921 
$633.807 

$1,679,514 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR RMNUES W E  TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTloNAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E M  (PSC080825PCMI). 

Unit. 
80 

e02a2 
8,043,081 

31,808,969 
15.686 
76.521 

pmposed 
Rte 
$226.94 

50.04737 
MaosJ;! 
50.01354 

512.95 
. S10.68 

$433.91 
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revenues 
$13,616 
538,m 
574.946 

$427.985 
5203205 
5816.872 

SO 

units 
48 

1,243,148 
8.346.359 
4.4&(,537 

14,881,140 
16,197 
41.480 

pmposed 

5226.94 
50.04737 
$0.00932 
$0.02755 
50.00932 

512.95 
510.68 

$433.91 
($4.68) 
($0.33) 

rate revemmS 
510.893 
558.868 
577,772 

5123,547 
5138,864 
$209,824 
5442,804 

50 
50 

~S50,oOsy 
51,012,368 

12,583,413 

52,583,413 

$0 

5903.899 

53.8% 
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MFR E-14 Workpapers 
SDTR Work paper Detail 
2011 Subsequent Year Adjustment 

Billing Units 

kW Seasonal On-Peak 
kWNNokSaasonal 
Total 

kWh Seasonal W e a k  
kWh Seasonal Off-Peak 
kWh Non-Seasonal 
kWh Non-Seasonal On-Peak 
kWh Non-Seasonal Off-Peak 
Total Billing Units 
Summer Excess (Based on GSDIGSLD Rates) 
Summw On-Peak Energy Ratio 

Revenue Neutrality 
Proposed Customer Charge (Sky 
Proposed Demand Charge (yrcw) 
Proposed Energy Charge (SkWh) 
On-Peak Energy 
Off-peak Energy 
On-Peak Energy Ratio 
Percent Adjustment 

Preliminary SDTR Rates 
Demand Revenue 
Summer Energy Revenue 
Non-Sumner Energy Revenue 

Summer Demand Charge 
NokSunvner Demand Charge 

Summer On-Peak Energy Charge 
Summer Off-peak Energy Charge 

NonSunvner Energy Charge 
Non-Summrr On-Peak Energy Charge 
Non-Summer Off-peak Energy Charge 

270 
370 

SDTR-1 

345,205 
1,179,785 
1,524,990 

15,484,568 
152,202,843 
325,471,482 

555,522 
2.289.593 

496,004,008 
116.08% 

0% 

72 

$18.32 
$9.41 

$0.016510 
584,679,109 

1,346,996,630 
30% 

GSD-1 

$14,350,156 
$2,768.519 
$5,420.507 

$10.92 
$8.07 

$0.0671 1 I 
$0.011362 

$0.016510 
$0.037727 
$0.01 1362 

264 
364 

SDTR-2 

382,138 
1,066,211 
1,448,349 

18,428.1 84 
176,857.731 
384,304,930 
2,898,415 
12,419,358 

594,908,616 
116.08% 

9% 

62 
GSLDI 
560.04 
$11.16 

$0.015230 
189.556.607 
429,045,795 

31 % 

$16.163.575 
$2,974,204 
$6,086,254 

$12.95 
$10.52 

$0.060805 
$0.010481 

$0.015230 
$0.035578 
$0.010481 

265 
365 

SDlR-3 

31.883 
118.001 
149.884 

2.045.350 
16,389,440 
31,608,969 
4,484337 
14,881,140 
69,409,436 
116.08% 

11% 
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35.958.102 
345.450.014 

9% 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OF'TIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E M  (PSC080821PCOEI) 

63 
GSLD-2 
$226.94 
$11.16 

$0.013540 
8OO.381,776 26,145,970 

70.732.366 1,846,774,792 
27% 30% 

31% 

51,672,705 
$249,607 
$690,197 

$12.05 
$10.68 

$0.047370 
$0.009318 

$0.013540 
$0.027550 
$0.000318 
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MFR E-14 Wdqmpsn 

2011 SubsaqumtYor Adjustment 

STEP 1 - Input hlumltkn fnnn E-1% 
STEP 2 - Replsa amtamer charge WHh uit costsfmn curtalak -plus 525 
STEP3 -ReptaceHmgywi(hunLsnergymr(ratsystemadjustedkrlones 
STEP 4 - lnpnrstan 12 CP 8 mda and asawned 10% aukige rate 
STEP 5 - canplts daily demand based on system pmducaOn & bansndsslon msts dMded by 12 CP 11Z 21 onpk days In 2006 adjusted for lagMa 
STEP 6 - Ressrvatbn and 0 demand based m Syem pmdudbn 6 hanisSion a~& dMded by 12 CP 1121' 10% adage rate 
STEP Ba - Mstlbutbn CSD demwdchyees basad on aRocatad GSD-1; GSLD-1; and GSLD-2ddMded by CSD Sdjustedkrbsses 
STEP 7 -0 M a b i i  Ctergahanyrequtad m w  baemhg 

h l e  S C h d U l M  SST-1D. SST-2D. and SSTJD 
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

AND SUBSIDWRIES 
DDCKET NO. 080677-El 

MFR NO. E-I4 
AlTACJiMENT 2 OF 3 

PAGE 22 OF 37 

UnRS SST-ID 
BODOUnts 36 
kWh W e a k  19203 
W W e a k  3a.848 
kW CSD Mslrihrtbn 5239 
kWResenraUon 1.188 

kW CSD Max W e a k  1.996 
kW Daily D e m d  10.587 

Total 

anmnl 
rate 

$13623 
$0.00754 
$0.00754 

52.16 
$0.80 
$0.37 
8.80 

T(wo(IuBa 

W49M 
$145 
$248 

$11.316 
5950 

53.917 
51.597 
523.m 

m t  
SST-2D units rate mvanues 
-nts 5136.23 $0 
W Cw-Peak M.00774 $0 
kWh W e a k  $0.00774 $0 
WCSDDistribution 52-53 to 
WRsssrVation 50.79 $0 
WDallyOemand SO36 to 
kW CSD Max On+& $0.79 so 
TOtd M 
DMerenoe Fmm TaQd 
Target 

Adjushmt Fa& 

SSTJD 
Bawns 
W On-Peak 
kWb Off-Peak 
kWCSDDbrlribrbon 
kWResaMson 
kW Daily Demand 
kW CSD Max W e a k  
Total 
Target 
Mfknma Fmm Tacget 
- F d  

Total Revenue 

Inaeawlhcmase 

ament 
Unitr rate 

I 2  $196.78 
$0.00765 

7,181,642 $0.00765 
36,752 $222 

$0.79 
213,551 $0.36 
21.681 $0.79 

revenlms 
$2.361 
M 

$54.940 
Isl.589 

$0 
$76,878 
517.128 

u 3 2 . w  

5255,874 

Perant lncrsaseKlecrease 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE To ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
WES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROMD FOR WCEM2 (PScOsOe2WcMI). 

PDpoSed 
uata rate ravuwea 

36 585.04 53,061 
19203 $0.00712 $137 
32.846 $0.00712 5234 
5.239 $4.07 521.309 
1.188 $1.17 51,390 

10.587 $0.56 55,929 
1.996 $1.17 $2,335 

534,395 
534.395 

so 
(0.58) 

proposed 
units rate revenues 

$85.04 $0 
50.00712 w 
50.00712 w 

$5.90 $0 
51.17 50 
$0.56 to 
51.17 so 

$0 
so 
to 

proposed 

12 5251.94 53.023 
$0.00712 $0 

7.181.642 $0.00712 $51.148 
36,752 $4.03 $147,992 

$1.17 SO 
213.551 $0.56 5119,589 
21.681 51.17 525.367 

$347,119 
5347.119 

$0 
(4.33) 

unils rate m e a  

5381.514 

5125,540 

49.0% 
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MFR E-14 Workpapen 
SST Work paper detail 
2011 Subsequent Year Adjustment 
(per Order 17159. Docket No. 850673-EU) 

Per Unit Customer Charge 
Add $25 

Demand Costs 
oil Production 
Coal Production 
Nudear Production 
Curtailable Credii 
Gas Turbine Production 
Purchased Power 
Transmission Costs 
Total 
Avg CP Demand 
Per Unit Cost 
Adjusted for Outage Rate 
Daily Demand Rate 

ReservationlDaily Rates 
Loss Adjustment Factor 
Resulting kw Reservation Charge 
Resulting kW Daily Demand Rate 

Total System Energy Costs ( E a )  
Total System Energy kWh at Generation 
$kWh at Generation 

Loss Adjustment Factor 
SkWh 

Distribution Costs (E-6b) 
Distribution Primary Substations 
Distribution Primary tines 
Distribution Secondary Lines 
Distribution Secondary Transformers 
Distribution Capacitors 
Total 
kW 
$kW 

CS-1 
$60.04 
$85.04 

CS-I 
$378.81 I 
$13,868 

$1,100,054 
($286.479) 
$1,462,757 

$20.601 
$735,292 

$3,424,904 
24,715 

SST-I D 
1.0530 
$1.17 
$0.56 

SST-1 D 
1.0422 

$0.00712 

GSDl 
$68.934.352 
$171,416,913 
$26,869,594 
$35,371,719 
$6,659,148 

$309,251,726 
66,582,150 

$4.64 

CS-2 
$226.94 
$251.94 

c s 2  
$139,341 
$5.086 

$404.238 
($160,121) 
$536,913 
$7.586 

$269,563 
$1,202,606 

10,022 

10% 

SST-2D 
1.0530 
$1.17 
$0.56 

SST-2D 
1.0422 

$0.00712 

GSLDl 
$15,820,337 

$5,947,756 
$6.636,983 
$1,528,259 

$69,273,128 
I 1,740.087 

$5.90 

$39,339,793 

Total 
$518,152 
$18.954 

$1,504,292 
(5446.600) 

$1,999,670 
$28,187 

$1,004,855 
$4,627,510 

34.737 
$11.10 
$1.11 
$0.53 

SST-3D 
1.0530 
$1.17 
$0.56 

$746.862.991 
109,288,621,532 

$0.00683 

SST-3D 
I .0422 

S0.00712 

g51d2 
$2.309.020 
$5,741,658 
$665,580 
$786,510 
$223,050 

$9,725,818 
1,163,462 
$8.36 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PSC080825-PCO-EI). 
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HFR E-I4 Workppors 
Rale Schcdul.+ WST-l(D) and WST-lm 
2011 SubseqwnlY.rAdJustmonl 

STEP 1 - R e  WStOmer charge wi(h ClLC-I WClLGlT plus $25 
STEP 2 -Replace charses with CILGID/CILGIT chagaf 
STEP 3 - MjW ml demand chatnei by CILGIDICILGITI rate lnaearre 

arnsnt 
mR. rate m w s  

sBJo.66 $0 
$0.00762 SO 
$0.w762 $0 

52.48 SO 
$0.17 SO 
$0.79 SO 
50.07 SO 
$0.3 t o  

SO 

anent 
ulns rate rEWeilUeS 

$3254.33 $0 
SO.00536 SO 
S0.00536 SO 

$0.00 SO 
$0.15 SO 
$0.77 SO 
50.07 SO 
$0.36 SO 

so 

SO 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINN PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE 0I'TK)W RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E m  (PSC080825PCO-EI). 
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paposed 
UnRS rate revenues 

sw3.00 t o  
$0.01327 so 
$0.01327 so 

54.14 SO 
$0.29 SO 
51.33 SO 
50.12 SO 
$0.61 SO so 

pmpwed 
Ut?& late revenues 

s2.631.00 SO 
$0.01071 SO 
$0.01070 SO 

$0.00 SO 
$0.25 SO 
51.30 SO 
$0.12 SO 
$0.61 so 

$0 

so 
so 
so 
so 

66.5% 
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MFR E-14 Workpapan 
Rata Schoduk CILGlD 
2Ml Subsequent Year AdJusbncnl 

STEP 1 - In@ Mmnation fmn E-13c 
STEP 2 - RepInca amtonwchargawilh Mitcostafmn Ebb 
STEP 3 - Replam L.C m k  vrlh Tl'aIlSmlssfon Demand U M  cwto mdudlng dLpbmutlar (Ebb Data) 
STEP 4 -Rsplam Rm Orrpaakwilh Demand Unit Cosb -kg dstnMbn (Ebb Data) 
STEP 5 - Replam MaxDamand wlth Disbibu(kn Demand UnRcwto (E& Data) 
STEP8 - R s p b c s s n e r g y c h a r g ~ M ~ U n i t C ~ d ~ k ~ ~ n E b b  
STEP7 -MjlJ5tenergydlarges1Dmedtargetrsvenus 

units 
4,178 

6,953,766 
851.687 

812,588,382 
2.214.768.608 

4.942943 
2,000,237 

813,418,069 

ansnt 
late revBnues 

$60545 $2.528.399 
$2.46 $17.106.264 
$5.91 t5.033.470 

$0.00727 8.907.368 
$0,00727 $16,101,368 

$1.17 $5,783,243 

$51,679.970 
($0.39) (S780,OWy 

$51,670,970 

NO= PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN NU PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES W E  TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PSC-OM)B2SPcoII). 
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P D P o S d  
UnRS rate rwvemes 

4,178 $208.00 $sse,808 
$28,788,591 

851.687 $9.46 $8,056,959 
812,588,382 $0.0133 $10.8M,644 . 

2.214.768.609 $0.0133 $29,444,168 
4.942943 $1.88 59.292.733 

6,953,766 $4.14 

.~ ~. 
2.000.237 (50.33) ($663,503l 

$86.590.221 813.418.069 

$86,590,221 

586,590221 

so 

$34,910,251 

67.6% 

$0.oosor 
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MFRE-14WorLprpm 
Rate Schcduk CiLC-lT 
ZM1 Subsequent Yew Adjustment 

STEP 1 - hpulhfumaltm fmm E-13c 
STEP 2 -Replace cusbmerehargewith Unnms(slirm E-% 
STEP 3 - Replace LC On-paak w#h Tmmisdon Demand Udl cksls exduding disbibulim (E-& Data) 
STEP 4 - Replace Firm Onpeak wlh Demsnd Unlt Co& exdudhg disbmutiar (Ebb Dab) 
STEP5 - Rapl&s~chageswithEneqyunltcodrlirmE-6b 
STEP 6 - Adjuslemrgy chmgea to mea(targd revernto 

current 
CILGlT uihr tat0 l9VrnLMS 

aaaunta 216 53,229.09 $697.483 
Flrm W e a k  702,591 $6.30 $4.426.323 
kWhORPeak 393,105,834 u)Ao536 52.107.047 
kWhORPeek 1,131,858,499 $0.00536 $6,066,762 
Loadcahd 2.104.888 $1.16 12.441.647 
Told $15.739.262 

unmr Per unn 
pmductkn Demnnd Revenue Requiranent $20.249257 2.807.459 a721 
Tnnsmlrdon Demand Revenue Reqhnmt  $5,025.1 13 2.807459 $1.79 
subtotal S25,274,370 2.807.459 5b.00 

pm- 
rnih rate revelwee 

216 $2808.00 $562,896 
702,591 $9.00 56,325,131 

393,105,834 $0.0107 $421127279 
1.131.858.499 $0.0107 $1 2.1 25.416 

2.104.888 $1.79 $3,787,535 
$26,992256 

Total Revenue 

Target Revenue 

DiWermmfmmTarga 

$15.739.252 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN NU PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTlON4L RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVE0 FOR WCEW (pscoe-Oa2sPcOrl). 
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525.992256 

$26,992256 

$0 

$11,252,994 

71.5% 

u).W369 
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YFR E-14 Wowpet's 
Rate Sclmduh CILGlG 
2011 Subsequent Year Adjustment 

STEP 1 - lnpn hfmnalim from E-13c 
STEP2 -Replecscustanerchargewithwit~fmnE6b 
STEP 3 - Replace LC orrpeak with Traundsslon Demand Udi Casts exduding dsbibu(an (Ebb Data) 
STEP 4 -Replaw Rm On-peakwRh Demand UnllCosta excludhg dia(ributlon (Ebb Data) 
STiY 5 -Replace Maxhnmdwith Ms(ribufion Demand UnRcostt (E& DaIa) 
STEP8 - R a p l f ~ ~ ~ c n a g y c h a g e s H E W W ~ f m n E &  
STEP7 -Ad@stsnaeydlalgeatomsatagdnnrsrme 

CILC-10 I d s  
aaxlunts 1.308 
Max Damand 488.825 
Finn W e a k  8.362 
kWh W e a k  52,870,737 
kWh Off-F'eak 142,978,950 
Loadconbui 395.631 
TR Rlder 21,881 
Total 52,887,099 

Eunmt 
nts m e ? L  

$605.45 5791.929 
$239 $1,168,292 
$4.84 540.472 

$0.01046 5563.112 
$0131046 $1,495.539 

$1.13 $447.063 
($0.39) ($8,5341 

$4.487.872 

$4,487.872 

NOTE PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPnONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROMD FOR WCECn (PSCOB0825PCMI). 
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PmPoQed 
Unna rate revelww 

1.333 $140.00 $183.120 
488.825 $4.13 $2.018.847 

8.362 $9.07 $75,843 
52,878,737 $0.0147 $778.943 

142,978,950 $0.0147 $2.108.158 
395.631 $1.80 $712.136 
21.881 ($0.33) (S7.258L 

52.887.m $5.867.787 

$5.867,787 

$5*867,787 

$0 

$1.379.91 4 

30.7% 

$0.00743 
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MFR E-14 Workpapers 
Rate Schedules CILC-IT, CILC-ID, and CILC-10 
2011 Subsequent Year Adjustment 

CILC-1T Data from E 4  
Demand Related Costs 
011 Production 
Coal Production 
Nudear Production 
Curtailable Credit 
Gas Turblne Production 
Purchased Power 
Subtotal 
Transmkslon Demand Revenue Requirement 
Transmission Costs 

FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. 080677-El 
MFR NO. E-I4 
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$2,568,982 
$94,690 

$7.477.458 
$0 

$9.960,768 
$139.359 

$20.249.257 

$5,025,113 

CILC-ID and CILC-1G Data from E4 
M a x  Demand Charge Calculatlon 
Distribution Primary Substations 8,968,032 
Distribution Primary Lines $17,326,211 
Distribution Secondary Lines $1,766,874 
Distribution Secondary Transformers $2,027.408 
Distribution Capacitors $673,078 
Subtotal $28,761,603 
Billing Units (kW) 6,953,766 
Per Unit Cost 0 $4.14 
Flnn On-Peak Charge Calculation 
Oil Production $5,575.766 
Coal Production $205,262 
Nudear Production $16,222,384 
Curtallable Credit $0 
Gas Turbine Production $21,617.046 
Purchased Power $302,607 
Transmission Costs $10,89f,294 
Subtotal $54,814,359 
Billing Units (kW) 5,794,630 
Per Unit Cost ($/kW) $9.46 
Interruptible On-Peak Charge Calculation (Load Control) 
Transmission Costs $10,891,294 
Billing Units (kW) 5,794,630 

CILC-1 D 

Per Unit Cost (Sky 51.88 

CILC-10 
$456,789 

$1,135,841 
$177,697 
$204.043 
$44.125 

$2,018,495 
488,825 

$4.1 3 

$372,828 
$13,724 

$1,084.701 
$0 

$1,445.383 
$20234 
$728,210 

$3,665,080 
403,993 

59.07 

$728,210 
403,993 
s1 .so 

NOTE PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PSCO8-0825PCO-EI). 
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MFR E-14 work paper^ 
Rate Schedule SL-1 Streetlights 
2011 Subsequent Year Adjustment 

STEP 1 - Input existing rates and revenues from E-13d 
STEP 2 - Establish w e t  revenues 
STEP 3 - Determine the increase from kwh sales 
STEP 4 - Establish the new kWh charge 
STEP 5 - Determine the increase from faalities to achieve target revenue 

Fadl ies 

Total 

Target Revenue of SL-1 8 PL-1 
Less Proposed PL-1 Revenue 
Target Revenue for SL-1 

Proposed kwh Charge (E6-B) 

Energy 
Facilities 
Total 

Adjustment Factor 

Difference From Target 

IncreaselDecrease 

Percent InaeaselDeaease 

SL-1 Revenue Detail 

Fixture 
Present $25.885.923 
Proposed $25,024,049 
$ A  $861,874 
%A -3.3% 

523,213,899 

$0.02235 $1 1,693,831 

a 
$67,503,953 

$85,273,772 
$3,3 17,895 

$81.955.877 

$0.03397 

Proposed Revenue 
$17,774,623 

$81,955,877 

0.0% 

564,181,254 

$0 

$14,451,924 

21.4% 

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSlDlARiES 
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Total Conductor Maintenance Non-Fuel Energy Reiamping EnergyOnly . Pole 
$9,427,882 $6,825,439 $425,378 $4,580,508 $15,662,171 $4,696,652 $67,503,953 
$9,744,131 $10,366,064 $582,568 $6,966,354 $22,694.057 $6,577,148 $81,954.371 

$14,450,418 
3.4% 51.9% 37.0% 52.1 % 44.9% 40.0% 21.4% 

$318.250 $3,540,625 $157.190 $2,385,845 $7,031,888 $1,880,496 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR RRlENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEWZ (PSCO80825PCO-Ei). 



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

MFR E-I4 Workpapers 
Rate Schedule PL-1 Premium Lighting 
2011 Subsequent Year Ad jushnt  

STEP 1 - Input existing rates and revenues from E-13d 
STEP 2 - Establish target revenues 
STEP 3 - Determine the increase from kwh sales 
STEP 4 - Establish the new kwh charge 

kwh 7,366.224 

$kwh $0.02235 $164,635 

Facilities 

Maintenance 
Total 

$1,587,894 

$1,479,956 
$3,232,285 

Proposed Charges 

Proposed Energy Charge $0.03397 $250,245 
Proposed Facilities $1.587.694 
Proposed Maintenance 
Total Target Revenue 

$1 I4791956 
$3,317,895 

IncreaselDecrease $85,610 

Percent InmaselDemase 2.6% 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR RNENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEWZ (PSC08-0825-PCO-El). 
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MFR E-14 Workpapers 
Rate Schedule SL-2 Traffic Signals 
2011 Subsequent Year Adjustment 

STEP 1 - Input existing rates and revenues from E-13d 
STEP 2 - Establish target revenues 
STEP 3 - Determine the increase from kwh sales 

kwh 

$kwh 

Total 

Target Revenue: 

Proposed kWh charge (E-6b) 

Proposed Revenue 

Difference from Target 

IncreaselDecrease 

Percent Increase/Decrease 

Adjuslment Factor 

28,831,254 

$0.03648 

$978.804 

$978.804 

$0.03648 

$978,804 

$0 

$0 

0.0% 

$0.00313 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PSC-OS0825-PCO-EI). 
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MFR E-I4 Workpapers 
Transformation Rider 
201 1 Subsequent Year Adjustment 

Transfonnatlon Rider 
Distribution Secondaty Transformers (E-6b) 
Annual Billing Units 
MVA Capacity Projected for 2010 

Transformation Rider 

247,689,488 

62,225 

($0.33) 

FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUFIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. 080677-El 
MFR NO. E- I4  

ATTACHMENT 2 OF 3 
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NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEW2 (PSCO8-0825PCO-EI). 



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
I1 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

MFR € 4 4  Workpapers 
Rate Schedule OL-I Outdoor Lighting 
2011 Subsequent Year Adjustment 

STEP I - Input existing rates and revenues from E-13d 
STEP 2 - Establish target revenues 
STEP 3 - Determine the increase from kwh sales 
STEP 4 - Establish the new kwh charge 
STEP 5 - Determine the increase from faaliies to achieve target revenue 

kwh 

Sncm 

Facilities 
Total Revenue 

Proposed kwh Charge (E6-6) 

Proposed Energy Revenue 

Proposed Facilities Revenue 
Proposed Total Revenue 

Target Revenue 

Adjustment Factor 

Difference From Target 

IncreaselDeaease 

Percent lncrease/Decrease 

OL-1 Revenue Detail 

Fixture 
Present $6,769.825 
proposed $5.846.448 
$ A  -$923,376 
%A -13.6% 

102,735.384 

$0.02239 52,299,934 

$9,416,800 
$11,716,734 

$0.03476 

$3,571,082 

$8,655,690 
$12,226,772 

$12,226,772 

O.OOO% 

$0 

$510.038 

4.4% 

FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. 080677-E1 
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Maintenance Non-Fuel Energy Relamping Energy Only Pole Conductor Total 
$2,047,495 $2,227.514 $0 $72.420 $517,571 $81,909 $11,716.734 
$2,083,727 53,461,613 $0 $1 12,648 $623,834 $98.773 $12,227,043 

$36,232 $1,234,099 so $40.228 $106,263 $16864 $510,309 
1.8% 55.4% 100.0% 55.5% 20.5% 20.6% 4.4% 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PSC084825PCO-EI). 
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MFR € 4 4  Workpaperr. 
Rate Schedule OS-2 Sportsfield Lighting 
2011 Subsequent Year Adjustment 

STEP I - Input existing rates and revenues from E-13c 
STEP 2 - Establish customer charge based proposed G S D l  rate and energy charge based on required equalized return 
STEP 3 - Adjust energy charge to achieve target revenue 

Current Rates 
Customer 
k w h  
Total 

Proposed Rates 
Customer 
W h  
Total 

Target Revenue 

Difference from Target 

IncreaseDecrease 

Percent IncreasdDecrease 

Adjustment Factor 

2.248 $9.08 520.412 
12,068,905 $0.06233 $752,255 

$772,667 

From E-6b 
2,248 $111.15 $249,859 

12,086,905 $0.08891 $1,073.090 
$1,322,950 

$1.322.950 

$0 

$550,283 

71.2% 

-$0.o0o1 7 

NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR W C E W  (PSC080825-PCO-EI). 
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MFR E-I4 Workpapers 
Rate Schedule MET MetroRail 
2011 Subsequent Year Adjustment . 

STEP I - Input existing rates and revenues from E-13c 
STEP 2 - Establish customer charge based on the required equalized rate of return and energy charge based on unit energy costs 
STEP 3 -Adjust the demand and energy charges to achieve target revenue 

Current Rates 
Accounts 
Non-Fuel Energy (kwh) 
Demand (kw) 
Total Revenue 

Proposed Rates 
Accounts 
Non-Fuel Energy (kwh) 
Demand (kw) 
Total Revenue 

Target Revenue 

Difference from Target 

Adjustment Fador 

276 $216.95 $59,878 
91.381.326 50.00477 s435.889 

.219;403 $10.54 $2,312]508 
$2,808,275 

From E-6b 
276 $447.77 $123,584 

91,381,326 $0.01 21 9 $1 .I 14,200 
219,403 $12.21 $2.678.165 

$3,915,949 

$3,915,949 

SO 

$1,107,674 

39.4% 

$0.00504 

NOTE PROPOSED RATES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROMD FOR W C E W  (PSCOSO825PCO-EI). 
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MFR E·14 Workpapers 
TOU Metering 
2011 Subsequent Year Adjustment 

1 Allocated Dollars 

2 Standard MeterIng 

3 TOU Metering 

4 Total (from E-6b) 

5 

6 Customer Billing Units 

7 Standard Metering 

8 TOU Metering 

9 Total 

10 

11 Per Unit Costs . 
12 Standard Metering 
13 TOU Metering 
14 Average 
15 

16 Proposed Costs 

17 Standard Metering 

18 TOU Metering 

19 

20 

21 

22 Lump Sum Payment 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 


R8-1 
99.986% 

$335,340,128 
$47,571 

$335,387,699 

48,630,084 
2,508 

48,632,592 

$6.90 
$18.97 

$6.90 

$6.90 
$18.97 

$724.20 

G8-1 
99.718% 

$38,536,722 
$108,930 

$38,645,652 

5,055,486 
7,408 

5,062,894 

$7.62 
$14.70 
$7.63 

$7.62 
$14.70 

$424.80 

GSD-1 

97.781% 


$22,822,399 
$517,969 

$23,340,368 

1,245,825 
20,272 

1,266.097 

$18.32 
$25.55 
$18A3 

$18.32 
$25.55 

$433.80 

36 NOTE: PROPOSED RATES ARE PREUMINARY AND MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FULL PRECISION. THEY MAY NOT 
37 MATCH FINAL PROPOSED RATES OR REVENUES DUE TO ROUNDING AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS. 
38 DOI':S NOT INCLUDE OPTIONAL RATES. CURRENT RATES AS APPROVED FOR WCEC#2 (pSC-08-0825-PCO-EI). 
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COST OF NEW INSTALLATIONS 
STREET LIGHTS 

7 2008 

FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. 080677-El 
MFR NO. E-14 

ATTACHMENT 3 OF 3 
PAGE 1 OF 8 

I LUMINAIRES ftotal charae for FPL owned unltl I 

CONDUCTORS 

These units a n  closed to new lnstallatlons. 
I Fixture charae I 
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STREET LIGHTS - 2008 

scent 



COST OF SERVICE 
OUTDOOR LIGHTS - 2008 

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. 080677-El 
MFR NO. E-14 

ATTACHMENT 3 OF 3 
PAGE 3 OF 8 

I CONDUCTORS 

. ,  I 
Undeground Conductors $0.015 $0.038 156% 
(excluding trenchlng) 

I DOWN O W .  ANCHOR AND PROTECTOR I 

These units are closed to new Insbllatlons. .. Currant COS will apply. These luminaires are no longer purchased. 
These iumlnailrs will be relampod untll luminaire fails. 
They wlli then be raplacod with the appropriate HPSV luminaire. 
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AlTACHMENT 3 OF 3 
PAGE 4 OF 8 COST OF SERVICE 

OUTDOOR LIGHTS 
- 2008 



MFR E-14 Work papers 
Street Ught Vandal Shield Installation 

2007 2008 2009 -2010 
2% $32.09 $32.73 $33.39 Distribution Labor Rate 
2% $ 16.36 $16.69 $17.02 $17.36 Vehlde-Dlsblbutbn 

(C) 
JH) 

Distribution Field Labor Expenses 

Hours 

0.17 (A) 

Loading Factor. Distribution non-productive time 

Loading Factor Distribution SupemLsor and Support Overhead 

Subtotal of Labor, Supervisor and Support overhead, and non-productive time 

Loading Factor Fringe Benefits 

Loading Factor: General Overhead 

Vehicles (Transportalon) Costs 

Computer Service Cost 

Materials 

Total Cost of providing Service 

0.52 (B) 

FLORIDA POWER a LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. 080677-El 
MFR NO. E-I4 

ATTACHMENT 3 OF 3 
PAGE 5 OF 8 

(2) (3) 
Ratio or, $/Hour Total $/Unit 

27.51% (F) 

22.77% (G) 

17.36136 (H) 

$33.39 (C) $5.68 

27.17% (D) $1.54 

30.58% (E) $2.21 

$9.42 

$2.59 

$2.15 

$8.98 

$0.63 (I) 

$256.21 (J) 

$279.98 

It takes Distribution 10 minutes to install a vandal shield. 10 min/60 = 0.17 hours 
I man crew, 0.17 hours site time plus 15 minutes travel each way. 
See chart below 
Cwpwate Distribution nonproductive rate 
Engineering Overhead indudes support, administration, planning, and supervision in Distribution. 
Corporate PWIl rate 
Corporate A G rate 
See chart below 
Cost of computer maintenance and service 
Associated Materials Cost 

Total $/Unit Calculation Breakdown 

Line 6: (1) X (2) 

Lines 6: (3) X 8 (2) 

Sum of Lines [6: (3) through 8 (311 X 10 (2) 

Sum of Lines 6: (3) through 10 (3) 

Lines 12: (3) X 14 (2) 

Lines 12: (3) X 16 (2) 

Line 18: (1) X (2) 

Sum of Lines 1 2  (3) through 22 (3) 



Street Light Rental 
Termination F e e  10 yr Payments 

Initial Term 10 Yean 
Levelized Revenue Requirement 19.53841% Of ln-setvice Cost 
K Factor I .372204 Of In-service Cost 
Dixount Rate 8.89% 

Monthly Charge 
0.016282007 

Designed to recover the investment over the I O  year term. Termination fee is designed to recover the full 
investment 

FLORIDA POWER & LiGKT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

DOCKET NO. 080677II 
MFR NO. E-I4 

AITACHMENT 3 OF 3 
PAGE 6 OF 6 

Early Early E d Y  Early 
Termination in Termination in Termination in Termination in Termination in Termination in Termination in 

theendofYr theendofYr theendofYr theendofYr theendofYr theendofYr theendofYr 

Early Early 
Termination in Termination in No Early 

the end of Yr the end of Yr Termination in 

1 1.3722 

o.Ooo0 3 
2 o.ma 

"111" 

Termination Fee 1.1768 1.0860 0.9871 0.8795 0.7622 0.6346 04956 0.3442 0.1 794 (O.WO0) 



Street Light Rental 
Tenninatlon Fee-20 yea payments 

Initial Term 20 Years Mcil~chwge 
LeveUzed Revme Requirement 13.69338% 01 lnssvice Cast 1.141% 
K Fador 1.372204 Of lnservioe &st 
D i m  Rate 8.89% 

Designed to mover the i n v e s ~  oyer the 20 year tam. Termhation fee is desigmd to remver the full 
inveabnent 

FLORIDA POWER & UGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

. DOCKET NO. 0806n-EI 
MFR NO. E-I4 

ATTACHMENT 3 OF 3 
PAGE 7 OF 8 

Em' Eartv Ealv Earfv Early M Y  Early Early Early 
T A  Terminalionin Tenninahh Temhalbnin Teninationin TermlMthnin Tendnationin Tenninafionin Terminalonin T e d n a h h  
I h e d o f Y r  fheendofYr t h e d o f Y r  IheendofYr h e d o f Y r  IheendofYr IheendofYr theendofYr theendofYr IheendOfYr 

0.0000 1.2832 
0.0000 0.0000 
0.0000 O.oo00 
0.0000 O.oo00 
n MM n MM 

)TetminaUon Fee 1.2353 1.2081 1.1785 1.1463 1.1112 1.0731 1.0315 0.9882 omm 0.8832 



Street Light Rental 
Teminah  Fee-20 year payments 

initial Term 20 Years Monthly Charge 
Levdzed Revennr Requuirement 13.69338% Of hservice Cost 1.141% 
K Fa& 1.372204 ofhservicecost 
DiscountRate 8.69% 

Oulgned to recover the hvesbnentovatha 20 year tenn. Termhaliar fee is designed to remverthe MI 
h- 

FLORIDA POWER 6 LGHT COMPANY 
AN0 SUBSIDWRIES 

DOCKET NO. OBMI77-EI 
MFR NO. E-I4 

ATTACHMENT 3 OF 3 
PAGE 8 OF 8 

Early 
No Early TumhSBon in Taminatia, h Termination h TermClatbn In Terminatbn in Terminalion In TemJnallon in Terminallon h TanninatJon in 

, heendofYr heenddYr theendofYr theendofYr theendofyr thaendofYr hendofYr IheendofYr theendofYr Terminatbnin 

Early Early Ea)y Early Early Early Early Early 

Yea 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 I 9  20 
1 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 
2 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1389 
3 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 
4 0.1366 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 
5 0.1369 0.1389 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 
6 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 
7 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1389 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 
8 0,1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 
9 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1389 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 

10 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 
11 0.9817 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 
12 O.oo00 0.8981 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 
13 O.oo00 O.oo00 0.8288 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 
14 O.oo00 O.oo00 0.00Wl 0.7533 0.1389 0.1389 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 
15 O.oo00 O.oo00 O.oo00 0.0000 0.6711 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 
16 O.oo00 0.OMw) 0.OoM) O . W o 0  O.oo00 0.5817 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 
17 O.oo00 O.oo00 O.oo00 O.oo00 O.oo00 0.M)O 0.4843 0.1369 0.1369 0.1369 
18 0 . m  O.oo00 O.oo00 O.ooo4 0.0000 0 . m  O.oo00 0.3782 0.1369 0.1369 
19 O.WO0 0 . m  O.oo00 O.Wo0 0.0000 O.oo00 O.Ow0 0.OoM) 0.2627 0.1369 
20 O.oo00 0 . m  O.oo00 0 . m  0.0000 O.oo00 O.oo00 0.MHX) O.oo00 0.1369 

1.3722 1.3722 1.3722 1.3722 1.3722 1.3722 1.3722 1.3722 1.3722 1.3722 PVRR 

)Termlnatlon F n  0.8248 0.7611 0.8918 0.6164 OS342 0.4447 0.3473 0.2413 0.1258 0.0000 



schedule E-15 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY. FLORIDA POWER a LIGHT COMPANY 

DOCKET NO. 080877-EI 

Line 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 12months ending December 2008. 
I 2  
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 12months ending December 2008. 
21 
22 
23 12months ending December 2008. 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 The forecast of customers. k w h  sales and kW demand was issued In January 2009. 
36 The prcjeded billing determinants are consistent with the forecasted sales by revenue dass incorporated in the 2009 Ten-Yearsite Plan. 

PROJECTED BILLING DETERMINANTS - DERWATION Page I of 1 

Type of Data Shown: EXPLANATION: Tram how the billing determinants were derived from the preliminary 
forecasts used for test year budget Provide supporting assumplions and Pmj. Subsequent Yr. Ended 12/31/1 I 

PriorYearEnded I I 
HistoricalTestYearEnded I I 

Witnesses: Renae B.Deaton 

details of forecasting techniques. Reconcile the billing determinants with 
the forecast by customer dass determinants with the foremst by 

- 
AND SUBSIDIARIES - 

customer dass In the TewYear-Si Plan. 
Dr. Rosemary Motley 

The Rates a Tariff3 Deparlment produces FPL's Base Revenue forecast using historical data and the following inputs: 

(1) The ofiidal m p a n y  customer and sales forecast is pmduced by the Finance Business Unit Customers and kwh sales are 
forecasted by month at the ravenue dass level (e& residential, commercial, industrial, etc.). 

The Rates 6 Tariffs Deparbnent then forecasts billing determinants and assodated base revenues by rate schedule. 
The steps f d M  In the forecasting pmcess are as outlined below: 

(1) Number of customers are fcrecasted based on each rate schedule's contribution to total customers In their respective revenue class during the 

(2) The customers for the following dosed rate schedules - CunmerdaVlndustrial Load Control (CILCI D. CILCIG, CILGIT) - are held constant to values 
ending for the month of December 2008. 

(3) The custuners for the following rate schedules - Standby and Supplemental Service (SST-IT, SST-ID, SST-2D. SST-3D) and Wireless Internet Electric 
Service (WIES-1) - are held constant to balances ending forthe month of December 2008. 

(4) KWh sales are forecasted based on each rate schedule's contribution to total sales in their respective revenue dass during the last 

(5) The kWh sales for the following dosed rate schedules - Cunmerdalilndustrial Load Control (CILC-ID. CILGIG. CILCIT) - are based on usage during the last 

(6) The kWh sales for the following rate schedules - Standby and Supplemental Service (SST-1T. SST-ID. SST-23, SST3D). Wireless Internet Electric 
Service (WIES-1) and Outdoor Lighting (OL-I) -were based on usage during the last 1 2 m t h s  ending December 2008. 

(7) KW demand Is forecasted for each rate schedule based on the historical relationships between sales and billing demand. 

(8) Base revenues are forecasted by applying the appmpdate rate charges to the billing determinants for eadr rate schedule. 

(9) Outdoor lighting (OL-I) and Street Lighting (SL-I) PrOjeCtions are derived by using historical relationships. Base revenues are 
calculated by applying the appropriate charges to monthly pw'ections of fixtures by size and type. 

Supporting Schedules: E-9 Recap Schedules: 



Page 1 of I M U k ,  E-I6 
201 I SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY FLORIDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

CUSTOMERS BY VOLTAGE LEVEL 

Type of Data Shown: 
X Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 2LUll. 
- PriorYearEnded I I 
- Histwical Test Year Ended / I 
witness: Joseph A. Ender. Dr. Rosemary Morley 

EXPIANATION: Provide a schedule of the number of customers sewed at transmlssbn, 
sub transmission. primary distribution. and secondary disbibution voltages 
by rate schedule for the test year and prior year. Customers sewed d i m  
from a companyowned substation must be listed under the voltage level at 
which they am senred. 

- 

DOCKETNO. 080677-El 

(3) (4) (5) (6) 
Secondary 

Transmission Sub-Transmission Didbution Dlsbibutlon 

(2) 
Primary 

(1 1 

Line Voltage Voltage Vdtage Voltage Total 
No. Rate Schedule Customers customers customers Customers customers 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
I 2  
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

Retall customers - 
Commerdal I Industrial Load Conbol - Distribution 
Commerdal I Industrial Load Control -General 
Commerdal I Industrial Load Control -Transmission 
Curtallable Service (500-1999 kW) 
Curtallable Service (2000 kW +) 
General Servlce - Non Demand (0-20 w) 
General Service Constant Usage 
General Service Demand (21499 kw) 
General Service Large Demand (500-1999 kw) 
General Service Large Demand (2000 kW +) 
General Service Large Demand -Transmission 
Hlgh Load Fador - T h e  of Use (21499 kW) 
Hlgh Load Factw - T h e  of Use (5W-1999 kW) 
Hlgh Load Factor - Thne of Use (ZOO0 kW +) 
Metmpoman Transit S d c e  
Outdoor LIghting 
Sports Fleld Senrice 
Residential Senrice 
Seasonal Demand - Time of Use Rider (21499 kW) 
SeaSoMl Demand - Time of use Rider (500-1999 kw) 
Seasonal Demand -Time of Use Rider (2000 kW +) 
Skeet Llghting 
Traffic Signal Service 
Standby and Supplemantat Senrlca - Disbibutlon 
Standby and Supplemental S e h  -Transmission 

Total Retail Customers 

Wholesale Customers 

Total Customers 

Note: Totals may not add due to rwndlng. 

ClLCl D 
CILGIG 
CILC-IT 
cso-1 
cs(T)-2 
G S m l  
Gscu-1 
GSD(T)-I 
GSLD(T)-I 
GSLD(T)-2 
GSLD(T)-3 

HLFT-1 
HLFT-2 
HLFT-3 

MET 
OL-I 
os-2 

RS(T)-I 
SDTR-1 
SDTR-2 
SDTR-3 

SL-1 
SL-2 

SST-1 D 
SST-IT 

18 

7 

70 

9 
2 

97 
60 
18 

8 
29 
13 
23 

187 

5 
13 
4 

4 
13 

38 543 

4 

42 543 - 

278 
109 

47 
3 

421.984 
5.097 

105.411 
1,736 

54 

1,001 
1.230 

47 

6,424 

4,052.716 
1,311 

189 
5 

8,515 
853 

4,607.009 

4,607,009 

348 
109 
18 
56 
5 

421,984 
5.097 

105.508 
1,796 

72 
7 

1.009 
1.259 
60 
23 

6.424 
187 

4,052.716 
1.316 

202 
9 

8,515 
853 

4 
13 

4,607.590 

4 

4.607.594 

Supporting Schedules: Recap Schedules: F-8 



Schedule E-17 LOADRESEARCHDATA Page 1 of 1 
2011 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

Type of Data Show: FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER (1 LIGHT COMPANY 

DOCKET NO.: 060677-El 

EXPIANATION: For each rate dass that is not 100% metered by time recording meters, provide 
Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/11 
PriorYearEnded I I 

X Historical Test Year Ended 12/31/07 

the estimated historic value and 90% confidence interval by month from the latest load 
research for (1) wnbibution to monthly system peaks (coinadent), (2) monthly 
non coinadent peak (dass peaks) and (3) monthly customer maximum demand 

- - 
AND SUBSIDIARIES - 

(baling demand for demand dasses). For dasses that are 100% metered with time recording 
meters, provide actual monthly values for the aforementioned demands and identify such 
as actual values. Provide the annual kWh as well as the 12 CP Load Factor. Class 
NCP Load Factor and the Customer Load Factor for each dass. 

Witness: Joseph A. Ender 

Actual 
Actual Actual Customer 

Line Rate Month and Coincident class Maximum 
No. class Year Peak (CP) Peak (GNCP) Demand (NCP) 

kw kw kvv 

1 NOTE For Historic Test Year Ended 12/31/07, please refer to MFR E-17 Historic contained in the 2010 Test Year MFR Schedules. 

Recap Schedules: ;upporting  schedule^: E-1 1 



Schedule E-18 MONTHLY PEAKS Page 1 of 2 
201 1 SUBSEQUENTYEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY. FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

DOCKET NO.: 080677-El 

MPLANATION: Provide monthly peaks for the test year and the Type of Data Shown: 
X Pmj. SubsequentYrEnded12/31/11 

PriorYearEnded I I 
Historical Test Year Ended I I 

five previous years. - 
AND SUBSIDIARIES - 

- 
Witness: Dr. Rosemary Motley 

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 
Actual (A) or Line 

No. Month 8 Year Peak in MW Day of Week Day of Month Hour Estimated (E) 

Jan46 14.800 Tuesdav 0 1 103106 6-7 PM A 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

Feb-06 
Mar46 

May46 
Jun-06 
Jul-06 
Aug-06 
SepO6 
OCt-06 
N o M 6  
Dec-06 
Jan47 
Feb-07 
Mar47 

May47 
Jun-07 
Jul-07 

Aug47 
S e w 7  
oct-07 
Nova7 
Dec-07 
Jan-08 
Feb-08 
Mar48 
Apr-08 
May48 
Jun48 
Jul-08 
Aug48 

OCt-08 
Nova8 

APr-06 

APr-07 

19,683 
16,946 
18,975 
19,321 
21,123 
21,493 
21,819 
20,580 
19,440 
17,260 
15,798 
15,619 
16.815 
16,450 
17,623 
19,004 
20,560 
21,732 
21,962 
21,808 
19,876 
16,484 
16,043 
18,055 
15,735 
16,226 
16,995 
20,289 
20,565 
20,951 
21,060 
20,456 
18,752 
16,538 

Tuesday 
Tuesday 
Thursday 
Monday 
Thursday 
Wednesday 
Wednesday 
Monday 
Thursday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Saturday 
Monday 
Friday 
Friday 
Friday 
Friday 
Wednesday 
Friday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Monday 
Thursday 
Thursday 
Thursday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Monday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Friday 
Friday 

02/14106 
03121106 
04120/06 
05/08/06 
0611 5/06 
07/26/06 
08/02/06 
09/25/06 
1011 9/06 
11/01/06 
1 1130106 
0 1/06/07 
02/19/07 
03/02/07 
04127107 
05104107 
06/22/07 
0711 8107 
08/10/07 
08129107 
1011 8107 
10129107 
1 1129107 
01103108 
02/07/08 
0311 6/08 
04/28/08 
05/21 108 
06/05/08 
07121108 
08107108 
08/29/08 
1011 0108 
11114108 

8-9 AM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
6-7 PM 
6-7 PM 
2-3 PM 
7-8 AM 
3-4 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
3-4 PM 
3-4 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
6-7 PM 
8-9 AM 
6-7 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 

4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
1-2 PM 

4-5 PM 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

Dec-08 14,849 Wednesday 12/10/08 6-7 PM A 
Supporting Schedules: Recap Schedules: F-8 



Schedule E-1 8 MONTHLY PEAKS Page 2 of 2 

2011 SUBSEQUENTYEAR ADJUSTMENT 

Type of Data Shown: FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT COMPANY 

DOCKET NO.: 080677-El 

EXPLANATION: Provide monthly peaks for the test year and the 
five previous years. - X Proj. Subsequent Yr EndedI?l31/11 

AND SUBSIDIARIES - HistoricalTestYearEnded I I 
PriorYearEnded I I - 

Whess: Dr. Rosemary Motley 

(6) 
Actual (A) or Line 

No. Month 8 Year Peak in MW Day of Week Day of Month Hour Estimated (E) 

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) 

1 Jan-09 18.697 Tuesday 01/12/09 8-9 AM E 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

F e w 9  
Mar49 
Apr-09 
May49 
Jun49 
Ju1-09 
Aug-09 
S e w 9  
Od-09 
Nov49 
Dec-09 
Jan-1 0 
Feb-10 
Mar-1 0 
Apr-I 0 
May-1 0 
Jun-10 
Jul-10 

Aug-I 0 

oct-10 
Nov-10 

Sep-10 

Dee1 0 

Feb-1 I 
Mar-1 1 
Apr-I 1 
May-1 1 

Jan-I 1 

Jun-1 1 
Jul-I 1 

Aug-11 
Sep-11 

15,443 
16,260 
17,389 
19.369 
20,122 
20.809 
21,124 
20,650 
19,253 
16,788 
15,786 
18,790 
15,533 
16,265 
17,462 
19,429 
20,192 
20,873 
21,147 
20.696 
19,287 
16,835 
15,791 
19,120 
15.696 
16,435 
17.645 
19,632 
20,404 
21,091 
21,368 
20,913 

Tuesday 
Friday 
Wednesday 
Wednesday 
Tuesday 
Thursday 
Monday 
Wednesday 
Friday 
Monday 
Monday 
Wednesday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Thursday 
Thursday 
Monday 
Friday 
Tuesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Monday 
Monday 
Thursday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Friday 
Friday 
Tuesday 
Thursday 
Wednesday 
Monday 

02/1 0109 
0311 3/09 
0411 5/09 
05/27/09 
06/16/09 
07/09/09 
08117l09 
09/02/09 
10102i09 
11102/09 
12/21/09 
O1/13/10 
02I22I10 
0311 611 0 
0411 511 0 
O5/27/1 0 
0611 411 0 
07/09/10 
0811 711 0 
09/02/10 
101w10 
11/02/10 
12/20/10 
O i l 1  311 1 
02122/11 
0311 611 1 
0411 511 1 
05/27/11 
0611 511 1 
0711 411 1 
0811 711 1 
09/02/11 

8-9 AM 
7-8 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
6-7 PM 
6-7 PM 
8-9 AM 
8-9 AM 
7-8 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
6-7 PM 
6-7 PM 
7-8 AM 
7-8 AM 
7-8 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 
4-5 PM 

E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 

oct-11 19,489 Monday 10103l11 4-5 PM E 
NOV-l 1 17.011 Tuesday 11101111 6-7 PM E 

36 Dec-1 I 15,956 Tuesday 12/20/11 6-7 PM E 
Supporting Schedules: Recap Schedules: F-8 



Schedule E-19a DEMAND AND ENERGY LOSSES Page 1 of 1 
201 I SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER a LIGHT COMPANY 

DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

Type of Data Shown: 
- X Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31111 

PriorYearEnded I I AND SUBSIDIARIES used in determining losses. - 
Historical Test Year Ended I I 

Wtness: Joseph A. Ender, Dr. Rosemary Moriey 

EXPLANATION: Provide estimates of demand and energy lasses for transmission 
and distribution system components and explain the methodology 

- 

tine Energy Losses by Component Demand 
No. Energy Losses Winter Peak Summer Peak Losses 

(1 2CP) 
I 
2 TRANSMISSION SYSTEM; 
3 
4 GENERATOR STEP-UP 
5 
6 TRANSMISSION SUBSTATIONS 
7 
8 
9 DlSTRlBUTlON SYSTEM: 

10 
11 DISTRIBUTION SUBSTATION 
12 
13 DISTRIBUTION PRIMARY LINES 
14 
15 DISTRIBUTION LINE TRANSFORMERS 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 METHODOLOGIES: 

DISTRIBUTION SECONDARY LINES AND SERVICES 

0.1576% 

2.2246% 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

0.1975% 

2.7656% 

0.4089% NIA NIA 0.5232% 

1.4806% NIA N/A .i.aggi% 

0.8790% 

1.2562% 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

1.1285% 

1.6092% 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 DEMAND LOSSES = 
32 
33 
34 
35 

ENERGY: FORECAST ENERGY LOSSES WERE ALLOCATED TO TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM LEVELS BASED ON HISTORICAL STUDIES. 

DEMAND DEMAND LOSSES WERE D E R M D  FROM THE ENERGY LOSSES USING A FORMULA DEVELOPED BY WESTINGHOUSE RELATING DEMAND LOSSES AS A FUNCTION OF 
ENERGY LOSSES AND LOAD FACTORS. 

% of MWh LOSS AT LEVEL 

0.3 + ( 0.7 LOAD FACTOR AT LEVEL) 

Note: FPL does not calculate energy losses for winter and summer peaks. 

Supporting Schedules: E-I*. E-19b Recap Schedules: 



Schedule E-1% ENERGY LOSSES Page 1 of 3 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 U G M  COMPANY - PriorYearEnded I I 

DOCKETNO. 080677I1 

€%PLANATION Show energy losses by rate schedule for the test year and explain thc  
methodology and aswmptbns used In determlnlng these losses. 

Type of Data Shown: 
Pmj. Subsequent Yr Ended IU31M 1 

HlstorkalTestYearEnded I I 
Witness: Joseph A Ender. Dr. Rosemary Morley 

AND SUBSIDIARIES - 

(8) 
System 

Line Rate Generalion Meter - Efticbncy Company Energy 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 
Energy& Sales at Delhrered 

No. Schedule MWH MWH MWH % (2) I(1) use Losses 

1 
Residential service R S m l  SEC 55.101.754 51,656,895 3,444.858 

45,273 
133,447 
178,720 

1 
13,069 
13,069 

37,182 

1,073 
10,988 
12,061 

1.295 
3,485 
4,780 

401.375 

2.180 

2,449 
1,562,932 
1,565.382 

8.766 
326.31 8 
335.085 

10,547 
40,036 
50.583 

5.866 

62518% 

42172% 
62518% 
5.5710% 

42172% 
62518% 
62517% 

2.3787% 

42172% 
62518% 
5.9946% 

4.2172% 
62518% 
5.5290% 

62518% 

62518% 

42172% 
6.2518% 
62471% 

42172% 
62518% 
6.1739% 

4.2172% 
62518% 
5.8804% 

2.3787% 

93.7482% 3.444858 

45273 
133.447 
178,720 

1 
13,069 
13,069 

37.182 

1,073 
10.988 
12.061 

1295 
3.485 
4.760 

401,375 

2.180 

2,449 
1,562,932 
1,565,382 

8.766 
326,319 
335.085 

10.547 
40,036 
5093 

5.866 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

commerdafflndustrial Load contml- Didtibution 
comnercia~ndustrial Load Contml - Distniufion 

Total ClLC-ID 

Commerciafflndustrial Load contml -General 
CarmerdaVlndustrial Load Conbd - General 

Total ClLC-IG 

CommercfalllndusMal Load Contrd - Transmbsion 

Curtailable General Service (500-1999 kW) 
CurtaAaMe General Service (500-1999 kW) 

Total C S m l  

Curtailable General Senrbe (2000 kW +) 
Curtailable General Service (2000 kW +) 

Total -2 

General Service - Non Demand (W20 kW) 

General Service constant Use 

General Servke Demand (21499 kw) 
General Service Demand (21499 kw) 

Total GSDml 

General Service Large h a n d  (500-1899 kW) 
General Service Large Demand (500-1999 kW) 

Total GSLD(T)-l 

General senrice Large Demand (2000 kW +) 
General Service Large Demand (2000 kW +) 

Total GSLD(T)-2 

General Service Large Demand -Transmissh 

ClLC-ID PRI 
ClLC-ID SEC 

1.073.522 
2,134,540 
3,208,062 

1,028.250 
2,001.092 
3,028,342 

95.7828% 
93.7482% 
84A290% 
-- 

CILC-1G PRI 
CILGlG SEC 

16 
209,039 
209,055 

15 
195,970 
195.986 

95.7828% 
93.7482% 
93.7483% 
- - 
97.6213% 

95.7828% 
93.7482% 
94.0054% 

95.7828% 
93.7482% 
84.4710% 

-- 

-- 

CILGIT TRN 

C S m l  PRI 
C S m l  SEC 

1.563.157 1,525,975 

25.439 
175.763 
201,202 

30.718 
55,742 
86,460 

6.420.1 34 

34,888 

24.366 
164,774 
189,141 

29.423 
52.257 
81,680 

6,018,759 

32.688 

CSm2 PRI 
CSm2 SEC 

GSm1 SEC 

GSCU-1 SEC 

GSD(T)-l PRI 
GSDml SEC 

93.7482% 

93.7482% 

58.079 
24.999.669 
25,057,748 

55,630 
23,436.737 
23.492367 

95.7828% 
93.7482% 
93.7529% 
-- 

GSLDm1 PRI 
GSLL)o-l SEC 

207,852 
5218.598 
5,427.450 

250,082 
640,390 
890.472 

189,086 
4,893.278 
5.092.364 

239,536 
600,354 
839.889 

95.7828% 
93.7482% 
93.8261% 
-- 

GSLD0-2 PRI 
GSLD(T)-i! SEC 

85.7828% 
93.7482% 
94.3196% 
- - 

GSLD(T)-3 TRN 246,605 240,739 97.6213% 

supporting schedules: Recap Schedules: E-19a 



Schedule E-19b ENERGY LOSSES Page 2 of 3 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER h UGHT COMPANY 

DOCKETNO. 080677II 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

EXPIANATION Show energy losses by rate schedule for the lest year and explain h 
melhcdobgy and assumptions used In determining these losses. 

Type of Data Shown: 
- X Pmj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31111 

PriorYearEnded I I 
-HistoricalTestYearEnded I I 
Witness Joseph A Ender. Dr. Rosemay Morley 

- 

Line 
No. 

(1) 

Rale 
Schedule 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
38 
37 
38 
39 
40 

HLFT-3 
HLFf-3 

High Load Fador -Th dUw (21499 kW) HLFT-I 
HLFf-I Hlgh LO& Facta - Th d  US^ (21499 kW) 

TOTAL HLFT-1 

Htgh Load Factor - Tkne of Use (500-1099 kW) 
High Load Facta - Thw of Use (500-1999 kW) 

HLFT-2 
HLFT-2 

TOTAL HLFT-2 

Htgh Loed Fada-Tlnm of Use (2000 kW +) 
High Load FaCtor-Th~ ~ U S R  (m00 kW+) 

TOTAL HLFT-2 

Melropolitan Trandt Secvice MET 

Outdoor Lighting OL-I 

SportSFIeldsenriae 05-2 

Seasonal Demand - Tlme of Use Rider (21-499 kw) 
Seasonal Demand - Tlme of Use Rider (21499 kW) 

SDTR-1 
SDTR-1 

TOTAL SDTR-I 

Seasonal Demand -Tim of Use Rider (500-1999 kw) SDTR-2 
Seasonal Demand -Tim of Use Rider (500-1999 kW) SDTR-2 

TOTAL SDTR-2 

Seasonal Demand - Time of Use Rider (2000 M +) 
Seasonal Demand - llme of Use Rider (m00 M +) 

SDTR-3 
SDTR-3 

TOTAL SDTR-3 

Streel Lighting 

Traflk Signal Swvice 

Standby Senrlce - Distribution 

Standby Service -Transmission 

SL-1 

SL-2 

SST-D 

SST-T 

PRI 186,352 
SEC 5.705.873 

5.892225 

PRI 389,316 
SEC 847.457 

1.236.774 

PRI 

SEC 109,659 

PRI 12.609 

PRI 685 
SEC 528,732 

529.417 

PRI 89.594 
SEC 543,464 

633,058 

PRI 29.465 
SEC 43,983 

73.448 

SEC 

SEC 

PRI 

566,338 

28,640 

7.557 

TRN 132.406 

14.478 
1,414,605 
1,429,084 

178,493 
5,349,153 
5.527.646 

372,898 
794,476 

1.167874 

91,442 

102,803 

12.077 

656’ 
495,677 
496,333 

85.815 
509,488 
595,303 

28222 
41,233 
69,455 

530.932 

26.849 

7938 

129,256 

637 
94.336 
94,974 

7,859 
356.720 
364.579 

16,418 
52.981 
69.400 

4,026 

6.856 

532 

29 
33,055 
33,084 

3,778 
33,976 
37,755 

1.243 
2.750 
3,992 

35,406 

1,790 

319 

3,149 

42172% 
62518% 
62316% 

4.2172% 
6.2518% 
6.1875% 

4.2172% 
6.2518% 
5.6114% 

4.2172% 

6.2518% 

4.2172% 

4.2172% 
6.2518% 
8.2492% 

4.2172% 
6.2518% 
5.9639% 

4.2172% 
62518% 
5.4356% 

6.2518% 

6.2518% 

4.2172% 

2.3787% 

95.7828% 
93.7482% 
93.7684% 

95.7828% 
93.7482% 
93.8125% 

95.7828% 
93.7482% 
94.3886% 

95.7828% 

93.7482% 

95.7828% 

95.7828% 
93.7482% 
93.7508% 

95.7828% 
93.7482% 
94.0361% 

95.7828% 
93.7482% 
94.5644% 

93.7482% 

93.7482% 

95.7828% 

97.6213% 

637 
94,336 
94,974 

7,859 

364,579 

16,418 
52,981 
69.400 

4.026 

6.856 

532 

29 
33,055 
33,084 

3.778 
33,976 
37,755 

1.243 
2.750 
3,992 

35.406 

1,790 

319 

3,149 

356.720 

Recap Schedules: E-19a suppoctiyl schedules: 



Schedule E-19b ENERGY LOSSES Pagead3 
2011 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

RORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY 

DOCKETNO. 080677-El 
AND SUBSlDlARlES 

EXPLANATION: Shaw energy I- by rate schedule for the test year and explain th Type of Data Shown: 
X Pro]. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/3111 I 

PriarYearEnded I I 
- Historical Test Year Ended I I 
Witness: Joseph A Ender, Dr. Rosemaly Motley 

methodology and assumptions used In detarmlnlng these losses. - 
- 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

Total Reba 

Total Whokale 

Total Company Sales 

w paw use 

Firm and Non-Firm Wheeling Energy Losses 

Total System 

- - - - .  
109,288.622 102.581.617 6,707,004 6.1370% 93.8630% 6.707.004 

2.3Q8.713 2.253.797 54,916 2.3787% 97.6213% 54,916 

111,597,334 104.835.414 6,761.921 6,761,921 
---- 

131.329 123,119 8,210 

197,717 

111.926.381 (I) 

197.717 

123.119 6,967,848 -- 
N o h  

(1) Total system amount equals the forecasted net energy for load (NEL) repMted on MFR F-8, Assumptions 

See Schedule E-19a for the methodology and assumph used in determining these losses 

Totals may not add due h rounding. 

3 

Suppoiting Schedules: Recap Schedules: E-19a 



Schedule E-ISC DEMAND LOSSES Page I of 3 
2011 SUBSEQUENTYEARADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY 

DOCKETNO. 080m7-U 

EXPLANATION: Show maximum demand losses by rate schedule for the tast year and 
explain the methodology and assumptions used In determhlng losses. A Proj. Subsequant Yr Ended= 

PriarYearEnded I I 
HistolicalTestYearEnded I I 

K-: Joseph A. End=, Dr. Rosemary Motley 

Type of Data Shown: 

- 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

(1 ) 

Rate 
Schedule 

0 
System 12 Month Average 

Colnddent Demand coincident Peak Total Losses Percent Company Demand 

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 
12 Month Average 

AtGeneration(MW) AtTheMeter(MW) MW(l)-(2) Losses Use LOSS= 
Line 
No. 

R S m l  SEC 10,087.95 9.293.60 794.35 794.35 
1 

Residential SeMce 

Commerciafflndustrial Load contrd - Distribution 
Commercialilndustrial Load Conbd - Distribution 

Total CILGlD 

Cmmercialilndusbial Load Conbd -General 
Commerciafflndustrial Load CMltrOl -General 

Total CILC-1G 

CommerciafflndusMal Load Conk01 -Transmission 

Curlailable General Senrice (500-1999 kw) 
Curlailable General Service (500-1999 kw) 

Total CS(T)-l 

Curtallable General Smrics (2000 kW +) 
Curtailable General Service (2000 W +) 

Total CS(T)-2 

General Service - Non Demand (0-20 kW) 

General SeMce Constant Use 

General SeMce Demand (21499 kW) 
General SeMce Demand (21499 kw) 

Total GSD(T)-l 

General Service Large Demand (500-1099 kw) 
General Service Large Demand (500-1998 kw) 

Total GSLDml 

General Service Large Demand (2000 kW +) 
General Service Large Demand (2000 kW +) 

Total GSLDIT)-2 

General Service Large Demand -Transmission 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

I O  
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

.35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

7.8742% 

52987% 
7.8742% 
6.9703% 

5.2987% 
7.8742% 
7.8632% 

2.9577% 

5.2987% 

7.4966% 

5.2987% 
7.8742% 
6.6694% 

7.8742% 

7.8742% 

5.2987% 
7.8742% 
7.8681% 

5.2987% 
7.8742% 
7.7770% 

52987% 
7.8742% 
7.1989% 

2.9577% 

7.8742% 

CILGlD PRI 
CILC-1D SEC 

7.66 7.66 
21.04 
28.69 

136.82 
246.14 
38296 

0.11 
25.23 
25.34 

183.92 

3.90 
22.06 
25.96 

144.47 
267.18 
41 1.66 

21.04 
28.69 

CILC-1G PRI 
CILGIG SEC 

0.01 0.01 
2.16 
2.16 

0.12 
27.30 
27.50 

189.52 

2.16 
2.16 

ClLGlT TRN 

CSg-I  PRI 
CS(T)-l SEC 

5.61 5.61 

4.11 0.22 
I .89 
2.10 

0.22 
I .89 
2.10 

23.95 
28.06 

CS(l3-2 PRI 
CSm2 SEC 

0.26 
0.43 
0.69 

0.26 
0.43 
0.69 

c 4.58 
5.07 
9.65 

4.84 
5.50 

10.34 

G S m I  SEC 

GSCU-I SEC 

GSDml  PRI 
GSDml  SEC 

1,145.76 1,055.54 

3.75 

90.22 

0.32 

0.50 
311.67 
312.17 

90.22 

0.32 

0.50 
311.67 
312.17 

4.07 

9.43 
3.958.06 
3,967.49 

33.88 
863.14 
897.01 

8.93 
3.646.39 
3,655.32 

3208 
795.17 
827.25 

31.46 
86.10 

117.56 

31.03 

1 .80 GSLD(T)-1 PRI 
GSLD(T)-1 SEC 

1.80 
67.97 
69.76 

67.97 
69.76 

I .76 GSLDo-2 PRI 
GSLD(T)-2 SEC 

1.76 
7.36 
9.12 

33.22 
93.46 

126.68 

31.97 

7.36 
9.12 

GSLD(T)-3 TRN 0.95 0.95 

Supporting Schedules: Recap Schedules: G19a 



Schedule E-190 DEMAND LOSSES Page 2 of 3 
2011 SUBSEQUENTYEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERWCE COMMISSION Show maximum demand losses by rate schedule for the tea year and Type of Data Shown: 
explain the methodology and assumptions used in determining losses. L Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER (L LIGHT COMPANY - PriorYearEnded I I 

DOCKETNO. 080677-El 

DBIANATION: 

AND SUBSIDIARIES - HistoricalTestYearEnded I I 
WMess: Joseph A. Ender, Dr. Rosemary Motley 

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) m 
12 Month Average 12 Month Average System 

Line Rate Coincident Demand Coincident Peak Total Losses Percent Company Demand 
No. Schedule At Generation 0 At The Meter (Mw) MW (I) -(2) Losses Use LOSSES 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

I O  
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
I 8  
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

Huh b a d  Factor - Time of USE (21499 kW) HLFT-1 
H i h  Load Factor - Time of Use (21499 kW) . HLFT-I 

TOTAL HLFT-1 

Hgh Load Factor -Time of Use (500-1 999 kW) HLFT-2 
Hgh Load Factor -Time of U s  (560-1 999 kW) HLFT-2 

TOTAL HLFT-2 

Hlgh Load Fa& - Time of Use (2000 kW +) . HLFT-3 
HLFT-3 High Load Factor - Time of Use (2000 kW +) 

Metropornan Transit Service MET 

Outdoor Lighting OL-I 

SpMtS Field Service o s 2  

TOTAL HLFT-2 

Seasonal Demand - T i i  of Use Rider (21499 kW) 
Seasonal Demand -Time of Use Rider (21499 kw) 

SDTR-1 
SDTR-1 

TOTAL SDTR-I 

Seasonal Demand -Time of Use Rider (500-1999 kW) SDTR-2 
Seasonal Demand -Time of Use Rider (500-1 999 kW) SDTR-2 

TOTAL SDTR-2 

Seasonal Demand -Time of Use Rider (2000 kW +) 
Seasonal Demand -Tim of Use Rider (2000 kW +) 

SDTR-3 
SDTR-3 

TOTAL SDTR-3 

Skeet Lighting SL-I 

Traftic Signal Service SL-2 

Standby Service - Distribution . SST-D 

Standby Service - Transmission SST-T 

PRI 
SEC 

PRI 
SEC 

PRI 
SEC 

PRI 

PRI 

PRI 
SEC 

PRI 
SEC 

PRI 
SEC 

SEC 

SEC 

PRI 

TRN 

1.99 
195.12 
197.11 

26.57 
770.02 
796.59 

50.49 
107.05 
157.53 

15.61 

6.16 

2.18 

0.17 
78.74 
78.91 

9.84 
82.04 
91.87 

3.77 
5.69 
9.46 

32.80 

3.33 

1.24 

10.56 

1 .89 
179.75 
181.64 

25.16 
709.38 
734.55 

47.81 
98.62 

146.43 

14.79 

5.67 

2.06 

0.16 
72.54 
72.71 

9.32 
75.58 
84.89 

3.57 
5.24 
8.81 

30.21 

3.07 

1.17 

10.25 

0.11 
15.36 
15.47 

I .41 
60.63 
62.04 

2.68 
8.43 

11.10 

0.83 

0.48 

0.12 

0.01 
620 
621 

0.52 
6.46 
6.98 

020 
0.45 
0.65 

2.58 

026 

0.07 

0.31 

5.2987% 
7.8742% 
7.8482% 

5.2987% 
7.8742% 
7.7883% 

5.2987% 
7.8742% 
7.0488% 

5.2987% 

7.8742% 

5.2987% 

5.2967% 
7.8742% 
7.8686% 

5.2987% 
7.8742% 
7.5985% 

5.2987% 
7.8742% 
6.8478% 

7.0742% 

7.8742% 

5.2987% 

2.957Ph 

0.1 I 
15.36 
15.47 

I A I  
60.63 
62.04 

2.68 
8.43 

11.10 

0.83 

0.48 

0.12 

0.01 
6.20 
621 

0.52 
6.46 
6.98 

0.20 
0.45 
0.65 

2.58 

0.26 

0.07 

0.31 

Recap Schedules: E-19a supporting Schedules: 



Page 3 of 3 Schedule E-19c DEMAND LOSSES 
201 1 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 UGHT COMPANY 

DOCKET NO. 080677-El 

EXPLANATION: Show madmum demand loJJes by rate schedule forthe test year and Type of Data Shown: 
edain the methodobgy and aJSunptions used in determining losses. X prSi. Subsequent Yr Ended 

~ PriorYearEnded I I 
- Historical Test Year Ended I I 
Wlness: Joseph A. Ender, Dr. Rosemary ModW 

AND SUBSIDIARIES 

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 
system 12 Month Average 

Coincident Demand Coinadent Peak Total Lose6 Percent COmpaW Demand 
Losses 

12 Month Average 
Line Rate 
No. Schedule AI Genmation (MW) At The Meter (MW) MW (I) -(2) Losses Use 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
I 9  
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
30 
39 
40 

~o ta i  Retail 

Total Wholesale 

Total Company Sales 

CampQny Use and Olher (1) 

Total Company 

- -  18,331.37 16.908.13 1,423.24 7.7640% 1,423.24 

368.08 357.20 10.89 29577% 10.89 

18.699.45 17,265.32 1.434.13 

30.53 19.00 1.62 

19.00 1,435.75 18.729.98 7- . - -  

Notes: 

(I) Reflects the net impad d differences cawed by the use of bad research statistics to forecast coincident peak and demand losses by rate class 

See Schedule E-19a forthe methoddogy and assumptions used In determining these losses 

Totals may not add due to rounding. 

Recap Schedules: E-19a Supporting Schedules: 


